
FILED 1/29/2025 
DOCUMENT NO. 00550-2025 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

FLORIDA UTILITY SERVICES 1, LLC 
5911 TROUBLE CREEK RD. 

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34652 
863-904-5574 

January 27, 2025 

Commission Clerk 
' Florida Public Service Commission 

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL. 32399 

Re: Docket No. 20240119-WU - Application for staff-assisted rate case in Polk County, by 
Alturas Water, LLC. 

Dear Commission Clerk: 

(.;QM_ 
AA) .___..... 

AP~-, 
ECO_ 

1. Purchased Water: All utility related bills from the beginning of the test year to present, 
which include meter number and location, gallons used, dollars paid, and the Utility' s 
account numbers. 

Company Response: Alturas is supplied by a well. No purchase water. 

2. Copies of your most recent Primary and Secondary Water Quality test results. 

Company Response: Please see Exhibit #1 

3. Copies of monthly operation reports for water from July 1, 2023, to June 30, 2024, (test 
year) in Microsoft Excel format, if available, which includes: 

Company Response: See enclosed exhibit# 2 

FOR WATER- Total water purchased or pumped, total wash water, total of each chemical 
in points, chemical dosages rates (average). 

Company Response: See enclosed. 
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4. A written summary, by permit number, of all Department of Environmental Protection, 
Water Management District, and/or County Health Department permits. 

Company Response: PWS ID # 6530057 

5. If any plant addition has been made or will be required due to a written order from a 
governmental agency, please provide a copy of that order. 

Company Response: None 

6. A listing of all water assets owned by the utility, including distribution piping, pumping 
stations, fire hydrants, etc. 

Company Response: See attached Exhibit #3 

7. Please provide a copy of the Utility's engineering maps for water showing location and 
size of water mains throughout the service area and customer location and classification. 
On each map, please identify vacant customer lots, customer meter sizes, flush points, fire 
hydrants, and pumping stations. 

Compa~y Response: Map on enclosed flash drive. 

8. Please fill out the attached spreadsheet concerning any pro forma items the Utility is 
requesting. Please include any bid proposals or estimates for the pro forma items. If less 
than three bid proposals were requested for each pro forma item, please explain why. 

Company Response: Tank Replacement previously submitted. 
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In addition, please also provide a response to the following new question. 

9. Please refer to the Utility's 2023 Annual Report. In the table below, provide the 
information present on the "Pumping and Purchased Water Statistics" table on page W-4 
of the Utility's Annual Report for water from July 1, 2023, to June 30, 2024, (test year) in 
Microsoft Excel format. As a part of this response, detail the methodology the Utility used 
to determine the Utility's water usage. 

Company Response: The company uses a flow meter at the well to determine the utility's 
water usage. Please note. June 2024, flow meter at water plant was not operating properly 
due to debris in the meter from the well. The meter was removed and cleaned and serviced. 
Excel spreadsheet on enclosed flash drive. 

On behalf of the utility, 

Mike Smal!ridge ~ 
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ALTURAS WATER LLC 

Response to SARC Staff's 2nd DR, #9 

Water 

Purchased 

For Resale 

(Omit 000's) 

(a) (b) 

Jul2023 

Aug 2023 

Sep 2023 

Oct 2023 

Nov 2023 

Dec 2023 

Jan 2024 

Feb 2024 

Mar 2024 

Apr2024 

May 2024 

Jun 2024 

Test Year 

PUMPING AND PURCHASED WATER STATISTICS 

SARC Test Year (July 2023 to June 2024} 

Recorded 

Finished Accounted For Total Water 

Water From Loss Through Pumped And 

Wells Line Flushing Purchased 

(Omit 000's) Etc. (Omit 000's) 

(Omit 000's) [ (b)+(c)-(d)] 

(c) (d) (e) 

417 12 40S 

S20 12 S07 

404 12 391 

340 12 328 

408 23 385 

419 12 407 

439 15 424 

342 12 330 

424 12 411 

500 12 488 

418 12 406 

70 15 55 

4,701 165 4,536 

Water Sold 

To 

Customers 

(Omit 000's) 

(f) 

182 

288 

282 

156 

273 

214 

206 

186 

207 

233 

195 

330 

2,750 



ALTURAS WATER 

SARC ProForma 

Date 

TANK 

10/21/2024 

1/8/2025 

11/26/2024 

8/21/2024 

PUMP 

6/3/2024 

10/30/2024 

Invoice 

card 

card 

1/27/2025 

Vendor Description Amount 

Modern Welding tank and installation 34,206.18 

Pasco Pipe Supply pipe 4,278.47 

Sims Crane & Equipment 781.40 

ConstaFlow clearance samples 382.00 

Dunham Well 13,192.50 
Lowes 521.18 

53,361.73 



1 ':'\; ,,:; I::)<'.'·, ::, 

r '? .. 7__0-~:J.-· JfJ e Modern Welding Co. of Florida, Inc. ¢, 

1801 Atlanta Ave. 

P.O. Box 568678 (32856) f- / '1 ° ,., q .·\ !,,, ,, 

Orlando, FL 32806 United States 

Invoice 

'-! 
,. u _ ,: :· --:: i/ Phone: 407-843-1270 

Fax: 407-423-8187 
l tr ... 

Date: 10/21/24 

Invoice#: 74135B 

Page: 1 of 1 
Invoice#: 741358 Entred By: gcilton 

I Sold To Customer No.: 0663027406 Ship To: 

Mike Smallridge, cell# 352-302-7406 
Florida Utility Services, LLC FGUA 

5911 Trouble Creek Rd. 

New Port Richey FL 34652 Lakeland FL 

United States United States 

I Phone: 352-302-7406 Fax: Phone: Fax: 

Order Date: 8/6/2024 PO Number: 
I 

Need By: TBD Ship Via: Ex Works 

Terms: oue Immediately FOB: N/A 

1 

Payment Terms: 50% deposit due prior to material ordering & fabrication. 
Balance due at completion of fabrication in the form of a cashier's check. 

line Part Number/Description , .. WeightUOM ' 
-

.. ,OrderQty Unit Price 

3,000 Gallon Non/Code Hydropneumatic Tank 1.00 EA 31,303.00 I 1 

Horizontal - aboveground - non/code hydropneumatic tank -

Fabrication in accordance to ASME Section VIII, Div. 1 Standards 
NOT stamped -100 PSI design pressure -

MWCF Dwg.# T-6-621 -

(2) Plate saddles welded to the tank 

~ 
1.) 1 

Line Miscelfaneous Charges: 

Unit Price E.@g 

975.00 (L) 

Description 

Freight Sales 

Ext. Price 

975.00 

975.00 
[ 

Line (1) 

'-------- -------------------------
Line Total: 

Line Tax Charges: 

line Miscellaneous Charges: 

Order Miscellaneous Charges: 

Credit for deposit paid via wire, recv'd. 08/6/24 ... < 

l BALANCE: 

31,303.00 

1,928.18 

975.00 

0.00 

34,206.18 

15,000.00 > 
$19,206.18 [ 

Note, deposit amou/11 does 110/ include a percentage of/Ire taxes orfreiglrt costs. 

Customer Signature 

Ext. Price 

31,303.00 

I 
) 

This transaction is governed by Seller's Terms and Conditions of Sale allached hereto and/or located at the website indicated below. 

ANY ADDITIONAL AND/OR DIFFERENT TERMS PROPOSED BY BUYER ARE DEEMED MATERIAL ALTERATIONS 
AND ARE HEREBY EXPRESSLY REJECTED. 

Seller's website: https://www.modweldco.com/terms-and-conditions-of-sale 
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Sims CRANE& 
' EQUIPMENT 

PO Box 11825 
Tampa, FL 33680-1825 
Ph. (813) 626-8102 Fax (813) 626-6255 

Invoice 
Invoice Date: 
Customer: 
Job No: 

Salesperson: 

Ordered By: 

Job Site : 

246896 

Tuesday, November 26, 2024 
41311 
MBOR-195732 

George carr 

MIKE SMALLRIDGE 

ALTURAS WATER 
5911 TROUBLE CREEK RO 
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652 
USA 

ALTURAS WATER TANK 
2535 3RD STREET 

Customer P.O. No: 
Customer Phone: 
Work Performed: 

Date 

11/22f2024 

(352) 302-7406 

UNLOAD 12,000LB TANK 

Description 

30 Ton Hydraulic Truck 
Crane Operated Rental 
Hourly 

Permit Charge 

Compliance, Fuel, and 
Parts Fee 

BARTOW, FL 33830 , I 
;'lfl/JJ 

Unit No 

TC182 

Terms: Net 30 

Qty Unit Meas 

4.00 Hour 

1.00 Each 

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENTS ONLY TO: 

O.pt#9890 

Sima Cran• & Equipment Co. 

PO Box 850001 

Orlando, FL 32885-9890 

Rate 

$170.00 

$30.00 

10.50% 

Total Invoice: 

If you currently pay via ACH, no changes aN ntqulred, 

(Pl••- contact us If you -uld Hu to Mt up ACH paymenta) 

AccountaRecelvable@SlmsCrane.com 
Efectve 8/1/2022, a 3% Convenience Fee will be assessed for all payments made by credit card 

D110 to 91,ealating costs It h.;1s bac;oma nec1Jssary for Sims Cran11 to attach a Regulatory complia nce, 

Surchatga on all Rentals. 

WE SENO NOTICE TO OWNER ON ALL INVOICES. 

Extension 

$680.00 

$30.00 

$71.40 

$781.40 



S
, ... 

CRANE& lms EQUIPMENT 

PO Box 11825 
Tampa, FL 33680-1825 
Ph. (813) 626-8102 Fax (813) 626-6255 

ALTURAS WATER 
5911 TROUBLE CREEK RD 
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652 
USA 

Page 2 of 2 

246896 Invoice 
Invoice Date: 
Customer: 

Tuesday, November 26, 2024 
41311 

Job No: MBOR-195732 

Salesperson: George Carr 

Ordered By; MIKE SMALLRIDGE 

Job Site : 
ALTURAS WATER TANK 
2535 3RD STREET 
BARTOW, FL 33830 

Terms: Net 30 
TAIi M-0111.ANDO-IIULal!IUIY'-WJIO al!ACH•KIAIIM'T. aY11U-JACICSOHYILLIB-OCALA 

WUT MLa al!ACH-41MCIICOAST•TALUUIAAl!._._All0-UU(I! CITY-ATLAMTA-MNAIIA CITY 



PAsG<rP1PE suPPt. v. INC 
,, 14700 us 19 

HUDSON, FL 34667 
(727)863-4339 

SALE 

MID: 4247 

SALES ORDER INVOICE 
2024029 

WAREHOUSE: 001 
PASCO PIPE SUPPLY 
14700 US HWY 19 
HUDSON, FL 34667 

Phone #727 863 4339 

PAYMENT: CASH 

1 of 2 
1 / 08 / 25 
9:37:25 

Customer Copy Store: 0001 Term: 0003 
REF#: 00000004 

RRN: 500814332517 
09:06:31 

C'IC: II 

Batch #: 904 
01/08/25 =====::::: ~=============================: ~===================================~ m: lll IIATCK 
Trans ID: 585008507915484 
PO#: 2024029 
APPR CODE: 701605 
VISA 
************1959 

Manual CNP 
**/** 

AMOUNT $4 278 47 
' 

. 

APPROVED 
NAME 

SHIP TO: 
COD-CONTRACTOR 
14700 US HWY 19 
HUDSON, FL 34667 

JOB# SLS CSR ORDER DATE 

HSE JJK 1 / 07 / 25 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

SHIPPING METHOD 

PICKUP 

THANK YOU! UOM ORDER SHIPPED B/0 UNIT PRICE DISCOUNT 

CUSTOMER COPY -NAME-ON-CARD:--------- - -

VISA 4278 . 74 MIKE 

001 DS3-l-350 3Xl DS SERV SADDLE (3.25-3.50) 

R4 S2 B3 

002 PlQG QUART GRAY HEAVY BODY PVC CEM 

R7 81 BlO 

003 SGK12-58 l/2X5 / 8 SIGHT GLASS VALVE KIT 

R9 so Bl 

004 PRV2HD 2 BRASS-LF PRESS RLF VALVE 75# 

R9 84 BB 

005 PS40-60 40/60 STD PRESSURE SWITCH 

R9 85 B3 

006 PV4-4L80 4 SCH80 PVC 45° SXS 

R22 81 B3 

007 PV4-9L80 4 SCH80 PVC 90 ° SXS 

R22 81 B7 

008 PV4T80 4 SCH80 PVC TEE SXSXS 

R22 83 B9 

009 PV4VS80 4 SCH80 PVC V I S FLANGE SLIP 

R22 S4 B6 

MERCHANDISE CANNOT BE RETURNED WITHOUT PRIOR AUTHORIZATION 
Arrt shortages or descrepancies concerning this order must be reported within 24 hours. 

0 N 

EA 2 2 0 44.66000 

EA 1 1 0 3 6 . 29000 

EA 1 1 0 77.92000 

EA 1 1 0 340.00000 

EA 1 1 o 13. 68000 

EA 5 5 0 98.58000 

EA 2 2 o 36 . 31000 

EA 2 2 0 50 . 88000 

EA 3 3 0 50.07000 

NET PRICE 

89 . 32 

36.29 

77.92 

340.00 

13. 68 

492.90 

72. 62 

101.76 

150.21 

I 



REMIT TO: 

PASCO PIPE SUPPLY 
14700 US HWY 19 
HUDSON, FL 34667 

SALES ORDER INVOICE 
2024029 

WAREHOUSE: 001 

PASCO PIPE SUPPLY 
14700 US HWY 19 
HUDSON, FL 34667 

Phone #727 863 4339 

PAYMENT: CASH 

2 of 2 
1/08/25 
9:37:25 

Customer Copy 

~==============================~~============================~~===================================::::: SOLD TO: 200236 SHIP TO: SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 
COD-CONTRACTOR 
14700 us highway 19 
Hudson, FL 34667 

COD-CONTRACTOR 
14700 US HWY 19 
HUDSON, FL 34667 

CUSTOMER PO JOB NAME JOB# SLS CSR ORDER DATE SHIPPING METHOD 

COD TICKET HSE JJK 1/07/25 PICKUP 

LINE ITEM / DESCRIPTION UOM ORDER SHIPPED 8/0 UNIT PRICE 

010 P38-58CLEAR 3/8X5/80D ACRYLIC CLEAR PIPE6 ' LF 6 6 0 3.37000 

R35 SlO 

011 GV4FL-HW 4 KNDY C515 NRS GV FLGD W/ HW EA 3 3 0 748.20000 

R36 SO B9 

012 GK4FF 4 X 1/8 FF RR FLANGE GASKET EA 10 10 0 3.56000 

R53 S4 BS 

013 FAK4ZINC-C 4 ZINC FLG BOLT & NUT KIT EA 8 8 0 10.12000 

R53 S6 B2 

014 V2BV-FPLF 2 BRASS-LF BV FULL-PORT 600# EA 2 2 0 121.37000 

R55 S2 BS 

NO.CTNS WEIGHT SHIPPED VIA SHIP DATE 
1/07/25 

PICKED BY CHECKED BY Subtotal: 

DATE RECEIVED RECEIVED BY (NAME) 

MERCHANDISE CANNOT BE RETURNED WITHOUT PRIOR AUTHORIZATION 
Any shortages or descrepancies concerning this order must be reported within 24 hours. 

RECEIVED BY (SIGNATURE) 

Tax: 

Freight: 

Other: 

Total Due: 

DISCOUNT NET PRICE 

20.22 

2244.60 

35.60 

80.96 

242.74 

3,998.82 

279.92 

.00 

4,278.74 



Consta Flow Inc 

5574 Com mercia l Bou levard 
Winter Haven, FL 33880 

(863) 965-2599 
Jennifer@constaflow.com 

BILL TO 

Alturas Utility 
Alturas Water LLC 

5911 Trouble Creek Rd 
New Port Richey FL 34652 

(863) 904-5574 

JOB# 

11018678022 

DATE 

08/01/2024 

Job Charges 

Clearance samples 
: Clearance Samples 

, Collection/Processing Fee 

I Job Subtotal 
i 

FL Tax 

Job Total 

PO/REF# 

PRE-WORK SIGNATURE 

Signed By: 

CUSTOMER MESSAGE 

I i 
! 

DATE 

INVOICE# 

TERMS 

DUE DATE 

DESCRIPTION 

(o36 
Invoice 

08/21/2024 

5582 

NET30 

09/20/2024 

SERVICE LOCATION 

Alturas Utility 
Alturas Water LLC 

5911 Trouble Creek Rd 
New Port Richey FL 34652 

(863) 904-5574 

Collect Bacti clearance samples 8/01, 8/02 due to System off to : 
weld patch on tank at water treatment plant. 

Completion Notes: 

Qty 

4.00 

2.00 

Signed By: 

Invoice Total: 

Deposits(-): 

Payments (-): 

Total Due: 

Rate 

$48.00 

$95.00 

7.00% 

Total 

$192.00 

$190.00 

$382.00 

$0.00 

$382.00 

POST-WORK SIGNATURE 

$382.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$382.00 
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Attention: 
Project: 

\\/ELL DRILLING1 INC. 

Mike Smallridge 
Altrus Water Utilities 
Packing House Rd. 
Altrus, Fla. 
Pump replacement. 

Pumps~lrrigation 

Florida Utilities Service 
5911 Trouble Creek Rd. 

New Port Richie, Fla. 34652 
June 3, 2024 

Phone: Mike 352-302-7406 

E-mail: Mike 

Quote to replace the pump at the above location. The stater was all burned up from cycling and it 

got the pump also. We repaired the starter, but the pump was shorted out from the cycling. Here is 

a list of the material that will be needed to get it up and runn ing. 

The starter contact set was repaired and rewired. 

Labor to clean the starter up and replace the contacts. 

Well seal 6" x 2" 
7 ½ H.P. 230-volt 3 phase motor 

7 ½ H.P. pump end 
Submersible wire heavy duty flat 175' 
Miscellaneous material 
Crane time 8 hrs. 
2 men with hoist truck and tools 8 hrs. 
1 extra man to help 8 hrs. 

Total tax included 

Labor to pull the pump and check the starter out. 

Service call to see what was wrong 1 ½ hrs. 
Crane time 3 hrs. 
2 extra men 3 hrs. 

$11,940.00 

Total to pull the pump and check the starter .. $1,252.50 

Total estimated cost with tax $13,192.50 

Down payment ($7,000.00) balance upon completion. 

Mike, you need to find a place to replace this well. It is going to fail one of these days. 

This well is in BAD shape. 

Sincerely, 
~;-7 

, George W. Dunham 
. , _,.--,/ .-- ' /" 

., . / ,1,_, _J.,, :.._! 
( ,,, 7 . . · / ------ ... 

Authorization: --1-f~·'j_,.._;. .. _.,_~ _ ___ __________ Date: _ _:.cv_, __ .>...;;1_' _l-_--_,'--·---

(0\ 



Compliance 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Lowe's Home Improvement <do-not-reply@receipt.lowes.com> 
Wednesday, October 30, 2024 9:18 AM 
COM PLIANCE@FUS 1 LLC.COM 
Your Lowe's Purchase Receipt 

~­

L=JJ 

Your Lowe's Receipt 

. •') , _ - . . I ' ;_..., / f ...- ~ · 

I. [ -- r; ! ,·: I I 

Thanks for shopping at Lowe's. Use this just like you would a paper receipt for proof of 
purchase, record keeping, returns and more. 

LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC 
23227 Us Highway 27 
Lake Wales , FL 33859 

(863) n--t-so:c 

Transaction#: 942431111 
Order# : 202410302240942431111 
Order Date : 10/30/2409: 17:41 

Item 

SAKRETE 80-LB CONCRETE Ml 

Item # : 132022 

5.97 Discount Ea -0.60 

84@ 5.37 

PALLET CHRG OLDCASTLE/TXI 

Item#: 270120 

2@ 18.00 

Invoice 71174 Subtotal 

Invoice 71174 Subtotal 

1 

Price 

$ 451.08 

$ 36.00 

$ 487.08 

$ 487.08 



Subtotal 

POLK - COUNTY TAX 

FL - STATE TAX 

Total Tax 

Total 

Total# of items purchased: 86 
Excludes fees, services and special order items 

Payment: DEBITVISA ending 
in 4569 

$ 487.08 

$ 4.87 

$ 29.23 

$ 34.10 

$ 521.18 

$ 521 .18 

AuthTime 10/30/24 09: 17:24 

AuthCD 877526 

REFID 224001174892 

Customer Code no 

Order Date 10/30/24 09:17:41 

Store# 2240 

Terminal# 1 

Tell us how we did! Enter for a chance to win! 

iST ARl' SURVEY 

*****************·k*************************************** SHARE YOUR FEEDBACK! ** ENTER FOR 
A CHANCE TO BE** ONE OF FIVE $500 WINNERS DRAWN MONTHLY!** iENTRE EN EL 

SORTEO MENSUAL ** PARA SER UNO DE LOS CINCO GANADORES DE $500! ****ENTER 
BY COMPLETING A SHORT SURVEY** WITHIN ONE WEEK AT: www.lowes.com/survey ** Y 
0 U RI D #711748 224003 042533 ****NO PURCHASE NECESSARY TO ENTER OR WIN.** 

VOID WHERE PROHIBITED. MUST BE 18 OR OLDER TO ENTER.** OFFICIAL RULES & 
WINNE RS AT: www. I owes.com/survey ********************************************************* 

Thank you for shopping at Lowe's. 
To see our return policy, visit Lo11'1•3s.com!r,;,:::., ,-r1s 

LOWE'S PRICE PROMISE 
FOR MORE DETAILS, VISIT 

LOWES.COM/PRICEPROMISE 

My Account I Contact Us I Find a Store I Privacy Statement I Billing Policy 

10 aj Lowe's App I Return & Refund Policy 

2 
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORfJIA TI0f\~o be completed by lab- please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name:Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc. Florida DOH Certification #: E84589 Certification Expiration Date: 06/30/2025 ------ -------
Address: 9610 Princess Palm Ave, Tampa, FL 33619 

ATiACH CURREMT DOH MJALYTE SHEET• 

Phone#: (813) 630-9616 

If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s): 
Were any analyses subcontracted O Yes E2J No 

---------------A TT 1, CH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB 
ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: 10/04/2024 - ------- -----------------PWS 10: (From Page 1 ): 6530057 Sample Number (From Page 1l: T2423741001 Lab Assigned Report:# Or Job ID: T21t23741 
Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Chock an that apply): 

.ln.QrgaoJr,.s. ~~.ni.~ Volatile Orgaok§. Qisinfectio~ 0 All except Asbestos D All 30 D All 21 0 Trihalomelhanes D Partial O All Except Dioxin 0 Partial D Haloacetic Acids D Nitrate O Partial O Chlorite 0 Nitrite O Dioxin Only O Bromate 
OAsbestos 

LAB CERTIFICATION 
I, Sue Bell Sr Project Manager ----------------------(Print Name (Print Title) 

Bru:tionuclides 
0 Single Sample 

D Qtrty Composite" 

~nd1!._rj_e~ 

0All14 
OPartial 

, do HEREBY CERTIFY 

that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet an requirements of the Mational Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 
Signature: ~'{ Date: 10/16/2024 ---------------------------
• Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the report, possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. •• Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONFIRUATION Ct NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED lMTHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRA. TE OR tlrrRITE MCL EXCEEOANCES 
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL \'VJTH "U" QUALIFIER. (Non-detects reported as "BDL" or with a "<" are not acceptable.) 

COMPLIANCE OETERMINATION(to be completed by DEP or DOH- attach notes as necessary) 
Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory: ltJ,·Yes O No , ~~place. m;nt Sample or Report Requested (circle or hip,hlig~C ~~oup(s) tibove) 

Person Motified: Date Notified: \ ,J.\ /) , y_., DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: ~ \--,· 
Reporting Fonna! 62-550. 730 

. , I 

F'age: 7 of 9 Effective January 1995, Revised December 2012 
·Results must be reported with appropraite qualifers in accordance with Florida Administration Code Rule 62-160. Table1. Results qualified with A. F, H. N. 0 , T, Z. ? , •, are unacceptable for compliance with 62-550. Results qualified with a J, a. R, or Y must be accompanied by written justification and will be evaluated on a case by case basis. To avoid a monitoring violation, unacceptable results must be replaced with acceptable results from samples collected during the same monitoring period. 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Ri:CtiVti: 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format DEC 5 202t 
PUBLIC WATER SYST~Pll lNFORMA TION (to be completed by sampler - please type or print legibly) 

System Name: A+Jv. 'ff..l '.;;, LlblL ~, PWSl.0.#: 

'-='nvironm~mtal Healtri 
FOOH-Bmtow 

6530057 

System Type (check one): []-~mmunily D Nontransient Noncommunity D Transient Noncommunity 

-=Poe l"\j 'yw ,&q, t£,£_, Address: ~(r.OS-

City:~~ ( 1°t:,\ ~) ZIP Code: 

Phone#: Fax#: E-Mail Address: 

SAMPLE INFORPJIATIOM (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: T2423741001 Sample Date: ----------10/03/2024 Sample Time: 14:05 AM §] {Circle One) 

Sample Location {be specific): POE Location Code: ---------------------------
Disinfectant Residual (Required when reporting results for trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids mg/L Field pH: 

$ample Type (Check Only One) 
D Distribution 

!Q-'€ntry Point (to Distribution) 

D Plant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550 

D Raw (at well or intake) 

--~ 
Re11son{s) for Rample 

D Routine Compliance with 82-550 
D Confirmation of MCL Exceedance• 
0 Composite of Multiple Sites• 

D Other. 

(Check an that fWJh1 
D Replacement (of lnvalldated Sample) 

D Special (not for compliance with 62-550) 
D Clearance (pennitting) 

D Max Residence Time 

0 Ave Residence Time 
Samp i~ trocedure Use_? or ?the~omment.s: -:--j { / 1 / , -........ 

i.;;,{;:) ~D z.l,-, l_,1. bon e ,~O.'\d J:t ! vc-: ) D Near First Customer •<-ec a2-550 ol lor requirements and restrictions. ·~ee 62-550.550(4) for requirement< and 
AnC: 6J-!E0.!i 1 2(3\ for nitrate or nitrtte exceedances. attach a results page for each site. 

r ( Ar sAMPLER cERTIF1cA110N 
1 ,P ., ,\\ -v ~ -1.J_f;~J;."1 l' ... ltL'<"~.:>rSw c 

I · (Print ;G';me (Print Title) thltt* ~: pubU~ water system, and jmplclection infonnation Is complete and correct 

Signatu~~~ - • , . r . .JL~ ( ~ , --':\__ Date: / D - 2 z_ - 2o 2-y 
Certmed Operatry; ·~. <:'}:;;>-i~t J / Phone# ;:J,r.j Cj l,a \ ~ C, c7 Sampler's Fax#~ 

Samplef sJ;::mefll: _'_"--"'""'"<-J __________________________ .,..-,.11-.,._......,.. ___________ _ 

~ · 

, do HEREBY CERTIFY 

Reporting Format 62-550.730 
Effective January 1995, Revised December 2012 

Page: 6 of 9 

ENTERED 
DEC 10 ?n14 

"Results must be reported with appropraite qualifers in accordance with Florida Administration Code Rule 62-.160, Table1: Results qualified with A, F, H, N, 0, T, 2, ?, •, are unacceptable for complianCP. 
with 62-550. Results qualified with a J, Q, R, or Y must be accompanied by written justification and will be evafuatecf on a case by case basis, To avoid a monitoring violation, unacceptable results must 
be replaced with acceptable results from samples collected during the same monitoring period. 
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COUNTi ,_ 
DATE TIME. ......, = --== ~ ~ .. -. 
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VOLATILE ORGANICS 
62-550.310(4)(a) 

Contam 
Contam Name ID 

2982 carbon tetrachloride 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

Report Mumber / Job ID: T2423741001 

PWS ID (From Page 1): 6530057 

MCL Units A~~rs-
~Qualifier* 

Analytical Lab RDL Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
(Re.suit Method MDL Date Time Certification # 

3 ug/L \ 0.25 i) u EPAS24.2 0.25 0.5 10/15/2024 00:43 EB4589 -
Note: Results indicating non-detection with a reported lab MDL> .5 1,1g/L will not be accepted for compliance. 

Reporting Fonnat 62-550.730 Page: 8 of 9 
Effective January 1995, Revised December 2012 
·Results must be reported with appropraite qualifers in accordance with Florida Administration Code Rule 62-160, Table1. Results qualified with A, F, H, N, 0, T, Z, ?, •, are unacceptable for compliance with 62-550. Results qualified with a J, Q, R, or Y must be accompanied by written justification and will be evaluated on a case by case basis. To avoid a monitoring violation, unacceptable results must be replaced with acceptable results from samples collected during the same monitoring period. 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking \Nater Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATJONto be completed by lab- please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name:Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc. Florida DOH Certification #: E04589 Certification E)(piration Date: 06/30/2025 ------ -------
ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEEr 

Phone#: (813) 630-9616 

If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s): E82574 

Address: 9610 Princess Palm Ave, Tampa, FL 33619 

Were any analyses subcontracted ~ Yes O No -------------- --
A TT AC H DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACli SUBCONTRl,CTED LAB 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: 10/04/2024 --------- -----------------
P\IVS ID: (From Page 1): 6530057 Sample Number (From Page 1): T2423742001 Lab Assigned Report# Or Job ID: T2423742 

Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all thst apply): 

ln.Q.amm'i. fu'.!l1bft~gi:mic,s ~jatile...O.I!]il.Ilit1:<'l. ~..o.1oo2!:.'1-r:lu.t..t~ 
D All except Asbestos D All 30 D All 21 D Trihatomethanes 
D Partial D All c'<cept Dioxin D Partial D Ha!oacetic Acids 
0 Nitrate @ Partial D Chlorite 
0 Nitrite D Dim:in Only O Bromate 

0Asbestc-s 
LAB CERTIFICATION 

I, Sue Bell Sr Project Manager --- --------- --- - -------(Print Name (Print Title) 

&!.tl.LQllitclld.ill! 
0 Single Sample 

D Qtr1y Composite• 

~d&'l 
0All14 
OPartial 

, do HEREBY CERTIFY 

that all attached anal}rtical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 

Signature: ~ Date: 10/17/2024 --------- -------------------
.. Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the report, 

possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, end may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 
- Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONFIR1.~ TION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED "WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE f.~CL EXCEEDANCES 

HON-OETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MOL WITH "U" QUALIFIER. (Non-dctecis reported as "BOL" or with a "<" are not acceptable.) 

COMPLIANCE OETERMINATION(ta be completed by DEP or DOH- attach notes as necessary) 

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory: DJ..rves D No / Reo/acement Sample or Report Requested (circle or highlight grou~s) above) 

Person Notified: Date Notified: /Ji /2 \ DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: ..,-~ .• / , . 
" I t 4:.,- "' 

Reporting Format 62-550.730 / Page: 7 of 9 '-- ·· 
Effective January 1995, Revised December 2012 
'Results must be reported with appropraite quafifers in accordance with Florida Administration Code Rufe 62-160, Table1. Results qualified with A, F, H, N, 0 , T, Z, ?, •, are unacceptable for compliance 
with 62-550. Results qualified with a J, Q, R, or Y must be accompanied by written justification and will be evaluated on a case by case basis. To avoid a monitoring violation, unacceptable results must 
be replaced with acceptable results from samples collected during the same monitoring period. 



DEC 5 202 
Fnvimnniental Healft, 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SY~tr /NFORMATIOi t• be completed by sampler- please type °' print legibly) r.nnH - Rortnw 

System Name: ~J:fluu~'f;t ( /':(1 L, i-'-t --- PWS I.D. #: _ _ 6_5_30_0_57 __ 

System Type (check one); [J·-So unity / 0 Nontranstent Noncommunity D Transient Noncommunity 

' .Ju "'('f \ Du:,-R..., f!M rl , Address: -,. 
city: _.j r21, rk¼') - ....__.__= "'---------------------- ZIP Code: 

Phone#: Fax#: E-Mail Address: 

SAMPLE INFORl\.1A TION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: T2423742001 Sample Date: --------- -10/03/2024 Sample Time: - -------14:00 AM ~ {Circle One) 

Sample Location (be specific): POE Location Code: ---------------------------
Disinfectant Residual (Required when reporting results for trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids mg/I.. Field pH: ---

Reason(s.1 for sample (Check aH that sWP.bD. Sample Type (Check Only one). 
D Distribullon 

12J'Entry Point (to Distribution) 

0 PlantTap (not for compliance with 62-550 

D Raw (at well or intake) 

0 Routine Compliance with 62-550 

D Confirmation of MCL Exceedance• 

D Composite of Multiple Sites• 

D Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

D Special {not for compliance with 62-550) 

D Clearance (pennitting) 

D Other: 

0 Max Residence Time 

0 Ave Residence Time 

0 Near First Customer 

SamP,,li791~_roCf;~ure U~sed or Other eaptments: 

'-f '1.3 ' ,; •, f':r'., . ..:,.' --+,,,. C.....,;J ...; ..... ¥1....;"\....i.=-i--,.,.1--::-lrM--::;y:..1.,--:~ .....:.,--- ~~-+-~:....o 
·see 62-550(6) fo"-requireents and restr,ct1ons . .._) 
And 62-550.512(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances. 

(' ( J\{ , ,. I: r SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 
1 ~IU1'.\c...f / 1_(1.}/J.t .y,,y__ ,~ f _ _ ____ , ',~ ~ ..;1:J JD~..,rf' ... C .... '; ... ~ .... _Sr..,, .... b-e ... l" _____ _ 

1 
(Print Name 1! T(Prlnt Title) 

''1ti.roihf; above public·.·,water system and sra.mple collection information is complete and correct. 

, do HEREBY CERTIFY 

" ~ .,, ·, . . a 
Signatur_e: ·• - _, ( ':t· . ~ ._:_ _.-<. ... / ' '- .#-,. ~-·· -:c:.- ·--,hs:;";J k - . .._/ \ 

.,," ... ~~ .... .,, . ~- ···~ _ .. , ' ~ ...... 

Ce(~ed Operator#\ C~ - LL{ 1 \ Phone# 9v-3 4 ta-:;- s?SS 0 } 
( / i 

Sampler's E-m~I: 

Date: 

Sampler's Fax#: ------------
Reportl,t; f'f,•frlat 62-550. 730 Page: 6 of 9 
Effective January 1995, Revised December 2012 
•Results must be reported with appropraite qualifers in accordance with Florida Administration Code Rule 62:nfO, Table1. Results qualified with A, F, H, N, 0, T, Z, ? , •, are unacceptable for compliance 
with 62-550. Results qualified with a J, Q, R, or Y must be accompanied by written justification and wm be evaluated on a case by case basis. To avoid a monitoring violation, unacceptable results must 
be replaced with acceptable results from samples collecled during the same monitoring period. 



OAltalJIOD!e ~ 390~il!Yd.!lb. 1e41.nmo1, ~7.llf.15",M.mll: mo,~ 

HdvancmJ a Fort f,fyenlj IJ100l"/d,t1Tm.Sle. !O.fl.33'JIMJ9.514.m11,1.,1,0;~ 

fn~ronmental laboratnries. fnc. O.i!.fil_~ ™' ~ Ptw, .• FllWMOU'lll.10-1.m IO; E12574 

0Tallah1a~ee; ffl9NorO,MorwooSl, s-.o, nmo,.~11.mM..i. n:m1095 

Cl!tn\N..,..'. Consta Flow, Inc. PlojKIH1m-= Alturas Utifity 
ij 
w~ 
~j: - 5574 comrnerclal BlVd PfO!l(I N<nt>er. g,e 

Winter Haven, FL 33880 PONumbr. 

0 
Phone; 863-965-2599 FOEP Facll!y No; 6530057 w 

0:: 
5 

FA)(: f01:I' F~ Addr. 5605 Packing House Road 0 
w 

Jennifer Alexander Alturas 
0:: 

Cartr.t Cl) 

in 
Safflplad8y: ( c.Jeb L~tb b ~J ,~ 4th Q 2024 SOC Benzo(A)Pyrene ~ 

~ TumAtoordT!me: Standard X Rush 1 of4 <( 

AaPl'C!IIIIJ: ADaPT EQulS Other 

I Grab SAMPUNG" NO. 
,.._.,._ 

SAMPLE 10 SAMPLE DESCRIPTION I Comp MATRIX 
COUNT ...... 

DATE TIME -
1 POE G111b D~l'I [~:qG ow Comp 

1'. 
' 

: 

,j .;J 

I~-
., 

' 
ll 

:~ 

: 
.. 

-
: 

I 

w z 
w 
a:: 
>-a. g 
0 
N z 
w 
co 
N 
It) 
('I 
tt) 

X 

. 

Page_L of 1 
0G;ikl111YID,: 41111! Sl'l4hlBW.Flffl'lA•35l.37TDIH.l!>IJ:£1?0:ll 

C] ~ tl!2l)O USA T°""1W.,, 1't :I.W?S • ts4.ffl»!M.ai [): 1:82535 

QI!!!:!1!!;_ !1110~ Pt.hi""'- Fl :s:!011 • Sll630.Mla-l..t, C:045" 

, 

I llffl!II I ~m 1m1 ;11 iffl IHll~Ill 11111 
* T-2 4 2 3 7 4 2 * 

er.: 
w 
co 
~ ::, 
z 
ci 
>-cr.: 
0 

i 
0 
(D 

:5 
001 

. 

. 
•.1a!rlx Coda: WN • waatewater SW • sudeca water CW.,. gn;,und WIit« OW• drlnldng WRter o "oil A ,. air SO • lllll SI.• ~ludQ,, Prn~Coda: I• k:e H•(HCI) S., (H2S04) N • (HN03) T = (Sodlum Th!owlfate 

Reeo!YOd 011 IC8 ~ONo Etremp leken from aample CJ Temp from blank~ r,,qu.-ed, pH ched<ed Temp, When received (oosetved) \. n •c T"O'IP when rucelved (~ ·c --
Oe'iict used r« meesuring Tamp i,,, unique ldenHller (drde IR lemp gun used) J: 9A G: l.T-1 LT-2 CT! 1 

~------------------------------------, -· ,--=e==-=--=-=-=-=-=-==-"'-""-""""==::1 OCN:A0.0051W9b Foimla!lrev'-J 0Ml7/2019 A:3A M: 3A S: 1V F: 1A 

nma Recelvad b'f: Oa!a nme FOR DRINKING WATER USE: 
l--,--,'1,-f-,hq..f +----"'T'""-f-~-r-=-=-=---,----""".:'~-----r--f-"T.7-Y---,----f 

j'(/2', (Wboll PWS Womw!on nol ~ &uppSarl} PWS ID: 

2 Contact Punlon: --------------------
3 Suppl!arofWmm: --------------------
4 S11a-Adcfl'ffl: 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

SYNTHETIC ORGANICS Report Number/ Job ID: 12423742001 PWS ID (from Page 1): 6530057 -------
62-SS0.310(4)(b) 

Contam contam Name MCL Units 
Analysis-

19ualifier* 
Analytical Lab RDL Extraction Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 

ID Result Method MDL Date Date Tlme Certification # 

2306 Benzo(a )pyrene 0.2 ug/L I Q.015 / u EPA 525.2 0.015 0.02 10/14/2024 10/16/2024 23:25 E82574 
Note: Results indicatin non-detection with a re orted lab MDL >50% of the MCL will not be acce ted for com liance. 9 p p p 

Reporting Format 62-550.730 Page: B of 9 
Effective January 1995, Revised December 2012 

·Results must be reported with appropraite qualirers in accordance with Florida Administration Code Rule 62-160, Table1 . Results qualified with A, F, H, N, 0, T, Z, ?, *, are unacceptable for compliance 

with 62-550. Results qualified with a J, Q, R, or Y must be accompanied by written justification and will be evaluated on a case by case basis. To avoid a monitoring violation, unacceptable results must 
be replaced with acceptable results from samples collected during the same monitoring period. 



Exhibit 2 



PLANT NAME: Alturas Utility Monitoring Period From: 7/01/23 To: 7/31/23 
(WATER REPORT) 

DAY Well Irrigation TRC PH TRC PH MULT. 1000 TOTAL 
PREV 13870 

1 18667 18667 
2 18667 18667 
3 13926 3.9 3.9 18667 18667 
4 13500 13500 
5 13953 2.3 0.3 13500 13500 
6 12000 12000 
7 13977 2.8 2.8 12000 12000 

-,8 12000 12000 - 9 12000 12000 
10 14013 2.4 1.8 12000 12000 
11 12000 12000 
12 14037 2.2 1.5 12000 12000 
13 14000 14000 
14 14065 2.2 1.2 14000 14000 
15 12333 12333 
16 12333 12333 
17 14102 1.8 1.0 12333 12333 
18 13000 13000 
19 13000 13000 
20 13000 13000 
21 14154 2.7 2.7 13000 13000 
22 11667 11667 
23 11667 11667 
?.4 14189 2.7 1.7 11667 11667 
25 13500 13500 
26 14216 2.6 1.5 13500 13500 
27 14667 14667 
28 14667 14667 
29 14260 2.4 1.2 14667 14667 
30 13500 13500 
31 14287 2.5 2.5 13500 13500 

Total Flow 417000 417000 
ADF 13452 13452 
MAX 3.9 3.9 18667 18667 
MIN 1.8 0.3 11667 11667 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

[1. General Information for the Month/Year of: Monitoring Period From: 7/01/23 To: 7/31/23 
Public Water System (PWS) Information 
PWS Name: ALTURAS UTILITY IPWS Identification Number: 6530057 
PWS Type: llx q I Non-Transient Non-Community II Transient Non-Community II Consecutive 
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 63 Total Population Served at End of Month: 
PWS Owner: 
Contact Person : MIKE SMALLRIDGE Contact Person's Title: PRESIDENT 
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 3336 GRAND BL VD Citv: HOLIDAY I State: FL IZip Code: 33890 
Contact Person's Telephone Number: 352-302-7406 Contact Person's Fax Number: 863-229-5991 
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: m1Kelnltus1 lie.com 

B. Water Treatment Plant Information 
Plant Name: ALTURAS UTILITY I Plant Telephone Number: 863-904-557 4 
Plant Address: 100 PACKING HOUSE ROAD ICity: ALTURAS State: FL Zip Code: 33820 
Type of Water Treated by Plant: HY Raw Ground Water II Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximum Day Operating capacity of Plant, Qallons per dav: 108,000 
Plant Category ( per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): V I Plant Class: D 
Licensed Operators Name License Class License Number Day(sl/Shlft(s} Worked 
Lead/Chief Operator: GAINES ALEXANDER C C-5472 
Other Operators: DANNY ALEXANDER C C-12379 

JENNIFER ALEXANDER C C-21471 
ROBERT GRAVES B B-0015216 
CINDY ALEXANDER C C-23261 
CHRIS NICHOLS C C-20287 

Ill . Certification by Lead/Chief Operator 
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator license in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part I of 
this report. I certify that the information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking 
water treatment, chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 
62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator 
staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and (2) is 
applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS 
owner so the P er can retain them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

12 

~ C~ 08/09/23 GAINES ALEXANDER C-5472 ---------------Signature and Date 
DEP Form 62-555.900(3) 

Effective August 28, 2003 

Printed or Typed Name License Number 



....----------~M~O~NTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWS& TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISH~E~D~W~A~T~E~R~------- ---------- - ---------- --~ 
IPWS: ldentlflcajlon.Numbe_r,_ 6530057 !Plant Na,:ne: AL"TURAS UTILITY - · -

-,!!!:.J2~J!l'.Jl_ata for the Month/Year of: I MonitoctP..:i .. Period From: 7/01/23 To: 7131/23 
Moans of Achieving Four-Log Virus lnacUvalion I Removal: • Free Chlorine 

Ult/.!',j<llet Radiation Olhcr. (Descrtl?_e ': I 
T""" af Dlslnfecta(lt Residue! Maintained in Distribution s~~_; FreciChlortne 

CT CalCulttions. or W Dase 10 Demonstrate Four·L~ Vi!J!l lnacttv&Uon, If ~J!!!cable" __ 
Ct C,,b<adono 

C· l_" 
Lowest RH!dual 

Disinfectant Disinfectant 
coocentratiQn Contact Ttme (T) 

Dayal Net OU8hty al Before or at First at C M8HU"""81\t 
the Hours Plant Fni,hedW•t,,r Peak flow nate Customer Our1f'l9 Point Ourtng Peek 

"'"''~ In O~«ation Prod_uced, gal _ ___,~ .PeakFIOw ffllll'b Flow minutes 

1 24 18667 
2 24 18667 
3 X 24 18667 3.9 
4 24 13500 

., _ _1; X 24 13500 2.3 
6 24 12000 
7 X 24 12000 2.8 
8 24 12000 
9 24 12000 
10 X 24 12000 ..l,d· 
11 24 12000 
12 X 24 12000 2.2 
13 24 14000 
14 X 24 14000 , 2, 2 

...... 15 24 1233~· 
16 24 12333 
17 X 24 12333 ,.a 

24 13000 
24 13000 
2_4 13000 

21 X 24 13000 2,7 
22 24 11667 
23 24 11667 
24 X 24 11667 2,7 

~ 24 13500 
26 X 24 13500 2.6 
27 24 14667 
28 24 14667 
29 X 24 14E67 2.4 ·--30 24 13500 
31 X 24 13500 2,5 - ---.. ....... 417000 

Ave,"'i~ 13452 
.M@!<JJ!1Um 18667 
'Refer to Che lnstructlons for lhls report to detem,Jne which plents must provide this information, 
OEPFamtU:-HU00(3) 

Elf.e:lli.. Augl.l.t 28, 2003 

Provided 
Bof0ra or at 

First 
Customer 

Ourlng Peak 
Row, mg• 

mlnA. 
Temp of pH ofWattK, ~ 
Water C AtJntlc.,,.,le 

-

Chlortne Dioxide Ozone 

C<lmbJned Cl~Cloramlneot 

tNOooo ·-

Lowest Residual 
Loweet Minimum Disinfectant 

Minimum Operating WDose concenlrttlon at 
CT, WDose, rr,qUl1'9(1, Remote Point In 

Requ~ed mg mW, mW· Distrlbu1ron 
mlrvl Sec"!!'?_ ,......,,..,., ~ -

3.9 

0.3 

2.8 

, .8 

1.5 

1.2 

1.0 

2.7 

1.7 

1.5 

1,2 

2.5 

-- -Combined Chloono(Chloramines) 

Clllo<!ne Dloa!de 

Emeivency or /lllnOlfflal Operating Ccndltiona, R-lr 
or Maintenance Won lhtt ln><>lvoo T ak.-ig Wats-

SM!!J CpmpqnO(lb~ll!'J<.!.,__ 

·--

··-
-· 

--.-i 

-



Ut<INKING WATER MICROBIAL SAMPt~E COLLECTION 
& LABORATORY REPORT!~ ORMAT 

0 6681 Soulhpoinl Pkwy.• Jacbonvillc, Fl 32216 • 904J6J .,:,Q • F•x 904.363.9354 • Jo:ll!i74 
0 4965 SW 4 Isl Blvd • Gainesville. Fl 32608 • 352.3 n.2349 • Fn 352.395.6639 • £32001 D 10200 USA fodlly Way• Min111&1, H 33025 • 954.889.2288 • Fax 954.889.2281 • ES2~~ 
181 9610 Prin«u Palm Ave. • T,mJ>*, Fl.33619 • 813.6)0.9616 • F•dl3.o30.4)27 • £84519 
0 380 Nonhlak" Blvd .. Sui!~ 1048 • Ah11R10n1e Sprin~. Fl. l270I• 407,9~7.1594 •fall .407,937. 15\17 • t-:S;I076 
0 2639 N. Monroe St., Suire D • Tallllhassee. Fl.32301• SS0.219.6274 • Fax 850.219.6275• E81109!i 
D l~JOO Wesllinks Tem,ce. Suite 10 • Fon Mycn. Fl. 33913 • B'.1.674.8130 •Fu 239.674.8128 • [84492 

H ced 
fnviron!imntll l boratnries. Inc. 

Report Number:_______ Sulr-Contract Lab ID: _ _____ _ 
Analysis Requenttld: (check all that apply) 

e Project# or Place Project label Here 

T 2,3 \ 3L\Ci ~ 

~ 0 Iot;il ~!F-~ f1 Enter:x;oCCi 0..GPliP..bW Cl.t:lfk D Olh§r: _ 
Public Water System (PWS) Narne:e,ituras Utjllty 
PWS Address:5605 packl09 Houfe Roacl 

ColleGtor:...fua. 1 , /', 

PWS or PV',"f\ Own*'r' .PhOns #· f\ • Fax#: 

PWS 1.0.:6530057 
City; .611M.w 

Collector's Phone #: 863-965:Zfil\_j 
Type o~~~ (ct. onl one 
181 eommuoiJv waw System [J Non-Transient Non::<CQmmun11,v water svstem 181 Transient Non-community water system D LioJ!ted use System D Bottled Wete;: D Prjyate Well D Swjmmlng Pool D Other: --
Reason for Sampling: (chedc all that apply) 
181 Pw!iibvtlon BouHne D Distribution Receat D Raw UrJo~~ct9 or agsessmenu D Raw <triggered or assessment) agg1t1ooa1 D Wen §uryey D Qtmirao0 [J RQOlacement (j:!ISQ Qb~<* b'.P~.2l~mple be(pgJ~Q!e~ Q ~OU '{y'atar~ 0 Qther: --
Sampl& Coll&ctlon Daw: __ 7...- / {-J,IJ.3 OCN#, At>-004~ Efle<::1ive 01/95. EJtetronlc wee Re1111ion 02121m1Q 

h ; ~e c~:.,-:n.r ..... rfr..,; c-, .:.-,·.::rt:::~1 c· £~-:~:,;fr- Tc t .- ar,;1.,-r:1;, ~, ,;,~ I 
Sample POirri 

..,... 
sernple Sam Sample 

# (Loc;aUon or Specific A<fdress) Colloctlon pie 
Time (24 Type 
hr clock, ' 

1/2 Well Jt.;t.../0 R 

2/2 Firehouse 2535 31G St Sj_S-- D 

--

Average of dl1infKttnt residuata for dflttibutlon routine & roJ>$•t 
samples.• 181free chlorine or 0Total chlorine (check one}. 

DlstnactAnt Retldual An1ty1l1 Method: 
l):DDPO Colorimetric OOther: __ 

Pel"$0n pe,fe1 l'l'llftt ditlrifeeMll'lt wly9/*itt-~ ~~ ~ 
0 A certified oper1110r (II_} 
181 Supervised by certified operator(#~) 
0 ~mployed by II cerlifled lab D Employed by OEP or DOH 
0Auth0rlzed l'l!l)resentatlve of supplier of water 

[INSFR I "'AW A1'11Hl '\11 IN(i AJ)l)l{I SS lll'l'l 'IISON Ill JU I I J\'I' ltFl1IWII 
Consla Flow Inc 
5574 Commercial Blvd 
Winter Haven, Fl. 33880 
863-965-2599 
Jennifer@constaflow.com .. I lndi<*.r1hc "111pk type for~ llnlpl• co limed Slll'npl• 1)-p< ~ ore· D Dilltibut,on 

(rollli.oe oompli1n<c). c· Rcpe,1 <nc<k, R RO>I·, N EnhJ, Poin110 Pi!llrihu1ion. r w rlon1 
l'"l',S • Special (cl"""'1~. at l 

2 l..ahcutilication nvmbcl for lh• hlllnl rntlrod it ilKlu.kd at lop \\ith lhe l•l-o,at"') ldd11,,. 
3 1'l h>< circle approprialt ,c,Jmioo 
4 1>c-r<lltll~ ~1oridaAdmini11111i,·cnx1< Rult b2-IW. Jab!< 1 
J (. '(tfflpl(:'lt r~.1rcommunil} &. non,1ran1it:nt non..o.m,mu.nif) S)'itttn• t.('r\ inu ~J)t.11J!;ttn11! \Jf' lo 

and in<:ludlni ~.900. o,, not in<:ludr fl\\ '" pll!!lt Jalhp\~ in 1he ., . .,,"II• 
~caul11Ke,, · /\ r~ljfomi,att IM<JII: ~ C'ohfrm,s DtC p,n,,11; (" QTJJnu'"11 ~r<11Hh; 1'N'l'C' 

lno nwnerriu, 1~, Cl'IIJRI (b2·S~O no Rcp<lr1inll'. F,'1'11'1.I 

Oisln- pH --~t111iv:;is ~,,, ~n, ~ 
fectanl Non- To\111 Feullf..UK 011111 Lab 

Resldual Conform Coltfolln EnteNlCC<:Ci. or Quallfie,. Sample 
(mg/l) _ Col'pt.,er,e~ # 

0 io n A 'Ol:i 
-L-~ ~n tr A DIS - - ' 

- --

-
~ '6r}...,_ Unless otherwise noted, all tests are preformed In accordance with 

NELAC standards, and the resulls retBle only to the samples. 

Date and Ume PWS notified by tab of positive resulLs: _ 

Dala.willlnt..QEP..ll.lO.ij~_ti..Jal.l Ill iinsltiw le!Wlla: 
Date Report Issued; - ( r:~ f } ~ 
Lab Signature: Xl.1) IJ 

·~ VIM.. U~..-Title: . -· ---CJ S11tlsfactory DEP/DOH USE. ONLY 
D lllCOmplete Colleetion lnformeUQn 
0 Repeat Samples Required 
D Replacement Samples Required 
0-!ltf! Reviewed by DEP/DOH: 

- DEP/OO~j..;.;:~ey Qff1cial: __ . 
I -~ l 

Relfnquish By: -ti \ 6,./ 
Date: Time·) - /~ 

Received By: 

---- -

Date: .j.:..:.:/? r­
Tlme: 



PLANT NAME: Alturas Utility Monitoring Period From: 8/01/23 To: 8/31/23 
(WATER REPORT) 

DAY Well Irrigation TRC PH TRC PH MULT. 1000 TOTAL 
PREV 14287 

1 11500 11500 
2 14310 1.8 1.4 11500 11500 
3 14500 14500 
4 14339 2.2 1.7 14500 14500 
5 15667 15667 
6 15667 15667 
7 14386 2.5 1.6 15667 15667 
8 23500 23500 
9 14433 2.7 2.0 23500 23500 
10 21000 21000 
11 14475 2.6 1.8 21000 21000 
12 22000 22000 
13 22000 22000 
14 14541 2.2 1.3 22000 22000 
15 17000 17000 
16 17000 17000 
17 14592 1.2 0.8 17000 17000 
18 14000 14000 
19 14620 1.5 1.0 14000 14000 
20 13000 13000 
21 14646 1.8 1.2 13000 13000 
22 14000 14000 
23 14674 1.5 0.8 14000 14000 
24 24000 24000 
'25 14722 1.4 0.9 24000 24000 
26 17000 17000 
27 17000 17000 
28 14773 1.4 1.1 17000 17000 
29 11167 11167 
30 11167 11167 
31 14807 11167 11167 

Total Flow 519500 519500 
ADF 16758 16758 
MAX 2.7 2.0 24000 24000 
MIN 1.2 0.8 11167 11167 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER Ir. General Information for the MonthNear of: Monitoring Period From: 8/01/23 To· 8/31/23 A. Public Water System (PWS) Information 
PWS Name: ALTURAS UTILITY IPWS Identification Number: 6530057 PWS Type: lhi- q I Non-Transient Non-Community II Transient Non-Communitv II Consecutive Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 63 Total Population Served at End of Month: PWS Owner: 
Contact Person : MIKE SMALLRIDGE Contact Person's Title: PRESIDENT Contact Person's Mailing Address: 3336 GRAND BL VD City: HOLIDAY !State: FL !Zip Code: 33890 Contact Person's Telephone Number: 352-302-7406 Contact Person's Fax Number: 863-229-5991 Contact Person's E-Mail Address: mike®tus 1 lie.com L. Water Treatment Plant Information 
Plant Name: ALTURAS UTILITY !Plant Telephone Number: 863-904-557 4 Plant Address: 100 PACKING HOUSE ROAD !City: ALTURAS State: FL Zip Code: 33820 Type of Water Treated by Plant: llv Raw Ground Water II Purchased Finished Water Permitted Maximum Day OperatinQ capacity of Plant, Qallons per day: 108,000 Plant Cateaory ( per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C. ): V I Plant Class: D Licensed Operators Name License Class License Number Day(s)/Shift(s) Worked Lead/Chief Operator: GAINES ALEXANDER C C-5472 Other Operators: DANNY ALEXANDER C C-12379 JENNIFER ALEXANDER C C-21471 ROBERT GRAVES B B-0015216 CINDY ALEXANDER C C-23261 CHRIS NICHOLS C C-20287 

Ill. Certification by Lead/Chief Operator 
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator license 1n Flonda, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant 1dent1fied 1n Part I of this report. I certify that the information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment, chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1} records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and (2) is applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS 

12 

I 

o~:~e PWS owner can retain them, together with copies of this report, at a conv.enient location for at least ten years. ~ AA ~Jg.,o9101123 GAINES ALEXANDER ..,...,.... __ c-,-;-5_4_72 ________ _ Signature and Date 
Printed or Typed Name License Number DEP Form 62-555.900(3} 

Effective August 28, 2003 



,----- ------ ~MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATeR OR PURCHASED FINISHED WAiER !PWS: ldentiflc.~tlo=n_,.N.,u"'m"'~~er,.,_: __ __ :::~- ----'6530057 - ·- :=i;lant Name: ALiURAS .UT~-"1,,l.,ITY_,__:::_-_-_ -_-_-______________ _ _______ __ , _ _______ ] ~a for Iha Month/Yeor of: 
i Monitorl!!9 Period From: 8/01123 To: 8/31123 Means of Achieving Four-log Virus fnactivation I Removal: • 

Free Chlorlno Chtorine Dfoxide ozone Ultrall!ol\'I Radiation Olher: !Oescn.J!!JJ 
~ ~l&nf~~esld~.!LM!,i'!!!~ned in Dlstrl_butio~em: 

Free Chlorlne com111neo ChlonnlllCk>ta,, Ines! CT Caiculetiona, or lN Dcoe, to Domons~~'l<l Virus lnac11Vftlon~Ollcablo' I 
-- , ~<>!18ti0<15 

I 
II I 

i(r ) 
lowest Residua! 

Ois1nfectsnt Disinfectant 
concontraUon Contact Time (T) Oayof Net Quatity of Bciore or at First ate Moasuremont tho Haun Plant Finlahed Wat...- Peak flow rate Customer Duong Point During Peel< rnonlh lf1 Ol'eflH'!' ~uaed,!141 --- mid. Peak Fl"", 11io,'L ~_rl!!nutes 

1 24 11500 
2 X 24 11500 1,8 3 24 14500 
4 X 24 1450q 2,2 

~ 24 15667 
24 15667 

7 X 24 15667 2,5 8 24 23500 
9 X 24 23500 2,7 10 24 21000 

11 X 24 21000 2-~ 12 24 22000 
13 24 22000_ 
14 X 24 22000 2,2 15 24 17000 
16 24 17000 
17 X 24 17000 1,2 18 24 14000 

X 24 14000 1.5 
24 13000 I X 24 13000 1.8 22 24 14000 

23 X 24 14000 1,5 _ 2_4_ ~- 24 24000 
25 X 24 24000 1,4 26 24 17000 
27 24 17000 
28 X 24 17000 1.4 

f--~9 24 11167 
30 24 11167 
31 24 11167 " 

!_d.al 519500 
I"'""!!!!~. 16758 
J,i~IIIUm 2jQ_QQJ 'Refer to the instNctions fer this report to determine which plants must provide this mfotmalion, DEP Form 8Z-HU00(3) 
Etrocttw.Auo-tst28, 2000 

lN Dao• -
Lowest CT 
Provided 

Belo<eorat 
LDW181 ResldUal Fnt lowest Minlm11m Diainfectant Customer Minimum Ope,-aang lNOcse ~lionll During Peak CT, lNDooe, required, Remote Point In Flow.mg- Temp of pH of Weter, tt Required mg mW- mW- Distribution _ l!!!!!l!:...,_ ~~ - ~""ble '1lil!!l,,_ ~~P!!lt. - ~~r;m1 W1.,'Jle!?' i!'l rJ11-

1,4 

1,7 

1,6 

2.0 
. 

1,8 

·-- - 1,3 

0,8 

1,0 

1,2 

0.8 

0.9 

1.1 

·-Combined Chlorlne(Chloramines) 

---Clllorin,, Dioxide 

erne,gency or Abnamel Operati,lg Com!ltlons; Repa~ or Marun•nce Woltl 11>8! lnvdvw Taking Wa~ 51!J!!'~...J!lll.~0...--tlr.,n 

-·-

--

--

--~ 

--

-- ---



. . . --., _ ~ - _____ .,. .,•••-• ,_.!"'..~ ... "l"'~1r1-s; ~V.LLC'-'·I IUN & LABORATORY REPORT' .., FORMAT tJ 6681 Soutbpoint·P~. ~'Jackwiiville, FL 322i6 • ~o. ~350 • F~ ?()4.a(i3.~3~, • E81S7<l 04965 SW 41st Blvd •dainesville, Ff 32608 •3S2.3n.2349 • Fax;352.395.6639 •£8100~ 

. . 
I • 
' . 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I . 
' 

- - - ---------····-·····-· ······---····- - · ... • . •• ...i:.. • 

/rite Project # or Pl.ace Prpject I.J.ibel Here 

1.1 ~ iii5 ll~9 0 1Q200USA To¢iy Way •:t.:i:~ar, FL 33025 ~ 954:889.228.8 • Fax 954.889.2281 • Ells)S I!'§ 9610 Princess l>alm Av¢. • Tampa, FP36l9 • 813.630.9616 • Fu 813.630.4327 • £84589 0 380 Nqrtlilne BIY<l, $uiti: 1048 • Al)l\JDoDIC Springs, Fq270i• 407.937:1594 •Fax 407.937.1597 • £53076 0 2639 N. Moruoc SL, S.liite D • Tallilbassee, FL :moi • 850.219.6~74 • Fa~ BS0.219.6275• E8tlO!>S 0 13100 WesUinks Tenuce, Suite 10 • Fart Myen., FL 33913 • 239:674.3130 •Fax 239.674.8128 • £84492 

: 
·- • .-.-- · - ·- ·. : · . . - _·. ··· · . ·-· . _____ .,._ h .............. _________________ _ 

Hdvanced 
Environmental laboratories. Inc. 

lab Receipt Dale & Time: j~-:S /a3 0 
AilafyslsDate&lime: £/J~ .. j{;Lf.1 Sample Acceptance Crtte la: · 
Sample Preservation· n lee D Not On Ice 9'U ·c Disinfecl8nl Check: Not Detected 'D This Sample does meet the followlng _N.,..E_LA_C~ re-g-ui-re!llerits: 

Report Number: ____ _ __ Sub-Contract Lab 10: ____ __ _ 
Analysis Requested: (check alt that apply) 181 Total Csilifoon{E. coli D Total Collformffecal O Enterococci D Coliphage ~ D Other: _ P~bllc Water System (PWS) Name:Alturas Utility 
PWS Address:5005 Packing House Road 
PWS or PWSl)?f.:'er's Phone #:863-965-2599 
Collector:-(J>JeP Cril.J 
Type of Supply: (check only one) 

Fax#: 

PWS I.D.:6530~7 
City: ~ 

Collector's Phone #: 863-965-2599 
181 Communjty Water System n Non-Transient Non-community Water System 181 Tran$Jent Non-community Water System D Limited Use System . D Bottled Water O Prtvate Well D Swimming PoQJ O Other:__ . Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply) 181 Distribution Roufine O DJstrjbution Repeat D Raw (triggered or assessment) n Raw Ctljggered or assessment) addjtional D wen Survey D Clearance D Reprace_n<arso check type of sample being replaced) D Boil water No\jce n Other:__ .. Sample Collection Date: - v~ 

tl~N#: AD-0045 Effecllve 01195, Elecironlc WEB Revision 02/27/2019 

s11mple 
# 

1/2 

212 

Well 

Utility office 2535 3o1 St 

Average of disinfectant residuals for distribution rouUne & repeat samples.' !!'§Free chlorine or 0Total chlorine (check one). 

Disinfectant Resldu.al Analysis Method: IBIDPD Colorimetric OOther: __ 

Person performing disinfectant analysis Is (Check one of below): DA certified operator(#_} 
181 Supervised by certified operator(# C21471 ) 
0 Employed by a certified lab O Employed by DEP or DOH 
0Authorized representative of supplier of water 

R 

p 

[INSERT NAME /\ND MAI UNG ADDRESS OF PERSON TO RECEIVE REPORT] Consra Flow Inc 
5574 Commercial Blvd 
Winter Haven, FL 33880 
863-965-2599 
Jennifer@constaflow.com 
I. llldi!'l!C lhe ,somple type for each '8inplc collected. Sample type codes an:: D - Distribution (routine c:ompliaocc), C ~ Repca!.'Che<l:, R = Raw, N = Eilt,y Point 10 Distribution, P = Plant Tap;S ~ Sp<!:ial (ckanmc,c, otc.J .. 
2. Lab ,:,rtif,carioo ,;wnber for tile listed method is included at top "ilh the loboraio,y ~ddr& 3. Please circie ,wn,priate .selr:clion. · ij_ Di,fuied in Florida'. Admillisum,-c Code Rule li2.i60, Table I. S. Complete forcomm111i1y·& D0<1-lransimt non-cammunity systems scr,,-ing populations up to Jmd including 4,9!)0. 0o.· i>OI include ~\\· or pllllit samples in the ave,,ge. R!'S\lfu Key: A - Coliforms are _al,...,t_; P .= Colifonns are present; C • connumt growth; TNTC g 100 numerous to count (62.SSD.730 R<Jl'?rting fOJl!)el , 

Unless otherwise noted, all tests are prefor:med in accord~nce with NELAC standards, and the results relate only to the samples. 
Date and time PWS notified by lab of positive results: _ _____ _ 

H 

LabSlgnat 

Title: --+-------H-11'--ir<:::\------- ----- --
0 Salisfacto 
0 Incomplete Collection formation 
D RepeatSamples Required 
0 Replacemeni Samples Required 

DEP/DOH USE ONLY 

Dall! Reviewed by DEP/DOH: __________ ____ _ 

Relinquish By: --'"""-"'"""'---'"-C"""-'"--- --- - --------­
Oate: Time: 

Received By: ---- ---,c?:..c,""- r.,.~.....::;~ __;.--------
Date: 5' )'1 /z3 . Tinie: Ii ~ 3 



PLANT NAME: Alturas Utility Monitoring Period From: 9/01/23 To: 9/30/23 
(WATER REPORT) 

DAY Well Irrigation TRC PH TRC PH MULT. 1000 TOTAL 
PREV 14807 

1 14817 1.4 0.9 10500 10500 
2 13667 13667 
3 13667 13667 
4 14858 1.0 0.5 13667 13667 
5 17000 17000 
6 14892 1.0 0.5 17000 17000 
7 13000 13000 
8 14918 2.2 1.3 13000 13000 
'9 20667 20667 
10 20667 20667 
11 14980 2.0 1.4 20667 20667 
12 16250 16250 
13 16250 16250 
14 16250 16250 
15 15045 2.2 1.5 16250 16250 
16 17000 17000 
17 15079 1.5 0.8 17000 17000 
18 15094 0.8 0.4 15000 15000 
19 11000 11000 
20 15116 1.2 0.8 11000 11000 
21 9500 9500 
22 15135 1.2 0.8 9500 9500 
23 13667 13667 
24 13667 13667 
~5 15176 1.8 1.4 13667 13667 - 26 4500 4500 
27 15185 0.9 0.5 4500 4500 
28 7500 7500 
29 15200 0.5 0.4 7500 7500 
30 15210 10300 10300 

Total Flow 403800 403800 
ADF 13460 13460 
MAX 2.2 1.5 20667 20667 
MIN 0.5 0.4 4500 4500 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

11. General Information for the Month/Year of: Monitoring Period From: 9/01/23 To: 9/30/23 
A. Public Water System (PWS) Information 

PWS Name: ALTURAS UTILITY IPWS Identification Number: 6530057 PWS Type: lb< q I Non-Transient Non-Community II Transient Non-Community II Consecutive Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 63 Total Population Served at End of Month: 
PWS Owner: 
Contact Person : MIKE SMALLRIDGE Contact Person's Title: PRESIDENT 
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 3336 GRAND BL VD City: HOLIDAY !State: FL IZiP Code: 33890 Contact Person's Telephone Number: 352-302-7 406 Contact Person's Fax Number: 863-229-5991 
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: mike@tus1lie.com 

B. Water Treatment Plant Information 
Plant Name: ALTURAS UTILITY I Plant Telephone Number: 863-904-557 4 
Plant Address: 100 PACKING HOUSE ROAD !City: ALTURAS State: FL Zip Code: 33820 Type of Water Treated by Plant: IIY Raw Ground Water II Purchased Finished Water Permitted Maximum Day Operatinq capacity of Plant, qallons per day: 108,000 
Plant Category ( per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): V !Plant Class: D 
Licensed Operators Name License Class License Number Dav(,s)/Shlft(s) Worked LeadlChief Operator: GAINES ALEXANDER C C-5472 
Other Operators: DANNY ALEXANDER C C-12379 

JENNIFER ALEXANDER C C-21471 
ROBERT GRAVES B 8-0015216 
CINDY ALEXANDER C C-23261 
CHRIS NICHOLS C C-20287 

I ll. Certification by Lead/Chief Operator 
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator license in Flonda, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant 1dent1fied in Part I of this report. I certify that the information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment, chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F .A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and (2) is applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS o ner so the P S owner can retain them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

13 

~t:::!::'.~~~W./ZJ,.:f.L.!.'....J:.J:!6=::'.:_~10~/0~9~/2:..::!3~ GAINES ALEXANDER ___ C....,.-5.,....4_7.,...2 ________ _ 
Printed or Typed Name License Number 

DEP Form 62-555.900(3) 

Effective August 26, 2003 



r MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUN_D WATER OR PU~R:!!C::!H!!AS=E~D.,;F~IN::;IS:!!H:!!E='D,.:W=AT.:,:E;!R~---------------------·--------IPWS: ldeotiflcation Nu,em,ebe:,,r."'. _________ _,,6_530057 !~1:ntN•~~TURAS_llTILITY 
] 

Ill. Dall• Dataforffie MonthNear of: I Monitoring Period From: 9/01/23 To: 9/30123 
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/ Removal: • Free Chlortrn, Chlorine Dioxide Ozone u11rav1o1e1 Radiation Other. !Dasclibet I 
T of Disinfectant Residual Maintained tn Disbibutlon s1-.tem: Free Chlorine Combined ChlortnelCtorMiines • 

_CT CalculeUons, or W Dcse'-~stra.!!.f2!!r;.b!l Virus lnfcti•alJon It !-:f.iik;!t!_le' 
CICalculoUona 

.,. 
I\.,_ ! LllWest Residue! 

i Dlsl,,_,I Dlsinfectent 
concentraijon Co!llaet Time (T) Oayd NatQualityd Before or ot First at C Measuremer,t 

the HOOOIPlanl FinlshedWatet PO<lk Aow rate Customer Oumg POlnt During Peak l..m2n,th i• QI'!'!'!.~ Prod~,1181 nM, _P,eak~..!!!'J'.k ,- A£w~~ 
1 X 24 10500 1.4 
2 24 1~7 
3 24 13667 
4 X 24 13667 1.0 
5 24 17000 
6 X 24 17000 1.0 
7 24 13000 
8 X 24 13000 2.2 
9 24 20667 
10 24 20667 
11 X 24 20667 2.0 
12 24 16250 
13 24 16250 
14 24 16250 
15 X 24 16250 2.2 
16 24 17000 
17 X 24 17000 1.5 

~ 
1~ 

l.-~ 24 15000 0,8 
24 11000 

... X 24 11000 1.2 
21 24 9500 
22 X 24 9500 1.2 
23 24 13667 
24 24 13667 
25 X 24 13667 1.8 
26 24 4500 
27 X 24 4500 0.9 
26 24 7500 
29 X 24 7500 0.51 
30 24 10300 

I 
~ ... 403800 ,._ 

I 13460 
Mex/mum I 2n66_7 
•Refer to the Instructions for this report lo determine which plants musl provide !his informatiOn. 
Ol::P FOl'l'l'I OU5:i.i00(3) 

F.lf~f,ug.,1121,200J 

I.NO..... 

Lowest Cr 
Provided 

Befole«a Lowmt Rellldut1I Ant LOW$81 "'"""""' Oioinleotant Customer Mtnrnum Opntfllg UV flol;o concanntlon et During Peak CT, UV Dote, requlnd, R•nole P<Wll In Flew, my- Tempo! pH of Waler, ff Rcqulled 11111 mW· mW• Dlstnwtlon ,_ J!:l.!!!4..,... JY~.S ~"L. """ \ i------- Sec.,;~ aac/cnt2 ""'-'""' -·· 
0.9 -- -

0.5 

0.5 

1.3 

1.4 

1.5 

0.8 
0.4 

0.6 

0.8 

1.4 

0.5 

-· 
0.4 

-

Combined Chlottne{Chloramlne$) 

Chlorine ni""de. 

fmergency or Abnc:,rma, Operat~ Conditions: Repair 
or Malnl~1oanee Worf< that lnvotvea Taklnij Wme, 

'_.,,;.,;:,tri.COi'J'1EK)ftef.ta Outol ~..ftfl) .... ~ 

-

-·-

---
-

-

- .. 
-

---- --
--



_,uni,n'lv ••""~ i;;:" IJll\,,"-Ul:U~ :iAMPl,.1: (;Ql,.i:,ECTIQN & LABORATORY REPORT FORMAT 
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O 668! ~tli.J1Dm1 l'liwy; ~,~~Ile;~ ~2216 •:904 . . ,.9350~ fo. ~04,.m.9~54 • ~2~4 0 4965 SW 4 hi Blv1l ~ O.hii:JV111e;:F1 3260. ~ :mJ?7..23J~ • fax 35:2;39S.6639 • f:82001 . D.!OZOO ~sATiicijy w., • Mh:ii,JU,'l'l. 3.302! ~JS4.~89.2j~a ~ 'Fax.9S~.f89~2~i • £1:25$ 1819610 P.rincMt Palm Ave.• Tamp1d'L 33619 ~ :s1;i:630-9616 -~ Fax .813.630.;43;7 • Efl458~ . . . 0 380, ~oith~ Blv4 .. Sul~ 1~~ •Al~lile S_prillJS. fl. ,2101 • f07.9l7 .!$9~ ·,r 11:ii' 407;~37.l 597 • £S.'I07~ 0 2639N. Monroe S1-, fi11h.e P .~Tal~isee,t:L32301• ~50:llU2J~ •.fiK 11,o.tlll.617$• El1t095 .. 

• . • .. • ···':"': •.•f:'.••· .... '!".,,. .... 'ti-•.••·•'!"·----.~~-:--:--· - .. ~--~-""···· ...... -· ... D 13100 Wdtlinics Tcn,ca, $11lit io • FJirtMyci,; FL :i,913 ~ 239:674.8130 •Fax 2)9'.61c4.8128 •.E844'% 

Bdvanced 
E.nvironmental lahoratnries, Int. 

Lab ~etp,t D.ate ~ Time: ..,......a.l.,_,J~-,4.l.;...... _ _.__~'­

A~fY.s~ D.{ite J ~:~,.c,.;..;:+...J.-f-~ ;.;._-+..;_,_.~ lempleAtceptl~. . . : . .. . . . . . Sem~ Pie~M1tlb11: ~ 1c:e :_ o Nol Qn tee o •c Dlsll'ifectant ChllclC fl!_ Not Deteeted D This simple ikies nblm~iet 111e·iof1ow1ng -.NELAC-- ..,,,.....re-QUl..,...rements: 
fteport N1Jn1ber: _,..._....,.,....___ Sub:-Cori~cl Lab. ID; ______ _ 
Analysts R•qiJe.te.d: '{ch~ ~1i that !lpply) . 181 iota[ CPilfoQ]g wiJ O T01at toUtonnO:ecil O Enteroeocci n Qolfob@ae ~ Cl Other; __ PUbl!C Wat~r $~~,n (pWS) N~e:Ait,.igi"s Litllity . ,ws lt>-~653Q®Z -----P-.WS Address:5MS:P--§91Jog HQU§§Road- - --- Clly: &wml· PWS ~·pws OW(iets.Ptione #:B©-~&;2§Qa 
Collector: &Jeb Cr I bl> . 

Fax#: 
ColleciQr'S Phone #: 883-965~2§99 Type of Suppiy: (chec:k ori1y one) .· . . 181 CommyoitY watQc,§ystem o Non-Transient NQa-comrovolb' Water muro E Iam,1,u:rt Noa:communttyWeter svstetn Ourrtlteduuavmi:n OBottledWatet Qpnyateweu C-swtmmtna.foof p·olboc:~. . . . . .. . Rea.on for ~ampllog: (~ a1t ttiat'ai>P1Y). . . , . · . · · · . . . . .. E PJsldbYIJo0 BoulJoo Q 01stnbut1on BtR~ilt O Raw na4AArw or assessment) CJ saw {triggered or assessment) a~mciool O we11 survey O Qin~ C Beplacemm;<,1¢ GbP «¥PEI 0tartJPlt tmlaa i:@1a~1 0 §~II W:ater No11oe · P OJber-~ · ~j).le Cotlectlo_n Date:1:1:!--~ 09N#i A~$ aid~ 0;19~, ~ ~a Rewli>n 02121~111 

Slimpte 
Collectlcn 
Time.(24 
tir~ock 1/2 Well l g";Q$ 

212 Tap Outside Store 
5~~ 

Averige of cltslnf•ct.,nt m~uali f.o.r cllltrlbutlon t"O_u!I!" J i'epeat ailmplea.s llllFree thlorlnt.-or CTotall:hlDtlne·(chetk one~ 

l>lislnfeciam Risllfu11I Art11ly1l11 Method: l!IDPO Colorimetric . C]Olher: ___:, 

P•rso11 performing ctlalnfectenl analysis Is (Ch•Ck one of below): 
CA cetlffi&d ~pera10r (# _) 
ISi SupeNlsed by cel1ified operator (# ~ ) 
0 Employed by a ce111fled lab O EmplQ)'ed by DEP or DOH 
0Autllon:tell representative of $Uppllet of water 

R 

D 

l)NSF~T NIIMl,ANIJ MAil.iNG t\OURESS fl!' l'l'IISON 1'0 RH'EIVF REPOllTI Consta Flow Inc 
5574 Commercial Blvd 
Winter Haven, FL 33880 
863-96Sa2599 
Jennif er@constaflow .corn 
I. lndiCIIC 1ho1mpl_c l)'J)C for adt 11111pk <X>lll"'l<d, Samplt-l)'l>t cod~ a,i, : o- DiPrl illff (routine. rQmp!i!IA<C), t" a R~tlthtcl<. RM R ....... , N • 1"11ry l'oii>l 10 JMlri~ij\iM, P • l'a..I T~ S • Special (tlcl>tOttct, flt.), i, Lab e<rtlflQll]oin nUMbef r0t thf lliled melhool_is included 111 top wlth th~fobontllll')' ,ddr .. ,. J. l'lme-cir~ ~e ielmioil, · 4, Dcr111'4 !~Florida AdnlmilMli\~~Rulc 62•160, Tihlc I, 5. Complete for ""1llllWUI)' I! -o{lll!Jtait IIOll-rotnll\»niiy 1y11cmuavi18 populuion• ur 1n and lricll>Clin14,900, Oo nCll indudt riw or plant ani11b In tlit O\·cr~. . llmilll Key: A .. Coliform•-·~,. C'.ollforms IJ'c [lrclonl; C • -c:onOU!')I ~O ... \n; 'l'Nl'C ~ 100 nurni:rou, 10 count (6:Ms0.730 l\q,onins Fo~"1. 

L1 

Unless otheiwise noted, all teet~ are preformed In accorda1"1ce With NeLAC siand~rds, and the resuils relate orily to tM samples, o~," and time PWS notified by lab d positive retutt.: _____ _ 
Date and time OEP/D01-f -·'"'ft"''"" cf 
Dale R1;1por1 Issued: __ -#-l~..,..ac;...._~ 
Lab Signature: ___ ......,,:;.....iwc.... _ _,.,.~......,;;~-----
Tftle: 

0 Sa!Jsfactory 
0 Incomplete CoDet:tlon Informal/on 
tJ Repeat Samples Required 
CJ Replllcemenl Samples Required 

DEPIOOH USE ONLY 

Date Reviewed by Dl:F'/POH: _ ________ ___ _ 
DEPJDOI-I Reviewing Official: 

RallnQulsh By: _ _____ ______ _ _ ____ _ 

D8te:_ Time:_ 

2 r~ Received By; -------~t:;:;:,,L--'------~=----- - ---
Date: _ C//)/'l3 Time: l~SO 



PLANT NAME: Alturas Utility Monitoring Period From: 10/01/23 To: 10/31/23 
(WATER REPORT) 

DAY Well Irrigation TRC PH TRC PH MULT. 1000 TOTAL 
PREV 15210 

1 9850 9850 
2 15230 1.9 1.4 9850 9850 
3 12500 12500 
4 15255 2.5 1.5 12500 12500 
5 8500 8500 
6 15272 2.4 1.6 8500 8500 
7 12000 12000 
8 12000 12000 
i9 15308 2.0 1.5 12000 12000 
10 12000 12000 
11 15332 2.0 1.5 12000 12000 
12 9500 9500 
13 15351 2.0 2.2 9500 9500 
14 14000 14000 
15 14000 14000 
16 15393 2.1 1.8 14000 14000 
17 11500 11500 
18 15416 2.1 1.6 11500 11500 
19 12333 12333 
20 12333 12333 
21 12333 12333 
22 12333 12333 
23 15490 2.1 2.1 12333 12333 
24 5000 5000 
25 15500 1.1 0.8 5000 5000 
26 10000 10000 
27 15520 1.7 1.0 10000 10000 
28 10750 10750 
29 10750 10750 
30 10750 10750 
31 15563 1.5 1.0 10750 10750 

Total Flow 340367 340367 
ADF 10980 10980 
MAX 2.5 2.2 14000 14000 
MIN 1.1 0.8 5000 5000 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

It. General information for the MonthN ear of: Monitoring Period From: 10/01/23 To: 10/31/23 A. Public Water System (PWSl Information 
PWS Name: ALTURAS UTILl1Y IPWS Identification Number: 6530057 PWS Type: ll'lt' Q I Non-Transient Non-Community II Transient Non-Community II Consecutive Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 63 Total Population Served at End of Month: PWS Owner. 
Contact Person : MIKE SMALLRIDGE Contact Person's Title: PRESIDENT Contact Person's Mailing Address: 3336 GRAND BLVD City: HOLIDAY !State: FL !Zip Code: 33890 Contact Person's Telephone Number: 352-302-7406 Contact Person's Fax Number: 863-229-5991 Contact Person's E-Mail Address: mIKe@tus1 llc.cQm 
Water Treatment Plant Information 
Plant Name: ALTURAS UTILl1Y I Plant Telephone Number: 863-904-557 4 Plant Address: 100 PACKING HOUSE ROAD !City: ALTURAS State: FL Zip Code: 33820 Type of Water Treated bv Plant: ll'x Raw Ground Water II Purchased Finished Water Permitted Maximum Day Operating capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 108,000 
Plant Category ( per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): V I Plant Class: D 
Licensed Operators Name License Class License Number Day(s)/Shlft(s) Worked Lead/Chief Operator: GAINES ALEXANDER C C-5472 12 Other Operators: DANNY ALEXANDER C C-12379 

JENNIFER ALEXANDER C C-21471 
ROBERT GRAVES B B-0015216 
CINDY ALEXANDER C C-23261 
CHRIS NICHOLS C C-20287 

Ill. Certification by Lead/Chief Operator 
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator hcense in Flonda, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified In Part I of this report. I certify that the information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment, chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and (2) is applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS er so the PWS owner can retain them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. ~ ~ 11/08/23 GAINES ALEXANDER C-5472 ---------------Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name License Number DEP Form 62-555.900(3) 

Effective August 28, 2003 



.---- - ------ ~M""O-"N'-T ... H"'L"-Y~O ... P~E=RATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER [PWAJde!LllflcatlonNumber. ___ 6530~57 , - --=--_____ ""lP~ts~n"'t_.~~a~m~•'-: ... AL= T.,.U'-'RA=S~UT= ll"-ITY'-'--________ ___ _________ ___ ______ ___ _ _ _ _ _ _ ].., Ill. Dall,,. Data for the Month/Year of: I Monltori•~• Period From: 10/01/2~_Jo: 10/31/23 Means of Achlovfng Four-Log Virus Inactivation I Removal: • Free Chlorlna Chlorine Dioxide Ozone Ultra'Jlolel Radiation Other. (Describe I: l 
n"" of Dlsillfecl,!l.!)t Re,ld.,_I Malntslnoo in Oisb1bUUo.!!..§l!t_em: Free Chlorine Comb!necl Cl1tllnnelCl0tominesl CT Calciietiona or UV DoMI to Demorl!IIBte FGW-L!:9 ~ lg1t11va11on. I! ~l)le· Ct Calcula1klne 

r, 
Lowest Residual 

Disinfectant Dlslt'lf9CUIII 
concennuon Contsct Tllllll (T) Day of Net QuaUty of B<loro or at Fn'St at C Measurement Ille Hours Plant Finlshed Water Peak AIM rate Customer During Pon! Dumg Pull month in Operation p....,,~.,. no1 """ Peu Aow mcJt Flew ........... 

1 24 9850 
2 X 24 9850 1.9 3 24 12500 
4 X 24 12500 2,5 
5 24 8500 
6 X 24 8500 2,4 
7 24 12000 
8 24 12000 
9 X 24 12000 2,0 
10 24 12000 
11 X 24 12000 2,0 
12 24 9500 
13 X 24 9500 2.0 
14 24 HOOO 
15 24 14000 
16 X 24 14000 2.1 
17 24 11500 
18 X 24 11500 2,1 
19 24 12333 

24 12333 
24 12333 

-0. 24 12333 
23 X 24 12333 2,1 
24 24 5000 -25 X 24 5000 1,1 26 24 10000 
27 X 24 10000 1.7 
28 24 10750 
29 24 10750 
30 24 10750 
31 X 24 10750 1,5 , .... , 

3'10367 A__,.,_,na 
10980 

l,jA>.lmum 14000 
•Refer to tile instructions for lll1s report to determine wh,ch plants must provide this Information, OEP Form eM,!i6.go(J(l) 

El'!tclfw Au!1-.I.- 28. 2003 

W~a 

LCWe8lCT 
PIO'o1ded 

Bamraorat 
LoweetRalcual First l.oNMI Minim"'° Oislnloctllnt Cuatomer Mlnll'lllJm Operating wooao conoontrallcn II During P1!8k CT, INOoee, reqund Remotil Pain! In FloN, mg- Temp ul pH of Weter. ~ Requll'6d mg mW• mW• Disb1tllllklo minll ~ A<'"1~ble _.f!;t\-\ S,-:Cl'\1 ~""'"""' ~ r;s1ttf1J ffU.1. 

1.4 

1,5 

1,6 

1,5 

1,5 

2.2 

1.8 

1.6 

2.1 

0.8 

1,0 

1.0 

7 
Gombined ChlMne(ChloraminesJ 

Chl<:>c1re DloJdc!e 

e~ or ADr1<l!lMI Oper•IIIID Condlllona; R"!)8lr 
or Malnlonamce Wort< Iha! lmlOlv. Teking Wa1er 

S~~1e!llt Outrl(/J-~-

I 
I 



Ul'tnll\ll~U VVI-\ 1 C"- WJl\,.,rtVCIIAL O,AMt'Lt: vULLt:ti I IVN 
. & LABORATORY REPORT! ~ORMAT 

0 bt,81 Snulhf)Ol•I Pkw)'. • lm:lcw1willc. l'L 3Z216 • 904 ,,J50 • hx 90063.93~4 • t:8l574 0 4965 SW 4ls1 l~h'II • G~i11csvillt, l'I J2.60H • 3~2.377.,349 • f'n .~ ~52.39H63lJ • t-:!12.001 D 10200tlSA foclayW~)" Miramni. l'l . )~025 • 954.81!9.2288 • l'u:o.:954 ,8811,2;181 • £8%535 · E 9610 Mnce~, P11lm A,·e. • l'D111pn, Fl. 3361\1 • 81,U!0.961~ • Fa~ 81'1.(,Jl),4~27 • E84!i!l9 
[J )60 Nnnhlakc mv\i., Suilc 10411 • Alla1110111c Spring~. f'l. ~2701•407.<J.'7,1~94 •I'm< 4()7.937.1597 • B~07(i 0 26~9 N, Monr~ S1., Sui1c I)• Tallahnmc. I'!. ~2JOI• ~Sc).219.6274 • l1nx 850.21Y.(>2iS• E81 I09S 0 I~ 1(1() Wc~llink~ Trit11Cc, SuilC" JO• l'on Myen., l'U39D • 239.674.&130 •F~s l~~-1>74 .8128 • t:114492 

'ile Pmjecl 'II or Place Project Labfll Here 

11-31q1g1q 

~ Hdvanced 
Analysis Date & Time: --4,i,WJ"-~--"c...o::;__ __ ,__=-..:_­
Sample Acceptenc;e Crlte 1,: 

, Environmental laboratories. Inc. Sample l>reservetlon: Ice D Not On Ice 
Dlsl1"1fectant Check: Not ~tected [J .,....-,--=---
This Sample does t meel the following NELAC reQulrements: 

Report Number:_______ Sub-Contract Lab ID: ______ _ 
Analysis Requested; (check all that apply) 
181 Total Coliform/E. coli D Total Coll[onn/Fecal D Enterococci D Qoljphage D...t!f.Q D Other:_ 
Public Water System (PWS) Name:Altucas Utility 
PWS Address:56Q5f,acklng House Rg~d 
PW.S or P~f'.':/!ef',s f>Asme #:863-965-2599 
Collector: ()(I""' 
Type of Supply: (check only 011e) 
181 community Water sxstem D Non-Traosient Non-cgmmunitv water System o Limited Use System D ~otUed Water o Private Well o Swimming Pool 

Fax#; 

PWS I.D.:6530057 
City: ~ 

Collector's Phone#; 86l965-2599 

Cl Transient Non-community Water System 
Oother:_ 

Reason for Sampling: (check aU that apply) 
181 Distribution Rouli!'e D Dlstribu.1!2n Repeat Cl Baw <t1igge,:ec1 or ~sessmeno D Raw (triggered or assessmenn additional D Well surv§Y 0 Clearance D Rep)slcem8'!W~ check 1vpe of sample b2lng replaced) D Bou Water Notloo D Other: __ 
Sample Collection Date:_L l>CNII; AD·D!l<l5 Elf~ctnie 011115, Electronic wiee Re--~ioo 0212112019 

Tc, w·~Jl!eted: tiy CO"..ec10l'·!>t aamp1e 
Sample Sample Point Sample Sam 

# (Loca1Ion or Specific Address) Coflectlon pie 
Time (24 Type 
hrciock ) ' 

1/2 Well \:>.~:Jl1 R 

2/2 2535 3rn St tl:Jg D 

Average of dlsil'lfectant rest dual:. for dls11lbutlon roullne & repe;it 
samples.o- 181Free chlonne or QTotsl chlorlne {chec!\ one), 

Olslnfec1ant ~eslcl1,1~I Am,ty61s Method: 
ISIDPO Colorimetric CJOthf!r: __ 

Petson performing dlslnfectan1 enalyGls Is !Check one of below): 
D A cerl!fled operator(# __ ) 
Cisl Supervised by certified operator (II~ ) 
O Employed t,y a celtified lab Q Employed by DEP or DOH 
DAulhorized repre~nlative or supplier of water 

I IN~t:1(1 >,,\~II· ,\ ;S: I 1 ,'-t ,, II 11\£ i .\ llllHI \!s I ti l'I ll!sl ,,; '11 l Ill ( ' I l\'i HI l'()Jl I j 
Consla Flow Inc 
5574 Commercial 13lvd 
Winter llavcn, Fl. 33880 
863-965-2599 
Jcnnifer@constaflow.com 
I. lri<h4 ,llc: lllt' wuplc type for rar:h :!t..i.mpli! C"Pllct."1'(d SrunJ"lt f )-pt' c1>dc,;, ~,e. () .. I>i-.11i,111llc)n 

jJt1111 un.· t:(•l11pllnm:<). C: L Htf')(,i11 '<' l,{"('1-,, . R K;m ~ - Fnl~ l1oin111'1 Uii..mb1i1 i,"ln, P 11].1111 
fap. '!i ~1lC'i"ial iclr.;mmct, fie.) 
J.3b crr1i(k :11irin numhl.'1 f<,1 the fo,1~il mcU11 u.l j -. ;nd1itkd 111 "1J1 whli lhC" h1h111 1lwr:. ad, h'-' !<-~. 

1 )'IUM: ..:irrlt. ~1'1in.,prhtlc ~ri.:ti~,n 
i1 1kfi11i'-d iii Hn1i,tft Allmini~lilJli\'C: (."('ldt; Rulc<,.:!-IM1, 1,,blr I 

C"cilllltlelt' for -i.'(lrn11H1ni1~ & nu11 · l1nn~i~1I nh11-<,,nm111ri11)-· ~) :,t,.,,ns, Mi, in~ i,.1pufo1i,,u ., up 1,, 
~uJ it1t::ludin1~ 4,900. 1).) n!tl ir1t~lml t rnw nr plarn s.1m1~1ui Jn 1hr: m·e1aGc 

Rl..:'91111 ~ t:cy A~ f'olifomlSif\" i,ti~1: P \ C:Cll it'nnns l\J't pa·~t; c· r-tu1nurn1 b!f''~,111 : I"' 1-r 
•· 1<'111 numn 11u.1., w n,un: (t•:.!-j5(• 7~0 Rc['('rliri i h 1i11\~I . 

TO ,l:ll C011'1C~ iC<Hili' lllb - ~ I 
Ol~ln. pH Anal vsls Me1Mru~.1. ~,, •_.c.n 
fectanl Non· Total f'eee!J';~.~-~-·_... Data Lab Residual Cofiform Coliform Enterococc,, or Oualifief Sample (m o/L ) Co11DheQe3 II 

0 , .. g-
A A IHA 

LD '(),, ... 'It- ff Olb 

Unless o1herwise noted, all tests are preformed in accordance with 
NELAC stanoards, and toe results relate only to the samples. 

Date end time PWS notified by leb of posilive re:11,1lis: 

Date and time DEP/DOH 7;1~1 e:/J ~~~e resulls: 
Date Report ls5ued: {/j - _ -w 
Lab Signature: {J'\.7 " , -. 
Tille: V1i'\. 'II ~ 

• 
D Salisfaclory DE:P/OOH USE ONLY 
D Incomplete Collect11m lnformatiOn 
D Repeal Samples Requi1ed 
CJ Replacemen1 Samples Required 
DIiie Reviewed by OEP/D01-f: 

DEP/DOfi Revlewir.o Offici.a,l: 

U·,w.A· (jtJ'Y Relin uish B : q 
y ·---- - -

Date: · 

Received By: _ 

Dale: 



PLANT NAME: Alturas Utility Monitoring Period From: 11/01/23 To: 11/30/23 
(WATER REPORT) 

DAY Well Irrigation TRC PH TRC PH MULT. 1000 TOTAL 
PREV 15563 

1 9500 9500 
2 15582 1.1 0.7 9500 9500 
3 11000 11000 
4 15604 1.5 1.0 11000 11000 
5 15500 15500 
6 15635 1.8 1.0 15500 15500 
7 16000 16000 
8 15667 2.2 1.8 16000 16000 
,g 16500 16500 - 10 15700 1.5 1.0 16500 16500 
11 15333 15333 
12 15333 15333 
13 15746 1.9 1.4 15333 15333 
14 14000 14000 
15 15774 3.4 2.0 14000 14000 
16 13000 13000 
17 15800 3.0 1.9 13000 13000 
18 15333 15333 
19 15333 15333 
20 15846 2.7 1.5 15333 15333 
21 11500 11500 
22 15869 2.5 1.7 11500 11500 
23 15000 15000 
24 15899 3.1 3.0 15000 15000 ... 
'"5 11333 11333 .... 
26 11333 11333 
27 15933 3.4 2.5 11333 11333 
28 12500 12500 
29 15958 3.4 3.1 12500 12500 
30 15971 13000 13000 

Total Flow 408000 408000 
ADF 13600 13600 
MAX 3.4 3.1 16500 16500 
MIN 1.1 0.7 9500 9500 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

I I. General Information for the MonthiY ear of: Monitoring Period From: 11/01/23 To: 11/30/23 
A. Public Water System (PWS) Information 

PWS Name: AL TU RAS UTILITY IPWS Identification Number: 6530057 
PWS Type: IIY Q I Non-Transient Non-Community II Transient Non-Community u Consecutive 
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 63 Total Population Served at End of Month: 
PWS Owner: 
Contact Person : MIKE SMALLRIDGE Contact Person's Title: PRESIDENT 
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 3336 GRAND BL VD City: HOLIOA Y I State: FL IZip Code: 33890 
Contact Person's Telephone Number: ;$52-302-7 406 Contact Person's Fax Number: 863-229-5991 
.Contact Person's E-Mail Address: mike@tus1lie.com 

b. Water Treatment Plant Information 
Plant Name: ALTURAS UTILITY I Plant Telephone Number: 863-904-5574 
Plant Address: 100 PACKING HOUSE ROAD !City: ALTURAS State: FL Zip Code: 33820 
Type of Water Treated by Plant: llx Raw Ground Water II Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximum Day Operating capaci ty of Plant, gallons per day: 108,000 
Plant CateQory ( per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): V I Plant Class: D 
Licensed Operators Name License Class License Number Day(s)/Shift(s) Worked 
Lead/Chief Operator: GAINES ALEXANDER C C-5472 
Other Operators: DANNY ALEXANDER C C-12379 

JENNIFER ALEXANDER C C-21471 
ROBERT GRAVES B 8-0015216 
CINDY ALEXANDER C C-23261 
CHRIS NICHOLS C C-20287 

I ll. Certification by Lead/Chief Operator 
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator license in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part I of 
this report. I certify that the information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking 
water treatment, chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 
62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator 
staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and (2) is 
applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS 
ow er so the PWS owner can retain the , together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

13 

' 12/08/23 GAINES ALEXANDER C-5472 /a...J::.1~~~~!...,~::::S;;i:~~~~:1£.._...:.:::;.;;:;;.:.::;;._ ---------------Printed or Typed Name License Number 
DEP Form 62-555.900(3) 

Effective August 28, 2003 



,--- - ------~M=O=N~T~H=L~Y~O~P~E~RA=T=IO""N~RE= POR.....,.T FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

IPWS: ldentlflcatlon Number. 6530057 I Plant Name: >l TURAS UTILITY 

.!!!.Jl•!!l'...!!.'!.!!'~h~"!Y.••r of: I MonltonnQ Pertod From: 11/01/23 To: 11/30123 
Means of Achieving Four•Log VinJs Inactivation / Removal: • Free Chlorine Chlorine Oiaxide Ozone 

Ultraviolet RadlaUon Olher: IDescribef: I 
T l'll<I « Dlslnfectsnt Rasldual Malntslned In Distribution S~ em: Free Chlorine 

CT Calculatlons. o, W Do .. , to Demoostrate Four-L!'J Virus lnactlv_allOn If kaieablO• 
Ct Calculattona 

k ... ---, 
,, 
~ L-t Residual 

Oislnfeclanl Disinfectant 
concentratJon contect Time (T) 

Dayal NelOualltyof Belora or at First at C Maasurement 
tt,e Hours Plant Finished Water Poakil<H, rata Customer During Point During Peak -- in Operation Produced, eai ___ JIP.!'.- ~!5._Flow,_~ ,_ flow, mlrwtet 

1 24 9500 
2 X 24 9500 1.1 
3 24 11000 
4 X 24 11000 1.5 
5 24 1550D 
6 X 24 15500 16 
7 24 16000 
8 X 24 1'3000 22 
9 24 16500 
10 x_ ~4 16500_ 1.5 
11 24 15333 
12 24 15333 
13 X 24 15333 1.9 
14 24 14000 
15 X 24 14000 3.4 
16 24 130(/0 
17 X 24 13000 3.0 
18 24 15333 - - - -- ~4 15333 

X 24 15333 2.7 - . ' 24 11500 
22 X 24 11500 2,? 
23 24 15000 
24 X 24 15()00 3.1 
25 24 11333 
26 24 11333 
27 X 24 11333 3.4 
28 24 ·-- -.1?~ 
29 X 24 12500 3.4 
30 24 13000 

foUII 408000 

":!!'!~. ·---- __J~ 
Mexlrnum 16 
•Refer to lhe instructloos for this repor1 to detBrmlne wh!ch plants must provide th,s lnlonnaUon. 
DEP Form 02-66S,000(3) 

ElfKIMI ~I 2D, 2003 

Lowest CT 
Pmvlded 

Bef<no,al 
First 

Custom« 
During Peel< 

Row,mg- Temp af pH af Water, ~ 
mlfl/L Walal'.._f ~~~ 

Como!- C,,"""""CJoramlncsl 

IN Oo .. 

L.,...,.t Residual 
lowest Minimum Di~ 

Minimum ()p«a~ng WOose concenltl1icn at 
CT, UVOOso, roqulred, Remote Point m 

Raq\llr&dmg mW- mW- Distribution 
rrun/1. Sec,:mZ u,,-Jr,nl S ,-:ite"'·"'itA 

0.7 

1.0 

1,0 

1.8 

1.0 

1.4 

2.0 

1.9 

1.5 

1,7 

3.0 

2.5 

3.1 

I 

Combined Chlorlne(Chloramlnes) 

I Chloifll8D....,"'e 
-· 

E=ency or Abn0tm•I Operallng Condrllona; Repair 
or Maintananca Wol1< Iha\ lnvclYos Taking Water 

S\l>tam c~~t• ~ OI ~ 



DRINKING W~ TER MICR~BIAL SA.,MPLE COL;LECTION 
. . . ' ' . . . ~ 

· &· bA89RAf8RY REPORTU ·oRMAT 0 6681 So®lpoint Pkwy. • JacksonVllle. FL 32216 •.904,;n. .. . All• Fu 904.363.93$4 • E82S74 0 4965SW '11st Blvd •~!e. Fl 3260~ ·~52.J71J349 • Fax 3Sl;°395.6639 • .ES2001 C 10200 USA Today Way• .Miramar, FL 3302S • 9:S4.889.2288 ~ F!iX 95089.2281 • E8253S l!!l 9610 l'nnccss Palin Ave.• Tampa; FL 33619 • 813.6~0.96J6 •.Fax 819.6~0A327 • E8458!i 

\e PrQ~ct # or Plec_e Project Label Here 

i i~i,got .. 
. . 
I 
I • . 
I . 
' ' I . • I 

C 380 NDTlhlalce Blvd., Suiic 1048 • Alti!monte Springs, FL32701• 407.937.l:!94 ;Fm.; 407.937.i597 • E53076 0 2639N. Monroe St, Suite D • :J'ailahassee, 'Fi. 32301 • .850.219:6274 • Fu 850.219.6275• E81J09S ··--·----------~ ................. - .......... ..... ... -·· ...... _. · - · • . . ----·-.' J C 13100 Wc:$11~ Tttra~e, Suite io • fon Myers, fL 3"3913 • 239.674.8130 •Fax 239.~74.8121! • £844!>2 

Lab Receipt Date & Time: ~ U2, 1.' L; \ ~l:L 1 
8d.vanced 
f11vironmentBI laboratories. Inc. 

Antllysis D.a,te & Time;.,...,lu\"'{.....,l~f...;9-"----"~---'J._1.._ ___ 5_.j_ 
Sample Accepta!lce Crttp: 
Sam111e Preservatio~. C3'fin le& D Not On Ice .E1\.t_ •c Disinfectant Check: Not Detected C ____ _ 
This Sample does n meet 1he ronowlng NEIAC requirements: 

Report Number: _______ $ub-Contra(it Lab ID: ______ _ 
Analysis Rtlqueste9: (ch~ all that app_ly) 
181 Total Coliform/E. coll D Total Co1_iform/Fecal D Enterococci n Collphage D HPC a other:...--
Public Water System (PWS) Name:Alturas Utility PW$ I.D.:6530057 
PWS Address:5605 Packing HollSf! '30ad :~:ou1r&~bb #:863-965-2599 

Type of Supply: (check only one) 
181 Community Water System D Non.:transient Non-cqmmunity Water System D lirriHed Use System D Bottled Water n :priyafe virell n Swimming Pool 
Reason for Samptltig: (<;heck all tt)at 9-ppfy) 

F~#: 
ColfeQtcir's Phone 'lj; 863-965-2599 

D§ Transient Noli•communltyWater System 
nether:_:_ 

181 Distribution Routine o Distribution Repeat n Raw (triggered or assessment) O Raw (triggered or assessment) additional D Well Sur\/ey D Clearance O Repiacemen1 1a·1so check type of t;ample being replaced} D Boll Wafer Notice O Otlier: _ 
Sample Collection Date; IJ-.l -'J-1 DCNtl; A0-0045 Effed.!ve 01/1!5, Eleclronk; WEB RelliaiQl:i 02/2712019 

- ~ - •• "II. ·~~-· --~ <".".., _,. :t,i -'·t:r~, ;.- ·~ - ....... '-... r.- .,!~ t' ,,_, .-1u r..1u l!I\Jn:.n ... -,,._., .. , -"""~ ,j Sample Sample Point 5ample Sam Olsin- pH Anstvsiti ·~- -c""-" ''"' ........ # (Location or Specific Address) Collection ple fectant Non- Total Fecal ""' --r. :\ "Data - Lab 

I 

Time (24 Type Residual Coliform Coliform E11ter~ or ou:alifrer" Sample hr clock) 
., 

1/2 Well (ftOO R 

212 Tap Outside Store .a:-10 D 

Ave~ge of dislnfectant resldualS for dlBtrlbution routine & repeat 
aamplea.1 181Free chlorine or OTotal chlorine (~ck tine). 

Disinfectant Residual AnalyBls Method: 
181DPD Colorimetric CO!her: __ -

Person perfonnlng disinfectant analysis Is (Check one of below): 
CJ A certifiea operator{#_) 
181 Supervised by certified operator (# ~ ) 
CJ Employed by a certffi!!d laQ D Employed by DEP or DOH 
OA!llhorized representative of 1:.upptier of water 

[INSERT NAME AND MAIUNG ADDRF-<;S OF PERSON TO RECEIVE REPORT) 
Consta Flow Inc 
5574.CommerciaJ Blvd 
Winter Haven, FL 33880 
863-965-2599 
Jennifer@constaflow.com 
I. Indicate the '8Illple type fm- each wnple collec1ed. Sample ty~ codes ore: D - Distribution 

(routine a,mpliance). C - Rq,eo\/Checl;, R = Raw, N • Enll)' Point 10 Di.nribution, P c Plant 
1' ScS "al clwwu:e, de . . llj), pee,( ) 

2. W c;ertificatiOJJ nmnber far the listed method is included ,, top with lhe labontofy a.cldress. 
3. Plwe cirtle·eppropri1te seltction 
4. Odined in Florida Admini!lrnlive 'Cod, Rule 6;1,-160. Table I. 
S. C_amplcie for community & non-tnmsient non-community &)lllttns semng populations up to 

and including 4,900. Do not include raw or plan I samples in th.• average. 
Resuill Key: A= Colitorms are absent; P • C(llifO(l!>s are pr..en1; C c confluer,1 growth; TNTC = too numerous 10 counl (62-550.730 Reporting Fonnat 

(moll.\ ColiDl'l8 .. # 
0 '1,f/ A. A Inn 

\.q h-~ /).. ~ Ot \ 

-

1,,. 
H~ 

Unless ott)erwise noted, all tests ere preformed in accordance with 
NELAC standards, and the results relate only to the samples. 

Date and time PWS notified by lab of posjliile resuits: 
Date and time DEP/D0H notified by lab of positive results: 
Date Report Issued: ll- 3-d,:, 

Lab Signature: ~ 

TIUe: flf'1 
D Satisfactory DEP/D0H USE ONLY 
D Incomplete Collection lnformauon 
0 Repeat Samples Required 
D Replacement Samples Required 
Date Reviewed by DEP/D0H: 
bEP/0OH Reviewing 0ffici~; 

Relinquish By: ()o.JJ ~ 
Date: __ Time: __ 

~ ..-~ ,()-Received By: ---------,,.~~,:;._--'-~,t;;..c::;..__~......;. ______ _ 

Date: l\ )2/z3 Tin,e: /lO?-



Pl.ANT NAME: Alturas Utility Monitoring Period From: 12/01/23 To: 12/31/23 
(WATER REPORT) 

DAY Well Irrigation POE REMOTE MULT. 1000 TOTAL 
PREV 15971 

1 15986 3.0 2.0 15000.0 15000.0 
2 12333.3 12333.3 
3 12333.3 12333.3 
4 16023 3.2 1.9 12333.3 12333.3 
5 14500.0 14500.0 
6 16052 3.1 2.0 14500.0 14500.0 
7 19500.0 19500.0 
8 16091 2.3 1.9 19500.0 19500.0 

I 9 11000.0 11000.0 
10 11000.0 11000.0 
11 16124 3.0 2.5 11000.0 11000.0 
12 11000.0 11000.0 
13 16146 2.6 1.9 11000.0 11000.0 
14 13000.0 13000.0 
15 16172 1.6 1.5 13000.0 13000.0 
16 12333.3 12333.3 
17 12333.3 12333.3 
18 16209 2.3 1.9 12333.3 12333.3 
19 13000.0 13000.0 
20 16235 1.9 1.6 13000.0 13000.0 
21 14500.0 14500.0 
22 16264 2.1 1.4 14500,0 14500.0 
23 15333.3 15333.3 
24 15333.3 15333.3 

',25 16310 2.0 1.4 15333.3 15333.3 
26 10500.0 10500.0 
27 16331 2.8 2.3 10500.0 10500.0 
28 13500.0 13500.0 
29 16358 3.1 2.6 13500.0 13500.0 
30 16000.0 16000.0 
31 16390 16000.0 16000.0 

Total Flow 419000.0 419000.0 

ADF 13516.1 13516.1 

MAX 3.2 2.6 19500.0 19500.0 

MIN 1.6 1.4 10500.0 10500.0 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

11. General Information for the Month/Year of: Monitoring Period From· 12/01/23 To: 12/31/23 
A. Public Water System {PWS) Information 

PWS Name: AL TU RAS UTILITY I PWS Identification Number: 6530057 
PWS Type: IIY Q I Non-Transient Non-Community II Transient Non-Community II Consecutive 
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 63 Total Population Served at End of Month: 
PWS Owner: 
Contact Person : MIKE SMALLRIDGE Contact Person's Title: PRESIDENT 
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 3336 GRAND BL VD City: HOLIDAY !State: FL IZip Code: 33890 
Contact Person's Telephone Number: 352-302-7 406 Contact Person's Fax Number: 863-229-5991 
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: mike@tus111c.com 
Water Treatment Plant Information 
Plant Name: ALTURAS UTILITY I Plant Telephone Number: 863-904-557 4 
Plant Address: 100 PACKING HOUSE ROAD !City: ALTURAS State: FL Zip Code: 33820 
Type of Water Treated by Plant: llx Raw Ground Water II Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximum Day Operating capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 108,000 
Plant CateQory ( per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): V !Plant Class: D 
Licensed Operators Name License Class License Number Dav<sYShift(s) Worked 
Lead/Chief Operator: GAINES ALEXANDER C C-5472 
Other Operators: DANNY ALEXANDER C C-12379 

JENNIFER ALEXANDER C C-21471 
ROBERT GRAVES B B-0015216 13 
CINDY ALEXANDER C C-23261 
CHRIS NICHOLS C C-20287 

Ill. Certlijcallon by Lead/Chief Operator 
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator license in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part I of 
this report. I certify that the information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking 
water treatment, chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 
62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator 
staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: ( 1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and (2) is 
applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS 
~ er so the PWS owner can retain them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 
b~ ~ 1/10/24 ROBERTGRAVES ___ B_-0_0_15_2_16 _______ _ 
Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name License Number 
DEP Form 62-555.900(3) 

Effective August 28, 2003 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PU,nRe,C!.!HA~S~E5;:D"-'-'Fl,:N,,,ISe.!HecE><D.!W!!A:,_,TceEa,R'---------------------- - - --- - -----, 
!PW$: ldentiflceti!"'~:.,N;:,u:,:mber.=,.,·----------~ 057 7 PlontName,-- fil~~-/l/.!.l=l !.!ITY'-'---------- - ---------- ·------------ - ------.I 

Ill. Dall• Data for the Mon'°thc.:f'f.:.:e.,a::.r..:of'"': _____________ __.r _ ____ __,M:,eon= ito,,,nec·fl<c,"'.!:P.:enod=w.F,.ro,em1=:..!1:a210::;1.!!.i2,e:3"-!.T,.o:__,1~2/"'3'"112= 3"-------- - ----------------- ------·_J 
Means cf Achieving Fou~Lcg Virus lnacliva1ion / Removal: • Free Chlorine Chlor1ne Dioxide Ozone Combined Chlorine(Chloramines) I 
~-----'U,,,llr..,a,e,vlCJ!a..Ra=dla.,,1,,,1on"-_______ __,,0'"111"'e,r. H>escribet I 

Ftee Chlot1no Combined Chlorini-tCloremlnes I Chlortne Dlaxlde 
CT Calcutetions, 0[ UV Dose, to D~!.'1!!£2l!f:!:91l&~Yl!l!=•~l~Q!Sly_,,...._8,_d,,Q11=.• lf"/jlpl-so~,ICabl=~,,-~---,------:-:--=-------t 
i-----~----- ,Q!.£.eJ!al!!eeti<ln$.,,· =---,,-----,- - --,-----f------,,.....:Ull=0«.=•::-,----1 

T,na cf Disinfectant Reslduaj_~arlntalned in DlstribuUon Sv>1em: 

) 
Day of 

the Haurs Plant 
•hO!Mll ill. ""-ration 

1 X 24 
2 24 
3 24 
4 X 24 
5 24 
6 X 24 
7 24 
8 X 24 
9 24 
10 24 
11 X 24 
12 24 
13 X 24 
14 24 
15 X 24 
16 24 -17 24 
1B X 24 
•n 24 

X 24 
24 

22 X 24 
23 24 
24 24 
25 X 24 
26 24 
27 X 24 
28 24 
29 X 24 
30 24 
31 24 

TttoT 

~ mum 

Net OuaRty at 
Finished Water 
Prod~~-

1~nnn 

12~ 
12333 
12333 
14500 
14500 

19500 
19500 
11000 
11000 
11000 
11000 
11000 
13000 
13000 
12333 
12333 

12~ 
13000 
13000 
14500 
14500 
15333 
15333 
15333 
10500 
10500 
13500 

13500 
16000 
16000 

419000 
13516 

__ --1.filjQQ 

La.Yest Residual 
ctsintactant Dlsinfectanl 

conconnijon Contact nme (T) 

Peek ftow rate 
6efor& or at First at C M-.rernent 
Customer DuMng Point Dllrlng Peak 

- f..:..Pea= kc:.Fl.,,aw=·"'"' ma'L.:..i ~ mln.utea ~-
3.0 

32 

3.1 

2.3 

3.0 

2.6 

1.6 

2.3 

1.9 

2.1 

2,0 

2.8 

3.1 

•Refer to the Instructions for this report to detetmine which plants must provide this lnfcnnauon. 
DEP Fomi D2·QUK10(3) 

Efl'~Aiv,J•t23,200l 

LcwestCT 
Prolltded 

Beforo or 81 
Alllt 

Customer 
During Peak 

FlaN, mg­
min/L 

Lowast Reoloual 
La.vest Minimum Dlalntec:tanl 

Minimum OperaUng W D01e coocenlte1fon 11 
CT, UV Dose, re<tulted, Remoit Point In Em"'Yency or ,'.i,normal OperaUng Conditions; Repair 

Temp m pH of Water, ff Required mg mW- mW· Distr1butlon o, Melntenanee Wor1!. that lnlldvW Tal<lng waw 
lw _. .. ,c ~ - -'-"fftilYI.~' !!:--+- ,~='1·~!!!11i.:t,.'' - i.-.wi-=1:!.!d!<.m2!f_t--,~<.1·c.,, c,, ...,-'-'"':.:i'"''-'~-l---l=S~Cgro1'9'!t!JttJ'.lytgf_Qwa11an_ 

2,0 

1.9 

2.0 

1.9 

2.5 

1,9 

1.5 

1.9 

1.6 

1.4 

1.4 

2.3 

2.6 



DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 

& LABORATORY REPORTI' "=ORMAT 
0 6(181 Southpoint Pkwy.• Jacksonville, FL 32216 • 904., 350 • Fax 904.363.9354 • E82574 

0 4965 SW 41 st Blvd • Oainesville, f'1 32608 • 3j2,377.2349 • Fa,;; 352.395 .6639 • 1::82001 

0 10200 USA Today W~y • Miramar, fU.3025 • 954 .889.2288 • Fax 954.889.2281 • t82535 

@9610 Princess Palm Ave. • Tampa, FL 33619 • 813.630.9616 • Fax 813.630.4327 • E84S89 

ite Project# or Place Project label Here 

11/oJ)dl?JO 
0 380 Northlake BJ\•d., Suite 1048 • Allamonte Springs, FL 32701• 407.937.1594 •Fax 407.937.1597 • E53076 

0 2639 N. Monroe Sc., Suite D • Tallahassee, FL 32301• 850.219.6274 • Fax 850.219.6275• E811095 

0 13100 Westlinks Terrate, Suite IO • Fort Mrers, fl 33913 • 239.674.8130 •Fax 239 .674.8128 • t84492 

... -.............. ----- ··- ------ .................. ... ·-- --- .. _, ___ -...... --· ...... ... 

Hdvanced 
fnvironmental laboratories. Inc. 

Lab Receipt Dale & Time: \''h6 ''t :> 12)'.? 0 
Analysis Dale & Time: l2 ft;/2) I '~ 
Sample Acceptance Cri!,Jla: 
Sample Preservation:,12J'On Ice a Not On Ice J1f\.2.... •c 
Disinfectant Check: Id Nol Detected D ____ _ 
This Sample doE)s not meet the following NELAC requirements: 

Report Number: _______ Sub-Contract Lab 10: _______ _ 

Analysis Requested: (check all that apply) 

181 Total ColifonnfE. coli o Total Colironn/Fecal n Enterococci n Coliohage D HPC D Other: --

Public Water System (PWS) Name:Alturas Utility PWS I.D.:6530057 

City: Alturas 

Fax#: 

Collector's Phone#: 863-965-2599 

l'8I Transient Non-community Water System 
O0ther: __ 

Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply} 

181 Distribution Routine D Distribution Repeat D Raw (triggered or assessment) D Raw (ttigoered or assessment) additional OWellSurvey 

n Clearance D Replacement (also check type of sample being replaced) n Boil Water Notice D Other: 

Sample Collection Date:--/;;) _ '5-Ztf 2....3 OCN#: AD·D045 Effeetr.e 01195, Electronic WEB Revision 02127/2019 

1;0. 11,e,OQ111111eJe6 l!Y· t:OlleClor of sanfple 

Sample Sample Point Sample 

# (Location or Specific Address) Collection 
Time (24 
hr clock) 

1/2 Well ms66 
212 Firehouse 2535 3'" St okLlo 

Average of disinfectant residuals for distribution routine & repHt 

samples.5 0Free chlorine or 0Total chlorine (check one). 

Disinfectant Residual Analysis Method: 
181DPD Colorimetric OOther: __ 

Person performing disinfectant analysls is (Check one of below): 

DA certified operator(#__) 

ll!I Supervised by certified operator(# C21471 l 

D Employed by a certified lab O Employed by DEP or DOH 

0Aulhorized representative of supplier or water 

Sam 
pJe 

Type 
1 

R 

D 

IINSEl!T ~;;\~IE .-\ND MMl.l:'111 ,\Ol)RF!';S OF i'l'RSON TO IH:t 'f' lVF l!l:l'ClRT) 

Consta Flow Inc 
5574 Commercial Blvd 
Winter Haven, FL 33880 
863-965-2599 
Jenn ifer@constaflow.com 
I. Jndic.itc Lhe sample type for each sample collec1ed Sample type codes are: D-= Distribution 

(rouline complianct}. C * Rtpeat 'Check, R = Raw, N = Enny Point 10 Dis1ributian, Pe Plan! 

Tap, S • Special (clearance, etc ). 
2 Lab cenification number for the listed method is includt>d al 1ci, whh the labor11tory addrcs~ 

3 Please cirde approprielt 5eleclion 
4 Defined in Florida i\dministrath•e Code Ruic 62-160, Table I 

5 Cornpfc1e for communit}' &: non..,ransient non.community systems servin~ popu1auons up 10 

and including 4,900. Do not include raw or plant samples in tht avcra_ge. 

Re5ufl5 Key: A = CoHfonns ue absc-nl; P = Colifomu are p,escnl~ C""' connuent grcn'"1h; TNlC 

= too numerous. to count {62,~S0 730 Reporting Fonnat 

Olsin-
reclanl 

Residual 
(mg/l) 

0 

:l .. / 

c). I 

To,be.c®fli.ete'd oytab - - ~ ... , 
pH Analvsis M~ lsr' "'-..M'1 [l, "71<, 

Non- Total Fecal,:~ -oata Lab 

Coliform Coliform Enterococc , or Qualifier' Sample 

: Coli phaQe3 # 

17 ~Cj A ~ OIYJ 

n~'l ts: 1-t ooi 
I 

Unless otherwise noted, all tests are preformed in accordance with 

NELAC standards, and the results relate only to the samples. 

Date and time PINS nolified,

1

~,o or'F°sltive resuHs: 

Date and lime DEPIDOH noli by.kb O! ppitiv1 results: _____ _ 

Date Report Issued: 1 L-J C? ll., 
(;.//f-v'? I n 

Lab Signature: ____ .::._()½/ ~,,ic.-=---::.+-:.....,,.-.-------
, (J~'.Tt> 

TiUe: 

D Satisfactory 

D Incomplete Collection Information 

D Repeat Samples Required 

D Replacement Samples Required 

DEP/DOH USE ONLY 

Date Revie~by DEP/DOH: _______________ _ 

OEP/DOH R~,~~ ng Off~ 

Relinquish By: \X' f ~ 
Date: f·}·i : '--"' --.....__ _____ _ 

- 2 ·· //_:/ ~ .,( 
Received By: --==-----_,_...,;;.:Z::..:::....___,C,._~~...:::~~---------

/ 
,_-:s, .If .. u 7 

Date: ___ I_Z...._IS_. .... ~_;...._~ __ Time: _____ -r ___ _ 



PLANT NAME: Alturas Utility Monitoring Period From: 1/01/24 To: 1/31/24 
(WATER REPORT) 

DAY Well Irrigation POE REMOTE MULT. 1000 TOTAL 
PREY 16396 

1 16414 3.6 2.9 18000.0 18000.0 
2 13500.0 13500.0 
3 16441 3.7 3.1 13500.0 13500.0 
4 34500.0 34500.0 
5 16510 3.5 3.1 34500.0 34500.0 
6 14000.0 14000.0 
7 14000.0 14000.0 
',8 16552 2.3 1.7 14000.0 14000.0 
'g 11500.0 11500.0 
10 16575 2.1 1.5 11500.0 11500.0 
11 11000.0 11000.0 
12 16597 2.0 1.4 11000.0 11000.0 
13 11333.3 11333.3 
14 11333.3 11333.3 
15 16631 2.2 1.5 11333.3 11333.3 
16 16500.0 16500.0 
17 16664 2.7 2.2 16500.0 16500.0 
18 13500.0 13500.0 
19 16691 2.3 1.4 13500.0 13500.0 
20 11000.0 11000.0 
21 11000.0 11000.0 
22 16724 2.7 2.6 11000.0 11000.0 
23 11000.0 11000.0 
i4 16746 2.0 1.3 11000.0 11000.0 
25 13000.0 13000.0 
26 16772 2.7 2.6 13000.0 13000.0 
27 13666.7 13666.7 
28 13666.7 13666.7 
29 16813 2.4 1.3 13666.7 13666.7 
30 11000.0 11000.0 
31 16835 2.4 2.5 11000.0 11000.0 

Total Flow 439000.0 439000.0 
ADF 14161.3 14161.3 
MAX 3.7 3.1 34500.0 34500.0 
MIN 2.0 1.3 11000.0 11000.0 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

11. General Information for the Month/Year of: Monitoring Period From: 1/01/24 To: 1/31/24 A. Public Water System (PWS) Information 
PWS Name: ALTURAS UTILITY IPWS Identification Number: 6530057 PWS Type: llv a I Non-Transient Non-Community II Transient Non-Community II Consecutive Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 63 Total Population Served at End of Month: PWS Owner: 
Contact Person : MIKE SMALLRJDGE Contact Person's Title: PRESIDENT Contact Person's Mailing Address: 3336 GRAND BL VD Citv: HOLIDAY I State: FL IZip Code: 33890 Contact Person's Telephone Number: 352-302-7406 Contact Person's Fax Number: 863-229-5991 ,Contact Person's E-Mail Address: rn1ke@tus1lie.com 

B. Water Treatment Plant Information 
Plant Name: ALTURAS UTILITY I Plant Telephone Number: 863-904-5574 Plant Address: 100 PACKING HOUSE ROAD ICitv: ALTURAS State: FL Zip Code: 33820 Type of Water Treated by Plant It)( Raw Ground Water II Purchased Finished Water Permitted Maximum Day Operating capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 108,000 
Plant CateQorv ( per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): V !Plant Class: D 
Licensed Operators Name License Class License Number Day(s)/Shift(s) Worked Lead/Chief Operator: GAINES ALEXANDER C C-5472 Other Operators: DANNY ALEXANDER C C-12379 

JENNIFER ALEXANDER C ,C-21471 
ROBERT GRAVES B B-0015216 
CINDY ALEXANDER C C-23261 
CHHIS NICHOLS C C-20287 

Ill. Certification by Lead/Chief Operator 
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator license in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant 1dent1fied m Part I of this report. I certify that the information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment, chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF lntemational Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and (2) is applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS P.WS1er ~o t~~ ~W~ "".ner can !et~in them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

14 

\c\0~ ~ 2/08/24 ROBERT GRAVES B-0015216 ---------------Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name License Number 
DEP Form 62-555.900(3) 
Effective August 28, 2003 



~tlfjceticn Number. 

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RA.W GROUN~D_W=A_T=ER- O_R~P .• U.R_C~H~A=SE=D~ FI_N_IS_H_E=D~W~A_T_E_R----- -------------- ------------, 
!Plant Name: ALTURAS UTILITY 

6530057 

Ill. Oall• Data for the Month/Year of: I Monite<ing Period From: 1/01/24 To: 1/31/24 Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/ Removal: " Free Chlorlne Chlorine Dioxide Oz.one UIINlvlolet Rsdiatioo Oth~r. 1Descr1bet I 
T""" of Disinfectant Residual Maintained In Dlslributicn S)'.!!em: Ftee Chkxtnl! C<>mb,ned Cht.vlnalClotllmln,,,.I 

CT Cale\Jta~ons. 2!: l,!l!'. !;!OSl!.Jl Dtmontl!:!!! Four-1.gJ Virus 1~1a· 
CtCalculad~• 

C 
Lowest Resll!uel 

Dlslnrectaot otslnfactant 
con¢en1111Uon Conlact Time (TJ Dayal Net Quab'ty al Before ot at Fnt at C Measurement the Hours Plant Flnished Water Peal\ flow rate Cust«ner[)tXlng PolntD11111111 Peak -111 In nn-.uon Produced aal ,nllCL PaakAow,'"9h_ F!l>H. """"* 

1 X 24 18000 3.6 
2 24 13500 
3 X 24 13500 3.7 
4 24 34500 
5 X 24 34500 3.5 
6 24 14000 
7 24 14000 
8 X 24 140()() 2.3 
9 24 11500 

10 X 24 11500 2.1 
11 24 11000 
12 X 24 11000 2.0 
13 24 11333 
14 24 11333 
15 X 24 11333 2.2 
16 24 16500 

f--- 17 X 24 16500 2.7 
24 13500 

X 24 13500 2.3 - ~o 24 11000 
21 24 11000 
22 X 24 11000 2.7 
23 24 11000 
24 X 24 11000 2.0 
25 24 13000 
26 X 24 13000 2.7 
27 24 13667 
28 24 13667 
29 X 24 13667 2.4 
30 24 11000 
31 X 24 11000 2.4 

IO!III 43'l(l(lf 
Avera"" 14161 
u. .. mw,, 34500 
•Refer to the lnstrucUons for this report to determine which plants must provrde lh1s information. 
OEP Fonn C2·!1!'i!i.~3) 

Effot!MI Auvu.t 29, 2'C03 

w_c-

Lowest CT 
Provided 

Befcnr,-at loWllllR•laull l'ht L_, Minlml.rn ~·lfedam CU1tomer M'nimum Operating WO<r&e c-lioo at DurtngPNk CT, UVOoM. ~. ~Polntln Flow,11111- Temp of llH ~ waw, ff Rbqulrld mg mW• mW- DlafJ'lbudon -· Wat,;r C ,., ........... !IIIM. SocCTII? .......... s~_ -
2.9 

3.1 

3.1 

1.7 

1.5 

1.4 

1.5 

2.2 

1.4 

2.6 

1.3 

2.6 

1.3 

2.5 

Combined Chlorine(Chloramlnes) 

Chl0r1ne 0.W<i<!e 

1:-voncy or Allncmlal Opafaa,v Cclnoaicrra; R8!Hllr 
or........_ Wcrlt aw lnlloi- Taking w-

- ~ ~ -C~'!!:'P""""'~°"1 rr1 Pc....,, 



Ul'\ll'lf'.ll'f\:11 WWI\ I Cl' m1vn.VDl*'L ~*'Mt"LC \.,ULLC\,; 1 IVN 

& LABORATORY REPORTIW ')RMAT 
D 6681 Southpoint Pbvy. • Jaclcsonville, fl 32216 • 904.36 J • Fax 904.363.9354 • E82S74 
D 496S SW 41st Blvd• Gainesville, Fl 32608 • 352.377.2349 ,·fax 352.395.6639 • E8200l 
0 10200 USA Today Way• Miramar, FL 33025 • 954.889.2288 • Fax 954.8892281 • E82.S3.S 
1819610 Princess Palm Ave.• Tampa, FL 33619 • 813.630.9616 • Fax 813.630.4327 • £84~89 

t # or Place Project Label Here 

vs~N· M. ~,00~) 

. 
' ,. ,· 
' I . 
' . r . 

D 380 'Northlake Blvd,, Suite 1048 • Altamonte Springs, Fl. 32701• 407.937.1594 •Fax 407.937.1597 • E.~076 
D 2639 N. Monroe St, Sui1e D • Tallal1assce, FL 32'301• 850.219.6274 • Fax 850.219.6275• E811~5 

••...••.........•...........••••............••••••••.•• , 
D 13100 Westlinks Terrace, Suite JO• Fort M)·ers, FL 33913 • 239.674.8130 •Fax 239.674,8128 • E84492 

Hdvanced 
Environmental lahoratnries. Inc. 

Analysis Date & Time: 
Sample Acceptance ~ .4r:.c-4aH: ,_...__..._ __ .....,-=r-.=---
Sample Preservation· On Ice D Not On Ice 
Disinfeclant Check: Not Detected D ----.,-.-,-
This Sample does t meet the following NELAC requirements: 

Report Number: _ ______ Sub.Contract Lab ID: ______ _ 

Analysis Req1.1ested: (check all that appfy) 
® Total Coliform/E. coli D Total Coliform/Fecal D Enterococci D Coliphage D HPC D Other: __ . 

Public Water System (PWS) Name.:Alturas Utility 

PWS Address:5605 Packing House Road 

PWS or PW~ Of_n,er's Phone #:863·965·2599 

Collector:~ Cf'i'b b 
Type of Supply: (check only one) 
Ci?J Community Water System D Non.Transient Non•community Water System 
D Limited Use System D Bottled Water D Private Well D Swimming Pool 

Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply} 

Fax#: 

PWS 1.0.:6530057 

City: Alturas 

Collector's Phone #: 863·965·2599 

® Transient Non•communitv Water System 
OOther: __ 

t>?] Distribution Routine D Distribution Repeat D Raw (triggered or assessment) D Raw (triggered or assessment) additional 
D Clearance D Replacement (also check type of sample beino re placed) D Boil Water Notice D Other: 

D Well Survey 

Sample Collection Date:....ld:i';)-"t DCN#: AD-0045 Eifeclive 01195, Electronic WEB Ravision 02/27/2019 

Sample 
# 

Sample Point Sample Sam 
(Location or Specific Address) Collection pie 

Time (24 Type 
hr clock) ' 

1/2 Well 

2/2 Tap Outside Store 

Average of disinfectant residuals for distribution routine & repeat 
samples.• 181 Free chlorine or DTotal chlorine (check one). 

Disinfectant Residual Analysis Method: 
181DPD Colorimetric OOther: __ 

Person performing disinfectant analysis Is (Check one of below}: 
CJ A certified operator (# _) 

I:!!! Supervised by certified operator (# C21471 } 

CJ Employed by a certified lab O Employed by DEP or DOH 

DAulhorized representative or supplier or water 

R 

D 

flNSERTNAMF /\Nil MAil.iNC. '")!)RES~ OF l'lcRSnN TO lff('l:lVF IU'J'ClR 'J' I 

Consta Flow Inc 
5574 Commercial Blvd 
Winter Haven, FL 33880 
863·965-2599 
Jennifer@constaflow.com 
1 Indicate tho 11mpl< type for ••ch '1mple collected. Sample l)'pe codes uc: D = Distribution 

(routine compliance), C'-= Reput,'Check, R = Raw, N = Entr)' Point 10 'Disuib11tion. P = Plant 
Tap, S = Special (clearance, e1c.). 

2 Lftb c-tnitication number ror the listed method is included al top with 1he laboralory ;ddress 
3 PJC:Ase circle appropriate: selec1ion 
~ Defined in Florida Admini51rati,-. Code Rule 62-160, Table I 
S. Complete ror community & non.transient non.community systems ser\'ing populations up ,o 

and including 4,900. Do nol include raw or plant samples in 1he a\'cr~ge. 
Results Key: A • Co1iforrns are 1bR11t P • Coliforms are prcstnl; C • confluen1 growth: Th'TC 
= loo numerous lO counl (62·550 730 Reportin@ format 

Olsin· 
fectant 

Residual 
(mg/LJ 

0 

\,7 

t.7 

pH ~ Analysis Met~,odfs)' /),v,~~ ,._~ . 
, .l-~N::.o::-:n:-.-T""--:;T:-:o;::ta:;-1 -;-:,:-:=;F~eca~al~F ':::·~ ~~~";D~a::-ta-!"""'IF-1-:'L'llb~'-' 
.;,i· Coliform Coliform Enter6eot'lf, or Qualifier' Sample 
I!! Coliohaae3 # 

O.lq, 

,' 

Unless otherwise noted, all tests are preformed in accordance with 
NELAC standards, and the resuHs relate only to the sampfes. 

Date and time PWS notified by Jab of positive results: ______ _ 

Date and time DEPiDOH notified by lab of positive results: _____ _ 

Date Report Issued: /--- (0--J-'1 
Lab Signature~ 

Title: ,OM ~ 
D Satisfactory 

D Incomplete Collection Information 

D Repeat Samples Required 
D Replacement Samples Required 

DEP/DOH USE ONLY 

Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH: ___________ ____ _ 

DEP/DOH Revieww,g p ffici; I: I 

(
' " I I . /',. ,.., ' 

Relinquish By: -'1--,1,-n~LJ.Mr _ __.l.fa'V':.....::__ I..V ___________ ___ _ 

Date: Time: 

~ .•-P?,&_ ;,-
Received By: ----- --z:;:;;,,-..,.c....,,..c.7' __ ... ~ ...... ~-----------

Date: __ 1 .... IC{_....12._lf..__ __ Time: I 2-z.O 



PLANT NAME: Alturas Utility Monitoring Period From: 2/01/24 To: 2/29/24 
{WATER REPORT) 

DAY Well lrriQation POE REMOTE MULT. 1000 TOTAL 

PREV 16835 
1 12500.0 12500.0 
2 16860 2.4 2.4 12500.0 12500.0 
3 12333.3 12333.3 
4 12333.3 12333.3 
5 16897 1.8 1.4 12333.3 12333.3 
6 11500.0 11500.0 
7 16920 0.9 0.5 11500.0 11500.0 
8 10000.0 10000.0 
9 16940 2.7 2.1 10000.0 10000.0 
10 13000.0 13000.0 
11 13000.0 13000.0 
12 16979 2.1 1.8 13000.0 13000.0 
13 11000.0 11000.0 
14 17001 1.2 0.4 11000.0 11000.0 
15 12000.0 12000.0 
16 17025 2.1 1.3 12000.0 12000.0 
17 12666.7 12666.7 
18 12666.7 12666.7 
19 17063 1.5 1.1 12666.7 12666.7 
20 11000.0 11000.0 
21 17085 1.2 0.8 11000.0 11000.0 
22 9000.0 9000.0 
23 17103 3.5 2.9 9000.0 9000.0 

I-
11500.0 11500.0 ?4 

I-
25 11500.0 11500.0 

26 11500.0 11500.0 

27 17149 1.5 1.0 11500.0 11500.0 
28 14000.0 14000.0 

29 17177 1.9 1.2 14000.0 14000.0 

Total Flow 342000.0 342000.0 
ADF 11793.1 11032.3 

MAX 3.5 2.9 14000.0 14000.0 

MIN 0.9 0.4 9000.0 9000.0 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

It. General Information for the Month/Year of: Monitoring Period From: 2/01/24 To: 2/29/24 
A. Public Water System {PWS) Information 

PWS Name: ALTURAS UTILITY IPWS Identification Number: 6530057 
PWS Type: I I I Non-Transient Non-Community Transient Non-Community I Consecutive 
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 63 Total Population Served at End of Month: 
PWS Owner: 
Contact Person : MIKE SMALLRIDGE Contact Person's Title: PRESIDENT 
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 3336 GRAND BLVD City: HOLIDAY !State: FL IZip Code: 33890 
Contact Person's Telephone Number: 352-302-7 406 Contact Person's Fax Number: 863-229-5991 
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: m1ker'mtus1 Ile.com 

B. Water Treatment Plant Information 
Plant Name: Al TURAS UTILITY I PlantT elephone Number: 863-904-5574 
Plant Address: 100 PACKING HOUSE ROAD !City: ALTURAS State: FL Zip Code: 33820 
Type of Water Treated by Plant: I Raw Ground Water I Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximum Day Operating capacity of Plant, qallons per day: 108,000 
Plant Cateoory ( per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): V !Plant Class: D 
Licensed Operat(')rs Name License Class License Number Day(s)/Shift(s) Worked 
Lead/Chief Operator: GAINES ALEXANDER C C-5472 12 
Other Operators: DANNY ALEXANDER C C-12379 

JENNIFER ALEXANDER C C-21471 
ROBE:.RT GRAVES 8 8-0015216 
CINDY ALEXANDER C C-23261 
CHRIS NICHOLS C C-20287 

Ill. Certification by Lead/Chief O1:)erator 
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator license m Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified m Part I of 
this report. I certify that the information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking 
water treatment, chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 
62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator 
staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: {1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and {2) is 
applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS 
owner so the PWS owner can retain them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years . .J-{~ Q~ ·L- 3/07/24 GAINES ALEXANDER ___ C_-5_4_72 ____ ____ _ 
Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name License Number 
DEP Form 62-555.900(3) 

Effective August 28, 2003 



.------------'M'-'Oa.cN"'T~H~L~Y~OP"--=E'-'RA'-'T"-'l'-=ON=R-=Ec.P.=ORT FOR PWSa TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURC-:,H.:::A.:::SE= D'--'F_,,IN.:::lc:;SK,.,E::D._W-,::;A:.:.T:ER,.,_ _ ______________ _ _______ ______ ~ IPwS: ldent!ficaUon Number; 6530057 ' Plant Name: ALTURAS UTILITY 

Ill. DJU• Data for the Month/Year of: I Monitorino Period From: 2/01/24 To: 2129/24 
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation I Rem0\/al: • Free Chforlne Chlorine DiCWde Ozone 

Ultraviolet RlldlaHon Other; !Describ~): I 
Two of Di&lnfeotant Residual Malntalne~ In Distributions-•-· Free Chlorine canblnod C-CloramJncal 

er Celcul1Uon1, 01' W~emon.<tnala ~ \llnJs --. tt ~ - · c, c.,,.,,1allorls 

Lc:,west R-
D18infectanl OislnfeClent 

ccncontratJcn Contact Tule (T) 
Dayal NetOuelttyof Balare or at First atCMeuutement 

lhe Houra Plant Finished wat01 Peal<flo,y rate Cuetllmer Outing Point DlH1ng PHlt 
tncnth lnOi:,,ratlon Prodcatd 11111 <tt>d Pea~f1UW " '!I~ F10N' mlf1llle& 

1 24 12500 
2 X 24 12500 2.4 
3 24 12333 
4 24 12333 
5 X 24 12333 1.6 
6 24 11500 
7 X 24 11500 0.9 
8 24 10000 
9 X 24 10000 2,7 
10 24 13000 
11 24 13000 
12 X 24 13000 2.1 
13 24 11000 
14 X 24 110.Q.O 1.2 
15 24 12000 
16 X 24 12000 2.1 

_ 17 24 12667 
24 12667 -

X 24 12667 1.5 - 2U 24 11000 
21 X 24 11000 1.2 
22 24 9000 
23 X 24 9000 3.5 
24 24 11500 

__ 25 24 11500 
26 24 11500 
27 X 24 11500 1,5 
28 24 14000 
29 X 24 14000 1.9 

Ta>_... 342000 ,. ........ 11D~ 
~•••lmum 14000 
"Reier to the instructions for tt>s report to determine wt,lch plants must prov,de this 111!0nnatlon. 
DEP Fam 8'-666.900(3) 

E1Tootiw Augu,1 UI, 2003 

WDose 

La.vest CT 
Pno'/lded 

Beforeorac L,-t--flral LOW.~ M<'"111m O!alnl-Custana; Minimum Operatll>:i llVOoM ~..e.,a\ .U 
Durlr\gPeak CT, WDooe, roq<,nQ, R•n--PO>lllk, 

Flow, OTQ- Ten"j)of pHafWa•.N l<eq"""'1mg mW· inW· ~ 
QiinA Wtil.er C /\Dolj .. bla tnlnll 5'!<.tff-2 ·- ~ .... , ......... 11. 

2.4 

1.4 

0.5 

2.1 

1.8 

0.4 

1.3 

1.1 

0.6 

2.9 

1.0 

1.2 

Combined Chlorine(Chloramlnes) 

Chlor1..,Dk»lda 

E111U9onct or_,.,,., Oli*&lfn{/ ConcloUonl, R8ptlr 
orMoln-... W0t1< lhal In,,.._ Tal<ifllj w.,_ 

:::;~ 'flP1 r,,mpgr,.~ ~~ olQnl'ffll1'1n 



DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SAM~,' ;oLLECTION 
& LABORATORY REPORTING t-vRMAT 

D 6681 Soulhpoinl Plcwy. • Jacksonville, FL 32216 • 904.363.9350 • fax 9{).t.363.9354 • E82574 
D 4965 SW 41st Blvd• Gainesville, Fl 32608 • 352.377.2349 • Fax 352.395.6639 • E82001 
0 10200 USA Today Way• Mimmar, FL 33025 • 954.889.2288 • Fax 954 .889.2281 • E:82535 
1B196IO Princess Pahn Ave.• Tampa, FL 33619 • 813.630.9616 • Fax 813 .630.432? • E84589 
D 380Northlakc Blvd., Suite 1048 • Altamonte Springs, FL 31701• 407 .937.1594 •Fax 407.937.1~97 • £53076 
0 2639 N. Monroe SI., Suite D• Tallahassee, FL 32301• 850.219.6274 • Fax 850.219.6275• E811095 
. 0 13 JOO Wc:sllinks Terrace, Suite 10 • Fort Myers, FL 33913 • 239.674.8130 •Fax 239.674.8128 • £84492 

ftdvanced 
lnvironmental laboratories. Inc. 

Report Number: ___ ____ Sub-Contract Lab ID: ______ _ 

Analysls Requested: (check an that apply) 

Write Projec1 # or Place Project Label Here 

11YO'bll~ 

Lab Receipt Date & Time: 1,:\L\ 1,t,\ \:'.? 30 
Analysis Date &Time: l/.J1 { 'l-1 / {eOf 
Sample Acceptance Crtte 11: 
Sample Preservation: n Ice O Nol On Ice ta" il 'C 
Disinfectant Check: Not Detected D ___ _ _ 

This Sample does meet lhe following NELAC requirements: 

181 Total Coliform!E. coli D Totat Colifonn/Fecal D Enterococci O Coljphage D..Jjf& ~: __ 

Public Water System (PWS) Name:Atturas Utjlity 

PWS Address:5605 Packing House Road 
PWS or~ °'f"lrr's Rh.one #:863-965-2599 
Collector:....!.)Jet? L't1 bb 
Type of Supply: (check only one) 

Fax#: 

PWS 1.0.:§530057 

City:Al!uw. 

Collector's Phone # : 863-965--2599 

181 Community Water System D Non-Transient Non-community Water System 181 Jtansient Non-community Water System 
n Limited Use System n Bottled Water D Private Well D Swimming Pool D Other: --
Reason for Sampling: (check an that apply) 

181 Distribution Routine D Distribution Repeat D Raw <triggered or assessment} D Raw <triggered or assessment) additional D Well Survey 

D Clearance n Replacement (also check type of &ample being replaced) D Boil Water Notice D Other: --

Sample Collectlon Date:_9.::_13-cl. if DCN# AD-0045 Ellective 01195, Ele<:1ronic v.EB Revision 02!.l.7/2019 

To be , DY c,;liliK:10t of um_ple To be comr,1e1ra 11,- lat> . It 

Sample Sample Point Sample Sam Disin- pH AnalVSis M .. thndL~i- ... I\J\.lil , ., ,v 
# (Location or Specific Address) Collection pie fectant Non- Total uam· 

I 

Lal> F~~ Time {2~ Type Residual Coliform Col~orm Enter , or Qualifier' Sample 
I hr clock) 

1/2 Well nao R 

212 Firehouse 2535 3"' St 11·'l7 D 

Average of dlllnfecll!nt residuals for dlslrlbutlon routine & repeat 
samples.• 181Free chlorine or OTotal chlorine (check one). 

Disinfect.Int Ret1ldu1I Analysla Method: 
181DPD Colorimetric OOlher: __ 

Penon performing dl1lnfectant am1tyel11 le (Check one of below): 

0 A certified operator(#_) 

181 Supervised by certified operator (# ~ ) 

0 Employed l>y a certified lab O Employed by OEP or DOH 

0Authorized representative of supplier of water 

!INSERT NAME AND MAil.iNC, ADDRESS OF PERSON TO RECEIVE REPORT) 

Consta Flow Inc 
5574 Commercial Blvd 
Winter Haven, FL 33880 
863-965-2599 
Jennifer@constaflow.com 
I Indicate lh• sample type fo, each samplt collected Somple type coo« uo: D ~ Distribution 

(rouuno complioncei C • Rq,oat/Chttk, R w Raw, N • Eniry Poin110 Di>1ribU1ion. P • PlanI 
Top, S • Spt<ial (cloa11111Ce, etc.) 
L•b certific.ation number for tht listed mcLhod ii included 111op wi1h the tabor.a1ory addrt:ss 
Please ciK1e 1ppmpri1te selection. 
Definrd in Amda Administratjve Code Rule 62-160, Table J. 
Complete for communily & noo-transie-nl non--community systems s.crvjng populations up to 
end including 4,900 Do not include raw ex plant umples in the av~. 

Resuh1 Key. A• Coliform, arc absent; P ::. CoHforml art: prewu; C ""' confluent growth, TNTC' 
• 100 numerous 10 counl (62,550 730 Repor1ing Form., 

(ma/LI Colibllaoe' # 
0 ]q c.A. --A M), 

6.9 7.f( P-i- A ~ 

I 

Unless otherwise noted, all tests are preformed in accordance with 
NELAC standards, and the results relate only to the samples. 

Date and time PWS notified by lab of positive results: 

Date and time DEP/DOH nolified by lab of positive results: 

Date Report Issued: G}wl5'd'1, 

Lab Slgnature:fa,1~~ 

Tltle: /J:j_ 
D Setisfaclory DEP/DOH USE ONLY 

D Incomplete Collection Information 

D Repeat Samples Required 

D Replacement Samples Required 

Date Reviewed by DEP/OOH: 

DEPIDOH Reviewing, Official: , 

Relinquish By: fr1JJ niJ-Jr -
Date: Time: 

Received By: 
/'; . 

,,! , cd/- f 

Date: Zl1"(\Lf Time: {/ :s 3 



PLANT NAME: Alturas Utility Monitoring Period From: 3/01/24 To: 3/31/24 
(WATER REPORT) 

DAY Well Irrigation POE REMOTE MULT. 1000 TOTAL 
PREV 17177 

1 15333.3 15333.3 
2 15333.3 15333.3 
3 17223 1.6 0.8 15333.3 15333.3 
4 10000.0 10000.0 
5 17243 0.2 0.5 10000.0 10000.0 
6 10000.0 10000.0 
7 17263 1.() 1.3 10000.0 10000.0 
8 11000.0 11000.0 
9 17285 1.5 0.8 11000.0 11000.0 
10 12000.0 12000.0 
11 17309 1.4 0.7 12000.0 12000.0 
12 11500.0 11500.0 
13 17332 1.5 0.8 11500.0 11500.0 
14 16000.0 16000.0 
15 17364 2.0 1.5 16000.0 16000.0 
16 19666.7 19666.7 
17 19666.7 19666.7 
18 17423 1.5 0.6 19666.7 19666.7 
19 14500.0 14500.0 
20 17452 1.6 0.8 14500.0 14500.0 
21 14000.0 14000.0 
22 17480 2.5 2.3 14000.0 14000.0 
23 11666.7 11666.7 
24 11666.7 11666.7 
25 17515 1.1 0.8 11666.7 11666.7 
26 12500.0 12500.0 
27 17540 1.2 0.6 12500.0 12500.0 
28 11000.0 11000.0 
29 17562 1.6 0.8 11000.0 11000.0 
30 19330.0 19330.0 
31 17600.66 19330.0 19330.0 

Total Flow 423660.0 423660.0 
ADF 13666.5 13666.5 
MAX 2.5 2.3 19666.7 19666.7 
MIN 0.2 0.5 10000.0 10000.0 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

11. General Information for the MonthN ear of: Monitoring Period From· 3/01/24 To: 3/31/24 
A. Public Water System (PWS) Information 

PWSName: ALTURAS UTILITY IPWS Identification Number: 6530057 
PWS Type: I I I Non-Transient Non-Community Transient Non-Community I Consecutive 
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 63 Total Population Served at End of Month: 
PWS Owner: 
Contact Person : Jacqueline Mc Callister Contact Person's Title: Compliance Manager 
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 5911 Trouble Creek Rd City: New Port Richev !State: FL !Zip Code: 34652 
Contact Person's Telephone Number: 352-340-6032 Contact Person's Fax Number: N/A 
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: comoliance@!us1 lie.corn 

B. Water Treatment Plant Information 
Plant Name: ALTURAS UTILITY I Plant Teleohone Number: 863-904-557 4 
Plant Address: 100 PACKING HOUSE ROAD JCity: ALTURAS State: FL Zip Code: 33820 
Type of Water Treated by Plant: I Raw Ground Water I Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximum Day Operating capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 108,000 
Plant Category ( per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): V I Plant Class: D 
Licensed Operators Name License Class License Number Day(s)/Shlft(s) Worked 
Lead/Chief Operator GAINES ALEXANDER C C-5472 
Other Operators: DANNY ALEXANDER C C-12379 

JENNIFER ALEXANDER C C-21471 
ROBERT GRAVES B B-0015216 
CINDY ALEXANDER C C-23261 
CHRIS NICHOLS C C-20287 

I 11. Certification by Lead/Chief Operator 
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator license in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified m Part I of 
this report. I certify that the information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking 
water treatment, chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 
62-555.320(3), F AC. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator 
staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and (2) is 
applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS 

13 

owner so the PWS ~nW' ca~ retain them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 
~\..u/'u:.,<.:, ~ n W 4/09/24 GAINES ALEXANDER ___ c _~5_47_2 ________ _ 
Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name License Number 
DEP Form 62-555.900(3) 

Effective August 28, 2003 



!pws: ldenlffi_c;atJon Number. 

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUN'-"D~ WecAcel .:E:.:R.::OR= P_,U.,_R,,C"'H"°AS= ED=,F:l:;N1::.:S,::.H,_,EceDc,W:.:,A:,cT,._,E:.:.R,_ ___ _ ___ ___ _______________ _ ___ --. 

6530057 1ant Nan:,~e:~AL~T~Uc;-RA= S~UT= ll=ITY~ ---- ---------- ---- --------- ----------' -!!I- DallY Data for the Month/Year of: I Monttorloo Period From: 3/01/24 To: 3/31/24 .. 
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation / Removal: • 

Olher. lDescribel: I 
Frea Chlorlne Chlorine Dic»ude a.cone 

~ --- Ull(al/iolet Radiation 

T"""' of Disinfectant Residual Maln_la~!2!'!.lributlon SY<IAm; Fn:eCl1.!"'1na eo.,,- Chlo'1ndGlcrom,ne:,l 
CTCalq,l1Uons, or UV Deso, to D""""J!ll!ts fWr::Lr.g Virus~ 11 "'"ot,_• 

r,,:.a.1cu111ona 

r 
\. 

Lo,,est Resldu81 
Disinfectant Olslnfoctant 

concentraUcn Contact Time (T) 
Oaycl NetOua,tycl Before or at First ac C Meaunwnent 

the Hoors Plant Finished Water Peak flow rat,, Customer Dur'ng Point Ourlng PNk 
..-lh ln "-ration Produced, ~al al!d. PeaXFia.., """L Flow mlnuteo 

1 24 15333 
2 24 15333 
3 X 24 15333 1.6 
4 24 10000 
5 X 24 10000 0.2 
6 24 10000 
7 X 24 10000 1.6 
6 24 11000 
9 X 24 11000 1.5 

10 24 12000 
11 X 24 12000 1.4 
12 24 11500 
13 X 24 11500 1.5 
14 24 16000 
15 X 24 16000 2.0 
16 24 19667 
17 24 19667 

~ •• X 24 19667 1.5 
24 14500 

X 24 14500 1.6 - 21 24 14000 
22 X 24 14000 2 5 
23 24 11667 
24 24 11667 
25 X 24 11667 1.1 
26 24 12500 
27 X 24 12500 1,2 
28 24 11000 
29 X 24 11000 1.6 
30 24 19330 
31 24 19330 

,r~• 423660 
~:,«ii~· 13666 
.!A-"l!!!l:!~ 19_6€ 
'Refer to the lnslnlctlons for this report to delermlne which planls must pl'OVlde this Information. 
OEP Form 62-666.000(S) 

EffllllJlfw ,t,ugint :28, 2003 

W " -
I 

I 
l-CT 
PRN!ded 

8efcrecr1t ......... ~ 
Fnt L""""I "'"'"" otslnt..-:t>nt 

Cllslamer l,lnn1U111 Operav,111 u °"'" conceotr .al.In at 
Dur1ng Peak CT lN~ fl'tjui1ecl. Fltmole l'<Atli., 

Flow, mg· Temp <1 pHOIWa!or ij f"<aqurWdq ml'I- n,V,- ~1 
!ll""L- !"f•k•. ( . wlbt,/o '""'.,_ ~ .... ,.mi •fllf'ff"ffl'} <,,'tltP1L-• 

0.8 

I 0.5 

1.3 

0.8 

0.7 

0.8 

1.5 

0.6 

0.8 

2.3 

0.8 

0.6 

0.8 

Combined Chlortn"(Chloramlnes) 

Clllaitoe Dioxide 

f~-y cr Ati.-.:,,n~ Oi*3Gl'f CuikMiu<,a; l<Ap11< 
:wMaln\Onll1ceW011<1!,-i"1"'U!Ye:. T~W-s,.,,·~~ o., ot O'*&!<>"--------

---

·-----



DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL t .PLE COLLECTION 
& LABO RA TORY REPORTING FORMAT 

0 6681 Sootbpoint Pkwy.• Jacbonvillc, FL 32216 • 904.363.9350 • Fax 904.363.9354 • £82574 0 4965 SW 41st Blvd• Gainesville, Fl 32608 • 352.37? .2349 • Fax 352.395.6639 • E82001 0 10200 USA Today Way• Miramar, FL 33025 • 954.889.2286 • Fax 954,889.2281 • E8l535 
1819610 Princess Palm AYC, • Tampa, FL 33619 • 813,630.9616 • Fax 813.630.4327 • ES4SS, 0 380Nonhlakc Blvd., Suite 1048 • Altamonte Springs, FL 32701• 407.937.1594 •Fax 407.937.1597 • E5307C. 0 2639N. Monroe St., Suit~ D • Tallahassee, FL 32301• 850.219.6274 • Fax 850.219.627S• E81109S 0 13100 Westlinks Terrace, Suite 10 • Fon Myer.;, FL33913 • 239.674.8130 •Fax 239.674.8128 • ES-4492 

Write Project # or Place Project Label Here 

~~C>SS~ 

Rdvanced 

lab Receipt Date & Time: ---:=--,~-,-'-"'I"'-_.;,-:-'.~-"'~ 

Analysis Oate & Time: =-=-=~__.,....,__._-#---'i::;_..,__.;...,,,-==:;..... 
Sample Acceptance C : 

(nvironmentil lahoratDries, Inc. 
Sample Prese,valion· On Ice O Not On Ice 13 __ •c 
Disinfectalll Check;·,3.'Not Detected D .,..,,.-,----
This Sample does ;(;i" meet the foUowlng NEI.AC requirementa: 

Report Number. _______ Sub-Contract Lab ID: ______ _ 

Analysls Requested: (check all that apply) 
181 Total Coliform/€. cor; D Total Co!ifonntFecal D Enterococci 

Public Water System (PWS) Name;/\lturas utility 
PWS Address:5605 Packing House Road 

PWS or PV11~.p~ne!'s !)ho~ #:863-965-2599 
Collector:-COJeb lflJ' h 

D Coliphage D.!:!eQ D Other: __ 

Fax#: 

PWSI.D.:~ 

City: 6J1yw. 

Collector's Phone #: 863-965-2599 
Type of Supply: (check only one} 
181 community Water System D Non-Transient Non-community Water System 181 Transient Non-community Water system D Ljmited Use System D Bottled Water n Private Well D Swjmmjng P9PI D Other: --
Reason for Sampllng: (check all that apply) 
181 Distribution Routine D Distribution Repeat O Rew Origqered or assessment} D Raw {triggered or assessment} additional D Well Survey D Clearance D Replace.n,CaJso check type of sample being replaced> D Boil Water Notk:e D other._ 
Sample Collection Date: - -~'i DCNI-: AO-DQ45 Eff'ective 01195, Eleclronic WEB Revision 0212112019 

,..:: ~10 _i:c·:r-_1.~:sl'<I i:-, c,;~.-,. o/ ,~,..c~ ·o 1..._. ,.- ··- ,, :-. ,.o - _, 
Sample Sample Point Sample Sam Oisln- pH Analw is Metl>Nlu.l• ~VI I I ~ , r:.-" .... # (Location or Specific: Address) Collection pie 

Tima (24 Type 
hr clock) 1 

1/2 Well fL-/;(10 R 

2/2 Tap Outside Store ft.-f:{6 D 

Average of disinfectant reslduals for dlBbibutlon routine & repeat 
samples.8 !Bl Free chlorine or 0Total chlorine (check one). 

Oi&lnfectant Reeldusl Analysis Method: 
l!!IDPD Colorimetric 00lher: __ 

Person performing dl1lnfect1mt analysts Is (Check one of below): 
D A certified operator(#_) 
181 Supervised by certified operator (# .Q2.1ill) 
D Employed by a certified lab D Employed by DEP or DOH 
0Authorized representative of supplier of water 

(INSERT NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS OF PERSON TO RECEIV E REPORT} 
Consta Flow Inc 
5574 Commercial Blvd 
Winter Haven, FL 33880 
863-965-2599 
J ennifer@constaflow.com 
1. lnclicate the sampl• type for ea<h ""'Pl• collected. Sample ,ype codes art: D- Dismbu1iD11 

(rouline compli1nceJ, C. -Repeat/Check, R ""' Raw, N z Entry Point to Dimihution, l' = Plant 
Tap, s- Special (elcarance, ctr.). 

2. Ltb certification number for the Ji sled method is included at top wi1h the labo.-atory address 
3 PJe:ase circle appropriate- se:lec=tion. 
~- Defined in Florida Admini ,uative Code Rule 62-160, Tabl, I. 
S. Complete for community&. non-trnnsien\ noo-community sys1ems serving populations \lp 10 

and inc1udJng 4,900. Do riot include raw or plant samples in the svc,age. 
Resuln Key: A = Coliform, are absent; P • Colifmms ue pn:sen1; C = confluent growth; TNTC 
co too m.rmcrws to count{62~5so.no ReportingFomm 

feclalll Non- Tola! 
F~ Data Lab 

ReSidual Coliform Coliform Ente , or Qualifier" Sample 
cmcll..J Collohaoe• # 

0 7,,g,- . t.. -A ()\i 
0-& 1,7 I<' A (')\C\ 

I 

Unless otherwise noted, all tests are preformed in accordance with 
NELAC standards, and the results relate only to the samples. 

Date and time PWS notified by lab of positive resulls. 
Date and Ume DEP/DOH notified by lab of positive results: 
Date Report Issued: 3:::$ ~ 2''1 
Lab Signature: ,4 2</">.P{ J,--,,, .,..~ -
Tltle: f!J_V\ , - . i 

D Satisfactory DEP/DOH USE ONLY 
D Incomplete Collection Information 
D Repeal Samples Required 
D Replacement Samples Required 
Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH: 

DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: _ , 

Relinquish By: ~(\ J Llr t:/v1JI 
Date: __ Time: __ 

Received By: _ ______ _,...,,.._, ____ ._~.;;.-~=-----~-------' ,,, 
Date: 3 j '1 / '2-4- '-" Time: ___..\ __ \ 3;...;3 __ _ 



PLANT NAME: Alturas Utility Monitoring Period From: 4/01/24 To: 4/30/24 
(WATER REPORT) 

DAY Well Irrigation POE REMOTE MULT. 1000 TOTAL 
PREV 17600.7 

1 17620.0 1.6 1.0 19340.0 19340.0 
2 19000.0 19000.0 
3 17658.0 1.2 0.6 19000.0 19000.0 
4 9000.0 9000.0 
5 17676.0 1.4 1.2 9000.0 9000.0 
6 19666.7 19666.7 
7 19666.7 19666.7 -
,8 17735.0 2.1 1.5 19666.7 19666.7 -
9 11500.0 11500.0 
10 17758.0 1.6 1.3 11500.0 11500.0 
11 9500.0 9500.0 
12 17777.0 1.2 1.0 9500.0 9500.0 
13 17666.7 17666.7 
14 17666.7 17666.7 
15 17830.0 1.5 0.6 17666.7 17666.7 
16 15000.0 15000.0 
17 17860.0 1.7 0.9 15000.0 15000.0 
18 8500.0 8500.0 
19 17877.0 1.0 0.5 8500.0 8500.0 
20 22666.7 22666.7 
21 22666.7 22666.7 
22 17945.0 0.9 0.5 22666.7 22666.7 
23 20500.0 20500.0 
,24 17986.0 1.3 1.2 20500.0 20500.0 
25 16500.0 16500.0 
26 18019.0 0.7 0.4 16500.0 16500.0 
27 21000.0 21000.0 
28 21000.0 21000.0 
29 18082.0 2.2 1.6 21000.0 21000.0 
30 18101.0 19000.0 19000.0 

Total Flow 500340.0 500340.0 
ADF ' 16678.0 16678.0 
MAX 2.2 1.6 22666.7 22666.7 
MIN 0.7 0.4 8500.0 8500.0 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

It. General Information for the Month/Year of: Monitoring Period From· 4/01/24 To: 4/30/24 
A. Public Water System (PWS) Information 

PWS Name: ALTURAS UTILITY lPWS Identification Number: 6530057 
PWS Type: I I I Non-Transient Non-Community Transient Non-Community I Consecutive 
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 63 Total Population Served at End of Month: 
PWS Owner: 
Contact Person : JacQueline Mc Callister Contact Person's Title: Compliance Manager 
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 5911 Trouble Creek Rd City: New Port Richey !State: FL !Zip Code: 34652 
Contact Person's Telephone Number: 352-340-6032 Contact Person's Fax Number: NIA 
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: comQltancec@tus1lie.com 

B. Water Treatment Plant lnformation 
Plant Name: ALTURAS UTILITY I Plant Telephone Number. 863-904-55 7 4 
Plant Address: 100 PACKING HOUSE ROAD !City: ALTURAS State: FL Zip Code: 33820 
Type of Water Treated by Plant: I Raw Ground Water I Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximum Day Operating capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 108,000 
Plant Category ( per subsection 62-699.310{4), F.A.C.): V I Plant Class: D 
Licensed Operators Name License Ciass License Number Day{sl/Shift(SJ Worked 
Lead/Chief Operator· GAINES ALEXANDER C C-5472 
Other Operators: DANNY ALEXANDER C C-12379 

JENNIFER ALEXANDER C C-21471 
ROBERT GRAVES B B-0015216 
CINDY ALEXANDER C C-23261 
CHRIS NICHOLS C C-20287 

(H. Certification b_y Lead/Chief Operator 
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator license in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part I of 
this report. I certify that the information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking 
water treatment, chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 
62-555.320(3), F,.A.C.~I also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator 
staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and (2) is 
applicable, appropria~e treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS 

~er so the PWA, owner,c~n retajn them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

13 

c Jl Cl.L-n.b{) ~5/08/24 GAINES ALEXANDER C-5472 ---,--,-......,....----------Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name License Number 
DEP Fom, 62-555.900(3) 

Effective August 28, 2003 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER - ---- - --- - - ------ - - ------- --------~ b ~, ll!!!!..llfl£81ion Nu~ :-- ----- 6530057 • . - - -· -i;:;:;~~~:_·-:.:AL=-·~,.,-u .. ~.,.-.,,S,...U,:.T:.:IL=l,.,_TY.,_ _____ -_______________________ _ _ _ ______ _, 

nr. Danv Data for the Month/Year cf: I Monttorin9 Perlad From: 4/01/24 Ta: ~/30/24 
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus lnacllvallon / Removal: ' Free Chlorine Chlo~ne Dioxide Ozone 

Ul~avlolet Radiation Oth~_;,JDescribe'• I 
Tvoe of Disinfectant R~_dual Maintained In DIM~outJon S..,em, f'reer.hlrri ... Cocnblncd Chlorlno!Cloramlneal 

I CT CflCulallons. or UV Dose..J!!pemansttate Four-L!!!j VONS 1~.JLAP,!ileab<e' 
Ct Celeull~OIIS 

/7 
\.._) 

Lowest Residual 
Disinfectant Dlslnfectan1 

ccncentraUon Contaci Tlme (T) 
Day of Net Qualily of Before or at First atC Measurement 

the Hours Plant Finished Waler Peak nc,,,, rale Customer Dunfl\l Point Du!\ng Peek 
rno11'l tn -- - - I!'. gpera~on Produced,._\181 .ollCf. Peak Row 'nvlll flow""""lel 

1 X 24 19340 1.6 
2 24 19000 
3 X 24 19000 1.2 
4 2_4 9000 
5 X 24 9000 1.4 
6 24 19667 
7 24 19667 
8 X 24 19667 2.1 
9 24 11500 

10 X 24 11500 1.6 
11 24 9500 
12 X 24 9500 1.2 
13 24 17667 
14 24 17667 
15 X 24 17667 1.5 
16 24 15000 
17 X 24 15000 1.7 

24 8500 
X 24 8500 1.0 

_, 24 22667 
21 24 22667 
22 X 24 22~1 0.9 
23 24 20500 
24 X 24 20500 1.3 
25 24 16500 
26 X 24 16500 0.7 
27 24 21000 
28 24 21000 
29 x_+-i4_ 21000 22 
30 24 19000 

! 
Tacal 500340 

~!!"."!I· ~ - l ~~~~ 
'Refer to the lnstrucllons for this report to delermlne which planls must provide this lnfonnation. 
OEP Form 02-666.900(3) 

f: fft.clllMAuQUt,t2fl, 2003 

UV D<IM 

1.oweatCT 
PrlJ\lided 

Beloraora! l lleMlall 
fnl LC---.1 .,,,...,,,,, Oo:llnl 

C111- tAlnimum Ofld'"" ''I.I I.N 4,,,t,,~lf 
O"""GP- Cl . uv r......,. - RerrJ0ie l' ,!,l ,r, 

l'l(Jw, lfl\r' Ternl>d pHatW-, W Reoured '"2 mW· rr,W- Oel/11),ft,On 
mlr>ll ww.r C .. .....__ _...., SM ....... , HIC."=1'1"i1 ~ ~'."'" ""''t 

1.0 

0.6 

1.2 

1.5 

1.3 

1.0 

0.6 

0.9 

o.5 

0.5 

1,2 

0.4 

1.6 

Combined Chlonne(Chloramlnes) 

ChlortneDl<ll<id• 

f.tna!vn,,,:y u Alxumel ~n9eonc...an1: R&p..-
QI "'-'*•Inc& W"'11111111 ,n•ol'la l ,\ldlli Wu.a 

:,,..\Ml c.,...-- CM"' o,,.....,,, 

--



DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SAr.. ... E COLLECTION 
& LA BORA TORY REPORTING FORMAT 

D 6681 Soutbpoint Pkwy. • Jacksonville, FL 32216 • 904.363.9350 • Fax 904.363.9354 • E82574 
0 496S SW 4ht Blvd• Gainesville, Fl 32608 • 352.377.2349 • Fax 352.395.6639 • E82001 
0 10200 USA Today Way• Miraow-, FL 33025 • 954.889.2288 • Fax 954.889.2281 • E82S35 
1819610 ~ss Palm Ave.• Tampa, FL 33619 • 813.630.9616 • Fall 813.630.4327 • EM589 

Write Project# or Place Project Labe1 Here 

! . 
: . 
I 

: 
: . . . 
I D 380 NOl1!llake Blvd., Suite 1048 • Alwnootc Springs, FL 32701• 407.937.1594 •Fax 407 .937.1597 • E53076 

0 2639 N. MODI"Oe St., Suite D • Tallarum=, FL 32301• SS0.219.6274 • Fax 850.219.6275• E811095 -------------················------------------·······-· 
0 13l00 Westlinlcs Terrace, Suite 10 • Fort Myers, FL 33913 • 239.674.8130 •Fax 239.674.8128 • E8449l 

fld a. 
ln,ironmental laboratnries. Inc. 

Lab Receipt Dale & Time: ~~'--~t7_,_v,{ ____ {3lJ_ l>_ 
Anlllyals oate & Tlme=~ q.,..:..,.;.-/ l,...J=/2J=Y_.____._;;§_.,,......5--
Sample Accaptanca~ria: -
Sample Preservation: On Ice D Not On Ice •c 
Disinfectant Check: Not Detected D 
This sample does not meet the following""Ne=E""LA""'C,,....req--,ui-rements: 

Report Number. _______ Sub-Contract Lab ID: ______ _ 

Analysls Requested: (check ell that apply) 
181 Total CoUformtE coli D Total Coliform/Fecal D Enterococci O Coliphage DJ:ie£ D...Q!bm: __ 
Public Water System (P\\'S} Name:Alturas utility PWS I.D.:~ 

PWS Address:5605 Packing House Road 

PWS or ~°'f~f's ~hQ,_n~ #:863-965-2599 
Collector:~ ()',hb 
Type of Supply: (check only one) 

City; A!!l!.W. 
Fax#: 

Collector's Phone#; 863-965-2599 

181 Community Water System D Non-Transient Non-community Water System 181 Transient Non-community Water System 
D Limited Use System D Bottled Water D Private Well D Swimming pool D Other: __ 

Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply} 
181 Dlstrjbution Routine n Distribution Repeat n Raw (triggered or assessment) D Raw {triggered or assessment) addijional n Well Sy{Yey n Clearance D Reple~(also check type of sample bejng replaced) D Boil Water Notice [l.Otbfil: _ 
Sample Collection Date:' ~ l~;).,L-1 DCN#:AD-0045 Elfective01/95, El&clronlcWEB Revl5ion02/2712019 

rot• c.,. - - i>r <..J°.-K!OI ,JI SM' IL,.t' To·~ ,.r-,p-~~ l'l ~i:- - , ,.. .,... ,..._ , 
Sample Sample Point Sample Sam Olsin• pH Anal\lSIS Metnru11s)' ,.-,...,. .L I "'II .... 

# (Location or Specific Address) Collection pie 
Time (24 Type 
hr clock) 1 

1/2 Well l r t\S R 

2/2 Firehouse 2535 3"' St l'\..S-3 
D 

Average of disinfectant residuals for distribution routine & repeat 
samples.• 181Free chlorine or OTotal chlorine {check one). 

Disinfectant Residual Analysis Method: 
181DPD Colorimetric O0lher. __ 

Person performing disinfectant analysis Is (Check one of below): 
D A certi1ied operator(# __J 

181 Supervised by certified operator(# C21471 ) 

D Employed by a certified lab 0 Employed by DEP or DOH 
OAuthorized representative or supplier of water 

[INSERT NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS Ol' PERSON TO RECEIVE REPORT) 

Consta Flow Inc 
5574 Commercial Blvd 
Winter Haven, FL 33880 
863-965-2599 
Jennifer@constaflow.com 
l. lridicate the ~pie type for each sample collected Sample type codes are: D aa: Distribution 

(routine compliance), C ~ Rcpait./Check, R = Raw, N = Entry Point to Distribution. P = Planl 
Top, S = Special (clemance, de.). 

2. Lab cenificalioo ntJmbcr for the (jncd method is included at top with th~ labora1ary address 
3 Please circle B.ppropriat~ selection. 
4 Defined in FloridaAdmini>lr1ltivcCodeRulc62-160, T•blc I. 
5. Complete ror community & non-transient non·community systttns serving populatiDns up lo 

and including 4,900. Do not inclt1de raw or plant samplei in the everage. 
Results Key: A= Coliforms are absent; P ~ Colifoons.are present; C e-conflurnt groWlh; TNTC 
= too numerous 10 coon! (62-550. 730 Roponine Format 

feclanl Non- Total Fecal i:;e. coli, ) Data Lali 
Residual Collfonn Coliform Enler,;,coa;r.s,r Qualifier' sample 
(mgll.} COlipha,iw # 

0 [,${ A A t)L3 
1-~ 7."J ~ A Dl~ 

\.~ Unless otherwise noted, all tesls are preformed in accordance with 
NELAC standards, and the results relate only to the samples. 

Date and lime PWS notified by lab of positive results: 

Date and time DEPIDOH no1r,zy laJ ,oj positive results: 
Date Report Issued: LJ I ) 

~~ 
IJ 

Lab Signature: - Yi r.tu Title: 
• . --

D Satisfactory DEP/D0H USE ONLY 
D Incomplete Collection Information 
D Repeal Samples Required 
D Replacement Samples Required 

Date Reviewed by DEP/D0H: 

DEP/D0H Reviewing Official· 

Relinquish By: (oLt- \,'J·\& 
DateJ..\-17-.l'timt\ 11 ~05 

Received By; -- U(Ji;f,{J,,Uf5Ui(._ 
Date: 4· /7· V{ Time: / 7zii 5 



PLANT NAME: Alturas Utility Monitoring Period From: 5/01/24 To: 5/31/24 
{WATER REPORT) 

DAY Well lrrioation POE REMOTE MULT. 1000 TOTAL PREV 18101.0 
1 12333.3 12333.3 
2 12333.3 12333.3 3 18138.0 0.4 0.2 12333.3 12333.3 4 18000.0 18000.0 5 18000.0 18000.0 6 18192.0 0.4 0.2 18000.0 18000.0 

.... 7 19000.0 19000.0 B 18230.0 0.4 0.2 19000.0 19000.0 9 18666.7 18666,7 
10 18666.7 18666.7 11 18286.0 1.3 1.0 18666.7 18666.7 12 21500.0 21500.0 13 18329.0 0.6 0.4 21500.0 21500.0 14 12000.0 12000.0 15 18353.0 0.8 0.3 12000.0 12000.0 16 9000.0 9000.0 17 18371.0 0.8 0.2 9000.0 9000.0 
18 15333.3 15333.3 19 15333.3 15333.3 
20 18417.0 0.8 0.5 15333.3 15333.3 21 19000.0 19000.0 22 18455.0 0.6 0.4 19000.0 19000.0 23 18000.0 18000.0 24 18491.0 1.2 1.0 18000.0 18000.0 25 7000.0 7000.0 
26 7000.0 7000.0 
27 7000.0 7000.0 28 18519.0 7000.0 7000.0 
29 
30 18519.0 
31 18519.0 

Total Flow 418000.0 418000.0 
ADF 13483.9 13483.9 
MAX 1.3 1.0 21500.0 21500.0 
MIN 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 
11. General Information for the Month/Year of; Monitoring Period From· 5/01/24 To· 5/31/24 A Public Water Svstem (PWS) Information 

PWSName: ALTURAS UTILITY IPWS Identification Number: 6530057 PWS Type: I I I Non-Transient Non-Community Transient Non-Community I Consecutive Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 63 Total Pooulation Served at End of Month: PWS Owner: 
Contact Person : Jacaueline Mc Callister Contact Person's Title: Comoliance Manager Contact Person's Mailing Address: 5911 Trouble Creek Rd Citv: New Port Richev I State: FL I Zip Code: 34652 Contact Person's Telephone Number: 352-340-6032 Contact Person's Fax Number: NIA Contact Person's E-Mail Address: comoliance® fus1 lie.com 

B. Water Treatment Plant Information 
Plant Name: ALTURAS UTILITY !Plant Telephone Number: 863-904-5574 Plant Address: 100 PACKING HOUSE ROAD ICity: ALTURAS State: FL Zip Code: 33820 Tvoe of Water Treated bv Plant: I Raw Ground Water I Purchased Finished Water Permitted Maximum Dav Ooeratinu caoacitv of Plant, gallons oer dav: 108,000 Plant Cateaorv ( oer subsection 62-699.310(4). F.A.C.): V I Plant Class: D Licensed OoeratOf'S Name License Class License Number Dav!s)/Shift<s1 Worked Lead/Chief Ooerator.l GAINES ALEXANDER C C-5472 Other Operators: DANNY ALEXANDER C C-12379 JENNIFER ALEXANDER C C-21471 

ROBERT GRAVES B B-0015216 
CINDY ALEXANDER C C-23261 
CHRIS NICHOLS C C-20287 

I" Certification n~ Lead/Chief Oparator 
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator license in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part I of this report. I certify that the information provided in this report Is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment, chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F .A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and (2) is applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS "orner so the PWS owner can tain them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

10 

:;R~ (:::!:::::::::....J.!5!.d....l.,,,JJ..~~~~~~..........:6::.:/0~7.!.!/2:...:4"-_ GAINES ALEXANDER ___ C_-5_4"'""7~2 ________ _ Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name License Number DEP Form 62-555.900(3) 

Effective August 28, 2003 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED'-'W"'A~T,.,E,.R,__ ______ _ _________________ _____ ...., .,_!P.e.W:..,S,::.:...,ld"'e""nti""fl"'catiOn==N=um.:,:b~e<,._,:'------- - - ---=6530057 - !Plant N;~e: ALTURAS UTILITY 
Ill. Doll• Data for the Month/Year of: I Monllor10';J Period From: 5101/24 To: ~1124 .. Means of Achievfng Four-Log Virus lnaetivation / Removal:• 

Other. 1Descnber. I 
Free Chlorine Uttn,viclet RadlaUon 

CT C9iculllt!Qn, . or W..Qs!! to ~-l!!I ~ l~lllon If A£>j!l!tllble' 

, ... r--·~-~MS- . ,_,_ 
•,_,,J 

L~RNlilUal 
Ol&lnlwctant Oillnflldllnt 
~Den Contact Time (T) Day of Not Quality d Befolllor.otA~ 11\C~ the Houri Plant Flnllhed Wata,- p...,_,_ 

CUottnerOurlng Point 0u,tng Peak "- lni'J.oerotlorl PIO(!',ICIJd . D~ ---·;~..:.--... ..f..,.,.,.,.,,,,._ .,_min~ 
1 24 12333 
2 24 12333 
3 X 24 12333 0.4 4 24 18000 
5 24 18000 
6 X 24 16000 0.4 
7 24 19000 
8 X 24 19000 0.4 
9 24 18667 
10 24 18667 
11 X 24 18667 1.3 12 24 21500 
13 24 21500 0.6 14 24 12000 
15 X 24 12000 0.8 
16 24 9000 
17 X 2~ 9000 o.e 

24 15333 
24 15333 

20 X 24 15333 O.R 
21 24 19000 
22 X 24 19009 0.6 
23 24 18000 
24 X 24 1B000 1.2 25 24 7000 
26 24 7000 
27 24 7000 
28 24 7000 
29 24 
30 24 
31 24 

10,al 418000 A~!!IL- 13933 
Mri l"ltflUm 21500 
'Refer to the instructions for this n,port to detemnne whrch plants must prov,de this ,nformaUon. DFPFmn S2--SM.900(:l) 
F.fredifft!I AI.V,Jllt 28, 2003 

L-CT 
Pl'OYtdad 

Befa-.or'1 
flrlt 

cu-
OullngPNI< 
Aaw, mo- Temp or pHofW1tier. W 

•riin,\. ...... ,., (. Amlocal!lt 

CNorlno Dioxide Ozone 

Combined ChlorinOfCloramlnes, 

(NL""'O 

'---l0Weet Mlnlll"un ~ Minimum Opndnv INOole -~-Cl, WOooe, ~- R-Polntln Reqund"'II mW- mW• ~ 

"'""· Sec.c:m2 
__ .,._ s~,.,. rm1t 

0.2 

0.2 

0.2 

1.0 

0.4 

0.3 

0.2 

0.5 

0.4 

1.0 

Combined Chlorfne(Chloremines) 

Chlonne 0""'"'A 

Emergency or Abnonnal OperaltnQ ~ R'l)tlr or Mal-.---.ce Warll lllal ~ Tlldo\) W._. 
s -....... 8!T..~ ..,,,. \l,4 "'-°""'-

Well n = • bad s""tem out of service. 

I 



DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 
& LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

0 6681 Soutbpoint Pkwy.• Ja~ville, FL 32216 • 904.363.93SCI • Fax 904.363.9354 • E82574 
0 4965 SW 41st Blvd• Gainesville, Fl 32608 • 352.3772349 • FBX 352.395,6639 • E.82001 
0 10200 USA Today Way• Mimmllf, FL 33025 • 954.889.22il! • Fax 954.889.2281 • E8253! 
1819610PrincessPalm Ave.• T:ampa, FL 33619 • 813 .630.9616• Fwt 811,630.4327 • E84S89 . 

r .................... . . . . . 
I . . . . 
' ' . . 
• [J 380 Nonhlake Blvd., Suite 1048 • Altamonte Springs. FL 32701• 407.937.1594 •Fax 407.937.1S97 • E53076 

0 2639N. Momoe SI., Suite D • Tallab&S!leC, FL 32301• 85-0.219.6274 • FBX 850.219.6275• E811095 L--·--•----·----------·---·-••••••••-••••••••••••••••••• 

0 13100 Wcstlinlc; Terrace, Suite 10 • Fort Myers, FL 33913 • 239.674.8130 •Fax 239.674.8128 • E84492. 

Hdr.mced 
Analy5is Date & Time:_...,. .......... .._ ..... _,,....,.__"""' ____ _ 
Sample Acceptance rt 
Sample Preservation: 

a: 

fnvironmentaJ laboratories. Inc. Dislnfec1ant Check: 
This Sample does 

Ice ti Not On Ice O __ •c 
Not Detected D ______ _ 

meet the following NELAC requirements· 

Report Number: _______ Sub-Contract Lab ID: ______ _ 

Analy11ls Requested: (check all that apply) 
181 Total CollformfE. coli D Total Coltform/Fecal O Enterococci 

Public Water System (PWS) Name:Atturps Utility 
PWS Address:5605 Packing House Road 
PWS or~ ~'Ir's Phone #:863-965-2599 
Collector:_lli e !) Cr{bb 
Type of Supply: (check only one) 

D Coliphage D...l:!EQ D Other: __ 
PWSI.D.:~ 

City: ~ 

Fax#: 

Collector's Phone #: 863;;965-2599 

181 Community Water svstem D Non-Transient No[tCOmmunlty water System 181 Transient Non-community Water System 
D limited Use System D Bottled Water D Private Well D Swimming Pool D Other:_ 
Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply) 
181 Pistnbution Routine D DjstnbyUon Repeat n Raw Onggered or assessmenQ D Raw {triggered or essessment) additional D Well survev 
n Cl@arance D Replacement <also check type of sampie being replaced\ D Boil Water Notk;§ ~ __ 
Sample CollecUon Date:_!i::g--:2,t.\ ocN#: AD-0045 E1lec:tiw, ot/95, Electronic WES Revision 0212112019 

Tobe - b'w OC"'1lt10' ol ""1~8 

samp!i, sample Point Sample Sam 
II (Locetion or Specific Address) Collection pie 

Time(24 Type 
hrclockl 1 

1/2 Well 'UF30 R 

212 Tap Outside Store ro~3, D 

Average of disinfectant residual& for distribution routine & repeat 
aaniple&.• 181 Free chlorine or OTotal chlorine (check one). 

DlslnfectBnt Residual Anafysfs Method: 
181DPD Colorimetric DOther: __ 

Pe111on performing disinfectant analysis Is (Check one of below): 

0 A certified oper.itor (# _) 

l!!I Supervised by certified operator(# C21471 ) 

D Employed by a certified lab 0 Employed by DEP or OOH 

0Authorized representative of supplier of water 

[INSERT NAME AND :>.1AII.ING ADDRESS ()I' :-::RSO', r n Ri:C::WE REl'OR7] 

Consta Flow Inc 
5574 Commercial Blvd 

, Winter Haven, FL 33880 
1 863-965-2599 . . 

Jennifer@constatlow.com 
1. Jndicale the sample rype for each sample collecled. S.ample type codes are: D ""Disr:rib1.nion 

(routine compliance), C:: Repeat/Check, R • flaw, N - Enlry Point to Distribution, P = Plant 
T1p, S -. S~al (cluranc~ etc.)._ . . 

2 Lab certHic.t1on number for the listed method 1s included al top with the labor-1111;1ry address 
3. Plene: circle appropriate 5tltction 
4. Ddined in Florida Admini,tr,tive Code Rule 62-160. Tobie I 
S. Compld~ fo, community&. non--transient nO!KOfflmunity sysluns 1erving populations up to 

and including 4,900. Do no1 indude n.w or plUJI samples in the evernge. 
Jleouli> Xey; A• Colifonns ,,. obs,nt, P ~ Coliform• are p.-.sent; C = confluent g,oWlh, TNTC 
• too numm,us to count (62-550,130 Reponing Formtt 

Tobe- by lab .,... __ ,, ..... '"'-"".ll/' 
Oisin- pH ~ lru>N5lli "\II l"'I ?\fl\ \ 

fectant ' Non- Total F~~~ Data Leb 
Residua! 1,,-. Coliform Collfom, Enter or Qualifier4 Sample 

Imo/I..\ Collphaae" # 
0 c,9' ,. 

A A ()JJ'l ii: 

\.~ 7,7 A A ~ 
h 
:~ 

\.~ Unless otherwise noted, all tests are preformed in accordance with 
NELAC standards, and the results relate only to the samples. 

O.ite and time PWS notified by tab of positive results: 

O.ile and time DEPIDOH noti~ i(;f f tf e results: 
Date Report Issued: 

Lab Signature: KV\~ 
Title: 

V 'VM~ 
• - . 

D Satisfactory DEPIDOH USE ONLY 
D Incomplete Collection lnfom,ation 
D Repeat Samples Required 
D Replacement Samples Required 

Date Reviewed birDEP/OOH: 

DEPIDOH Reviewin!l Officialt , 

()fllJ)r !-,,h'l-- -
Reflnquish By: ,._,, 

Date: Time: 

Received By: ------...,.., c;<'f?-"'/;._ .. ~_,_,/4"""r""Y;._·, _;t_.x_' _____ _ 
Date: --~~}q~J_?i __ Time: JI 33 

J 



PLANT NAME: Alturas Utility Monitoring Period From: 6/01/24 To: 6/30/24 
{WATER REPORT) 

DAY Well lrriQation POE REMOTE MULT. 1000 TOTAL 
PREV 18519.0 

1 18519.0 
2 
3 18519.0 
4 
5 18519.0 
6 
7 
8 18519.0 
9 
10 18519.0 
11 
12 18519.0 
13 
14 
15 18519.0 
16 
17 18519.0 
18 
19 18519.0 
20 
21 
22 18519.0 
23 3500.0 3500.0 
24 18526.0 1.2 0.9 3500.0 3500.0 
:25 1500.0 1500.0 - 26 18529.0 0.2 0.2 1500.0 1500.0 
27 29500.0 29500.0 
28 18588.0 0.2 0.2 29500.0 29500.0 
29 650.0 650.0 
30 18589.3 650.0 650.0 

Total Flow 70300.0 70300.0 
ADF 2343.3 2343.3 
MAX 1.2 0.9 29500.0 29500.0 
MIN 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

It. General Information for the Month/Year of· Monitoring Period From· 6/01/24 To· 6/30/24 I A Public Water System (PWS) Information 
PWSName: ALTURAS UTILITY IPWS Identification Number: 6530057 PWS Type: I I I Non-Transient Non-Community Transient Non-Community I Consecutive Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 63 Total Pooulation Served at End of Month: PWS Owner: 
Contact Person : Jacaueline Mc Callister Contact Person's Title: Compliance Manaaer Contact Person's Mailing Address: 5911 Trouble Creek Rd Citv: New Port Richev !State: Fl IZio Code: 34652 Contact Person's Teleohone Number: 352-340-6032 Contact Person's Fax Number: N/A ;contact Person's E-Mail Address: comnliance® fus1 lie.com 

B Water Treatment Plant Information 
Plant Name: ALTURAS UTILITY I Plant Telephone Number: 863-904-55 7 4 Plant Address: 100 PACKING HOUSE ROAD ICity: ALTURAS State: FL Zip Code: 33820 Type of Water Treated by Plant: I Raw Ground Water I Purchased Finished Water Permitted Maximum Day Operating capacity of Plant, aallons per day: 108,000 
Plant Category ( per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.l: V I Plant Class: D Licensed Opera.tors Name Llc:nn,;e Cl3ss License Number Day(sJ/Shift(s) Worked Lead/Chief Operator.I GAINES ALEXANDER C C-5472 Other Operators: DANNY ALEXANDER C C-12379 

JENNIFER ALEXANDER C C-21471 
ROBERT GRAVES B 8-0015216 
CINDY ALEXANDER C C-23261 
CHRIS NICHOLS C C-20287 

IIL Certificatron by Lead/Chief Operator 
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator license in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part I of this report. I certify that the information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment, chemicals used at this plant conform to NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: ( 1} records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed rates; and (2) is applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS 

13 

o~ S owner can retain them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. ~ QkvoY1 de-- 7/08/24 GAINES ALEXANDER __ ..;;C...;;·5~4.;..;72;;;__ _______ _ Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name License Number DEP Form 62-555.900(3) 

Effective August 28, 2003 



__________ ... Mc;.OaaNc:aT,.,H-"L'-'V-'O.,P...aE,,.RA=T..,10"'-N'-'R'-"'~_p.B!.fQB.PWSs T~ RAW GROUND Wf;!!§.R OR PURCHASED FIN_L~H~_R.,___ ___________ ____ _______________ _, k.~entiftcatlon Number: 6530057 Plant Name: Al TURAS UTILITY 

Ul. Doflv Data !or the Month/Vear of: I Manttor!no Peri99 from:_§!01124 To: 6/30/24 Means of Achieving Four-Lag Virus lnecUvatlon /Removal:• Fro• Chlorine Chlorine Dioxide Ozone Combined Chlarine(Chloramlnes) Ullfaviolet RadleUon O!!Jer. jDescrib&l: I 
r- of Disinfectant Residual Maintained In Disl!!!?!Jtlon s,-.tem: Free Chlonne Combined Chlo!tne<Cloramlnes) Ch!O<lne Oioxkle CT ca1cu1a--- ,.,, IN Dal!, lo~ r,D 01<1 Fcur.\.!!11 Y!l!! 1nac11V1llon tt Ar!AIC ..._, 

!;_tCllcltl01Jon<> 

"'1 
,I 

L.,.,•tRMldutl 
Dlrlnfll<:tanl Olalnflociant 

CCNl<*~I ~ llrne (T) 0.-,of NetQualttyd 8efoi,,oretFlm It C Mtelurement .,,. HoursPIIOI FlnilhedWnr PMkbreta Cuetomer(Ju-tng Polnl Ounng P• ,_month In"'-·- l>f.,i.,ce.l. ,:ol - . """ Pe.elF1.M ~ _ ~., .. r>JIM 

1 X 24 
2 24 
3 X 24 
4 24 
5 X 24 
6 24 
7 24 
8 X 24 
9 24 
10 X 24 
11 24 
12 X 24 
1~ 24 
14 24 
15 X 24 
16 24 
17 X 24 
18 24 

.... " X 24 
24 

...... 24 
22 X 24 
23 24 3500 
24 X 24 3500 1.2 
25 24 1500 
26 X 24 1500 0.2 
27 24 29500 
28 X 24 29500 n.2 
29 24 650 
30 24 6!;0 

' Olol 70300 
l,"9fm,, 2268 ... -,.,,. 29500 
'Reier ID the instructions for this report lo daterm,ne which planls must provide this ,nformetion. 
DeP Form 112-5-5!5 P00!31 
EM«!lveAU(Jlll 28. 2003 

l.N f"Jt.M 

l-lCT 
Pio,,,lded 

Belote or at Lowec11!-.at l'1rlt Lo,,cl t.llnli'IUll Oltlnfactanl Cuslomar Minimum Opntlog 11V 00M 001,oeobatloi, 111 OurtngP..,. CT, woe., requ!,eO. R-Paint In Emergency or Abl1on1III ~ Cclodt11ont: Repair Flclw,mg- Tempel pHofW-.W R~,,.. mW• mW- Dlltnt>u110n or MllnlaNnol Wort. that IIMlMl8 Tal<lng W-mlnll \'.!!I"· i: """"""""' s« o-ni ~eira !;!11 ...... -\ S,.llrl>.C-""<Md.~ 

5,,tem out of ser,k:e. • ume bad 

·-

0.9 

0.2 

0.2 Pump ref'laced 



DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL S ,'LE COLLECTION & LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 0 6681 Southpoint Pkwy.• Jacksonville, FL 32216 • 90U63.9JSO • Fax 904.363.9354 • Ellll7.f D 4965 SW -4111 Blvd• Gainesville, fl 32608 • 352.377.2349 • Fax 352.395.6639 • E82001 Q 10200 USA Today Way• Miramar, FL 330l5 • 954,889.2288 • Fax 954.889.2281 • E8253S 1819610 ~ Palm Ave. •Tampa. FL 33619 • 813.630.9616 • Fax 813.630.4327 • F.84589 0 380 Nonhl8ke Blvd., Suite 1048 • A112mon1e Spring., FL 32101• 407.931.1594 •Fax 407.937.1597 • ES3076 0 2639 N. MOIIJOe St., Suite D • Tallalwsec, FL 32301• 850.219.6274 • Fax 850.219.6275• UI 1005 0 13100 Wesllinla Temce, Suite 10 • Fort Myers, FL 33913 • 239.674.8130 •Fax 239.674.8128 • E:84492 

Rdfenood 
, &trironmental laboratories. Inc. 

Report Number. _______ Sub-Contract Lab ID: _______ _ 
Analysls Requested: (check all that apply) 

1111~11111 1m1 111111111 11111111~ 1m111~ 1111 
*T2415140* 

Lab Receipt Date & Time: _...,_-+--\:,,,...,_ __ -+-'="...., __ 
Anelysis Date & Tlme:.:-r-+.-#-....... .._,.....,.'--'.__.....,,-:;-..._.=-­S.mple Acceptance 
Sample Preservation: Ice a Not On tea O ·c Disinfectant C~ Not Deteded O -=...,..,.--,-This Sample doe& not meet the following NELAC requirements: 

181 Total Coliform/E. coli D To1a1 Coliform/Fecal D Enterococci D Coliphage ~ ~ __ Public Water System (PWS) Name:Arturas Utility 
PWS Address:5605 Packing House Road 

=:or;:'5t;,n~7f;Jt~ 
Type~ (check only one) 

PWSI.D.:~ 
City: Alturas 

Fax#: 
Collector's Phone #: 863-965-2599 

181 Community Waler System o Non-Transient Non-community Water System 181 Transient Non-community Water System D limited Use Svstem D Bottled Water D Private Well n Swimming Pool D Other: --Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply) 181 piatribution Routine D Distrlbution Repeat D Raw Ctriagered or assessment) D Raw (triggered or assessment) additional D Well Suryey D Clearance n Replacement <also check type of sample being replaced) D Boil Water Notice ~ __ Sample Colle(;tfon Date:--o VJ ~ c::£J ,-di r:J_ y DC~: AD-0045 Etl'9clive 0119!>, Eledronlc WEB Revision 02127/2019 ~ _:; ' - 1.r~ ~-'°v.-c; • ~- ~-'f'., c· . s , 
' .-. . "' ... - " .;.~ ---.,. ....... , .... _ .. ·- -~ ~ -sample Sample PCint Sample Sam Disln- pH ICHI Ane!YSla. ~i;moa1s,' ')1 1\M, ""l,·), '!, I') 

# (Location 01' Specific .Address) Collection pie fectant IR Non- Total Fecal, (._g,Jl> Data Lab Time(24 Type Residual Coliform Coliform Enterocoocl, or Qualllier4 Sample hrciockl 1 {m!l.11. ) 
Colillh1>neJ # 

112 Well 
//nhn 

R 0 1-Cf ~ F\ 00\ 212 Firehouse 2535 3ra St 
'//;1{() 

D .,7~ 7-q ~ ~ CX51. I 
1111.11 

~ 
~ 

.. 
I 11r, I 

~ Ave,age ol' dlsfnfectimt 111111du11t1 for distribution routine & repeat aamples! EFree chlorine or OTotal chlorine (check one), 
Unless otheiwise noted, an tests are preformed in accordance with 

I 

NELAC standards, and the results relele only to the samples. 
Dfalnfectant Rnldual Analy1l1 Method: 
181DPD Colorimetric OOther: __ 

Date and time PWS notilled by lab or positive results: Person petfonnlng dis~~ (Check one or below): Date and time 0EPIDO~d f-i),J positive resultS: DA certified operator 1/ Date Report IS11ued: -181 Supervised by certified operator {# Qll1) .. _, .. ____ ~ lf\_;\l ... .- .·-- --0 Employed by a certified lab O Employea by DEP or DOH Lab Signature: j l . 
I 

If', u,,-OAU1horized representative of supplier of water Title: 
. {INSERT NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS OF PERSON TO REC!:WE REl'ORTJ 

D Satisfactory 0EP/0OH USE ONl Y 
Consta Flow Inc 

0 Incomplete Collection tnformatiOn 5574 Commercial Blvd 
D Repeal Samples Required Winter Haven. FL 33880 - ·- ~--... ~- . . 0 Replacement Samples Required ~··~~------..... 

.. ----863-965-2599 
Date

1

~ DEPID0H: Jennifet@constaflow.com .. ---
DEP/ OH Revie ~ng J:)lflci;ii!'_ - - ---- ---·---·- -. 

I Jndjute tbe ,-,,pie typ< fa- eoch s,mple colltc1ed. Sample ,yp, codes are: D ~ Dimibution 

Relinquis~,. / ({ A A 
(rDutine compliance), C • Ropeal/Che<k, R • Raw, N • Entry Point to Di,tributicn, P • l'l1n1 Top, S • Special (c1Wll1<l<. ac.). t -· "-... 

l l.Jb ~ ific.wtioo number for tht listed method rs included 11 top with 1he taborau:wy address 
__ Time: __ ~ 

) Plase circle appr<priatc >d<dion. 

_;:}.. .-&-<-

4. llefinc:<1 in Florida Administnlive Code Rule 62-160, Teb!e l. 

Receive ) 

l. Complete for community & non-aansient non-commlll'lity sysinn• scrYing populations up to lnd incfudjng 41 ,900. Do not include r1w or plant 11mples in the a"erage. 

./ 1l•l2~ (../ 

Ruulb Key: A• Colifmn1 lit aboe,,t; P ~ Coliform, ar< pre,enl; C • «l<lfluent gowlh; TNfC 

Time: { l-4-S-
~ too cum= to"°""' (62-550.?l0 Rq,orting fonn11 



Exhibit 3 



UTILITY NAME: Alturas Water, LLC 

(a) 

Year Constructed ............... . . 
Types of Well Construction 

and Casing .................. ... . 

Depth of Wells .. .... ........ .. .... . 
Diameters of Wells ............. . . 
Pump-GPM .. ... .... ..... .. ...... . 
Motor- HP ........ .. .... . 
Motor Type· ... .. ......... ......... . 
Yields of Wells in GPO ........ . 
Auxiliary Power .. . ... . 

• Submersible, centrifugal. etc. 

ta) 

Description (steel, concrete) 
Capacity of Tank .. .... .... .... .... 
Ground or Elevated ....... .. ..... 

(a) 

Motors 
Manufacturer.. 
Type .... .. ... .... ... . .. .. .. .. .. ..... ... . . 
Rated Horsepower ... ...... .. ... . 

Pumps 
Manufacturer ................... . 
Type .................................. .. . 
Capacity in GPM ................. . 
Average Number of Hours 

Operated Per Day .. . .. .. .. . . 
Auxiliary Power. ..... ........ . 

YEAR OF REPORT: December 31, 2023 

WELLS AND WELL PUMPS 

(b ) (c) (d) (e) (f) 

Steel 

550 ft 
6 

350 
15 

Sub 

RESERVOIRS 

(b) (C) {d) (eJ {fl 

Steel nla n/a n/a 
3.000 

Ground 

HIGH SERVICE PUMPING 

(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) 
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UTILITY NAME: Alturas Water, LLC YEAR OF REPORT: December 31, 2023 

SOURCE OF SUPPLY 

List for each source of supply (Ground, Surface, Purchased Water etc.) 

Permitted Gals . per day ..... .. ..... ...... .. 648,000 
Type of Source .. ....... ........... ... .. ......... Ground 

WATER TREATMENT FACILITIES 

List for each Water Treatment Facility: 

Type .. . .... .... .. .. .. ... .. ....... .. .. .... ......... ... .. Chemical Feed 
Make .... .... ... ...... .... ...... ................ .. .... . Stenner 
Permitted Capacity (GPO) ..... .......... . 
High service pumping 

Gallons per minute ........ ...... ....... . .. 
Reverse Osmosis ... ...... ..... .... ....... .. .. . 
Lime Treatment 

Unit Rating ................. ....... ... ...... .. . 
Filtration 

Pressure Sq. Ft. ..... ..... .. . , ..... .. .. .. . . 
Gravity GPO/Sq.Ft. .... ..... .. ... ..... . . 

Disinfection 
Chlorinator. .. .... ...... ................ .... .. . 17 GPO 
Ozone ..... .. ................ ...... .. .. ....... . .. 
Other ........ ... ........ .... .... ................ . . 

Auxiliary Power ............... ... ........ .. .... .. None 
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